

Item Number	Description	List Price
000001	HHCS 5/16NF 5/8 PL5	\$ 1.07
000026	1/8X3/4 HAMMERLOCK COTTERPN<	\$ 0.17
000032	HHCS 5/16NF 7/8 PL5	\$ 0.57
000053	FITTING,DRIVE GREASE - 3/16	\$ 2.08
000055	PLUG,1/2" TAPERED SOLID	\$ 2.35
000108	DECAL-OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS	\$ 2.31
000163	PIN COTTER 3/16X1	\$ 0.38
00000200	NUT,HEX 3/4-10 UNC - PLATED	\$ 0.74
000206	NO. 2 RED LUBRICAPS<	\$ 0.69
000210	LOCKNUT CLM 5/16 NF PLB	\$ 0.52
212.013	FILTER ASSEMBLY	\$ 159.79
000245	HHCS 1/2NC X 3 PL5	\$ 2.61
000247	HUB CAP<	\$ 3.98
000331	RING-SPIROLOX	\$ 8.90
000354	HHCS 3/8 NC 1-1/8 PL5	\$ 0.97
000398	BALL BEARING 1-1/8 BORE CYL OD	\$ 67.60
000399	BEARING, CUTTERSHAFT	\$ 189.49
00000400	PIN COTTER 1/8 X 1-1/2	\$ 2.10
000402	RETAINING RING	\$ 4.66
000406	HHCS 3/8 NF 1-1/8 PL	\$ 1.22
000407	HHCS,5/8NF X 1-1/2 ZP5	\$ 2.32
000413	HHCS 7/16NF 2-1/4 PL	\$ 2.23
000414	NUT HEX LOCK 7/16 NF GR8	\$ 1.60
000516	CARB 1/2 NC 1-3/4 PL5	\$ 1.92
000533	V-BELT B-46	\$ 33.12
000539	SPRING,EXTENSION	\$ 7.96
000547	PULLEY,IDLER	\$ 70.97
000644	CARB 3/8 NC 1-1/4 PL5	\$ 1.29
000645	HHCS 3/8 NC 7/8 PL5	\$ 0.77
000671	PULLEY 5.75 OD 2 GRV B SEC QD	\$ 223.93
000672	QD HUB 1 BR 1-5/16 LNG<	\$ 68.37
000673	PULLEY 6.35 OD 2 GRV B SEC	\$ 172.76
000702	V-BELTS MATCHED PAIR (2 BELTS)	\$ 59.70
000745	O RING	\$ 4.32
000755	ADAPTER-MALE SWIVEL 90 DEG.	\$ 9.61
000759	SWIVEL JOINT 3/4	\$ 199.30
000760	NUT,HEX 1-3/8 12NF PLB	\$ 9.64
000788	FILTER ELEMENT	\$ 113.05
000810	THERMOMETER 20-240 DEGREE	\$ 148.79
000841	LOCKWASHER,3/8 EXTERNAL TOOTH	\$ 0.22
000853	GREASE FTG 1/4-28 SHORT THREAD	\$ 0.98
000860	HHCS 1/4 NC 7/8 PL5	\$ 0.40
000873	SEAL KIT CYLNDR 3-1/2 BR<	\$ 137.29
000874	HHCS 3/4 NC 3-3/4 PL5	\$ 7.09
000885	HHCS 3/4 NF 3-3/4 PL5	\$ 11.91
000911	QD HUB 1-1/8 BR 1-13/16 LONG	\$ 76.18

000941	GREASE FITTING,1/4-28X90	\$ 2.82
000964	BUSHING,RUBBER,.6 ID X 1 OD	\$ 6.34
000999	ADP.PIPE,8MP-8FPX-45 DEG	\$ 15.51
00001000	CABLE CLAMP,3/16	\$ 3.78
001007	PIN W/CLIP (FOR CYLINDER)	\$ 46.17
001083	MERCURY TILT SWITCH	\$ 72.50
001159	SOLENOID VALVE W/COIL	\$ 491.20
00001200	NUT 1/2 NC HEX PL	\$ 1.73
001288	ADP HYD STGHT 6MB - 4FPX	\$ 5.95
00001300	WASHER,LOCK 1/2 GR8 - YDP	\$ 2.10
00001400	FLATWASHER 5/8 PL STD	\$ 0.82
001415	KIT,HANDLE ASSY	\$ 168.44
001417	KIT SPOOL POSITION	\$ 331.39
001418	DUST COVER (TILT SECTION)	\$ 5.09
001419	SECTION TILT COMPLETE	\$ 757.22
001420	KIT, BODY SEAL	\$ 34.67
001421	KIT, SPOOL POSITION	\$ 276.62
001422	COVER, DUST	\$ 4.90
001423	SECTION, BODY - COMPLETE	\$ 626.26
001426	KIT, INLET SECTION SEAL	\$ 29.56
1442	SHIELD,NYLON,OUTER BEARING	\$ 5.51
001449	KIT,CROSS & BEARING - #4	\$ 112.69
001450	KIT CROSS & BEARING	\$ 143.79
1452	SHIELD,NYLON,INNER BEARING	\$ 8.00
001454	SHIELD, ASY, OUTER CMPLT	\$ 149.13
001456	ASSY,SHLD,CMPLT (INNER)	\$ 116.81
001492	SEAL,RESERVOIR	\$ 15.77
001499	KIT SPRING (SET OF 8 SPRGS,	\$ 126.51
001500	PLATE-FRICTION PLATE, FRICTION	\$ 45.31
001545	BELT	\$ 42.22
001574	CAP NUT 6FJ	\$ 3.17
001579	HOSE#6 6FJX-6FJX 21"	\$ 99.93
001585	V-BELT	\$ 87.57
001600	ASSY,TANDEM FRONT PUMP 2.77CID	\$ 3,997.63
001644	BRG. & RACE SET	\$ 33.61
001648	KIT,PUMP SEAL KIT	\$ 35.67
001650	DECAL-ALAMO IND. LOGO	\$ 5.92
001651	DECAL ALAMO IND BLK & GRN	\$ 7.27
001660	DECAL-INTERSTATER	\$ 11.14
001681	FLANGE BEARING	\$ 96.81
001686	MANIFOLD BLOCK	\$ 533.62
001687	VALVE, SOLENOID	\$ 622.59
001691	COLLAR-#5 OUTER LOCKING	\$ 42.76
001692	COLLAR-#5 INNER LOCKING	\$ 23.15
001708	HEXB METRIC 10-P1.5 - 22MM 5	\$ 1.57
001716	SPACER	\$ 46.88
001717	NUT - M35 X 1.5	\$ 18.05

001718	SHAFT W/PINION (Z13 M4)	\$ 622.27
001719	SEAL - OIL 30 X 72 X 10	\$ 24.66
001720	LOCKWASHER BEARING	\$ 11.53
001722	BEARING,TAPERED ROLLER	\$ 82.03
001724	SEAL - OIL 35 X 72 X 10	\$ 23.98
001727	SCREW, FLNG HD 12PT, CTR-BORE	\$ 1.16
001750	PIN,CLEVIS 1 X 2-3/4 - PLATED	\$ 19.76
001759	CART, RELIEF PRESET 4000 PSI	\$ 225.72
001767	BELT,DRIVE (5L260)	\$ 24.14
001770	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX 58"	\$ 112.57
001771	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX 48"	\$ 110.18
001775	HOSE#6 4MP-6MP 108"	\$ 125.21
001776	HOSE#6 4MP-8MP 90"	\$ 120.15
001779	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 18.5"	\$ 208.69
001783	HOSE #20-20FJX90-BLANK-13LG	\$ 168.83
00001800	LOCKNUT TLM 1/2 NC PLC	\$ 0.78
001835	SHAFT, SPLINED	\$ 744.38
001838	SHAFT, SPLINED	\$ 401.56
001839	COUPLER	\$ 66.24
001840	ASSY,PUMP REAR SECTION 2.77CID	\$ 2,829.59
001841	ASSY,PUMP FRNT SECTION 2.77CID	\$ 2,551.52
001842	O-RING, 2.77CID,TANDEM PUMP	\$ 6.34
001856	PIN ROLL 5/32X 3/4 PL	\$ 0.53
001863	DRIVELINE,S60 W/8 CLUTCH	\$ 706.29
001891	ADP HYD ELBOW 4MP - 6MJ	\$ 7.82
00001900	HHCS 1/4 NC 5/8 PL5	\$ 0.58
001921	ADP HYD ELBOW 6MJ - 6FJX 90	\$ 10.38
00002000	HHCS 3/8 NC X 3/4 PL5	\$ 2.10
002017	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 20"	\$ 209.21
002019	MAGNET- SWITCH ACTUATOR	\$ 47.58
002020	SPACER-PLASTIC	\$ 3.59
002027	PIN,TAPERED,THREADED	\$ 66.39
002037	SEAL- ROLLER BRG	\$ 31.01
002039	ASY GREASE FTG 1/4-28 90 DEG	\$ 7.73
002040	BEARING,ROLLER	\$ 353.08
002098	SOLENOID VALVE SEAL KIT	\$ 31.79
002099	SOLENOID VALVE CARTRIGE W/SEAL	\$ 447.46
2196	CLIP (LYNCH PIN), 13/32 DIA.	\$ 2.19
002306	ADAPTOR SPLINE 1-3/4-13TX1-15T	\$ 281.03
002315	BEARING CUTTERSHAFT	\$ 123.38
002317	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX45 74"	\$ 330.79
002329	ADAPTER, HYD, BULKHEAD	\$ 245.61
002332	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 33"	\$ 202.98
002345	KEY 1/8 X 3/16 X 1 LONG	\$ 5.89
002347	NIPPLE- 1/8 MP 3 LONG SCH.40	\$ 4.26
002348	COUPLING- 1/8 FP SCH.40	\$ 4.10
2364	KIT,BLADE BOLT	\$ 30.04

002364	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX45 65.5"	\$ 278.26
002365	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 62.5"	\$ 327.02
002367	SPACER	\$ 26.64
2367	BOLT BAG	\$ 27.57
002416	ROLL PIN 1/4 X 1-1/2 LG	\$ 0.37
002471	DRIVELINE W/SLIPCLUTCH	\$ 1,750.14
002475	TOP LINK VPF	\$ 551.06
002478	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 78"	\$ 357.32
002486	BEARING-REAR ROLLER W/HEX BORE	\$ 126.80
002496	WIRE HARNESS,INT,COMMON	\$ 108.26
002497	WIRE HARNESS,INT,L.H. WING	\$ 77.03
002499	WIRE HARNESS,INT,RH1ST POWER	\$ 106.30
002500	WIRE HARNESS,INT,DUAL W/CAB	\$ 123.02
002501	WIRE HARNESS,INT,RH1ST W/CAB	\$ 114.62
002502	VALVE,SOLENOID-COMplete	\$ 416.36
002503	COIL,SOLENOID W/HRSCHMANN TERM	\$ 124.61
002504	CONNECTOR COIL DIN 43650-HT	\$ 34.25
002508	DECAL,ALAMO LOGO (SQUARE)	\$ 14.22
002521	HHCS 1/2 NC 3-1/2 PL5	\$ 5.54
002530	BEARING,CUTTERSHT (NON-DRIVE)	\$ 156.03
002628	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 19"	\$ 160.19
00002700	FLATWASHER 1/2 PL STD	\$ 2.10
00002701	FLATWASHER,3/4,TYPE AW,ZP	\$ 2.10
3167	SQSS 3/8-16 NC X 1 PLT	\$ 2.10
00003300	HEXB 3/4 NC 4 PL5	\$ 6.47
00003500	FITTING,GREASE 1/8 MP STRAIGHT	\$ 2.10
00003901	LOCKWASHER, 3/4, HVY, PL	\$ 1.27
4526	NUT LOCK FLG WHIZ 1/2-13 NC PL	\$ 2.10
4527	NUT,LOCK FLG WHIZ 7/16-14NC PL	\$ 2.10
4528	NUT FLG SER 3/8-16 PLB	\$ 2.10
4805	PIN, SNAPPER 1/4 X 2	\$ 5.14
4816	WASHER, BELLVILLE 1/2	\$ 4.93
4904	NUT, LOCK 5/8-11 HEX JAM PL	\$ 2.83
5020	SEAL	\$ 17.21
5459	BUSHING-1 FOR WHEEL #5429	\$ 7.14
00006500	CONE,BEARING	\$ 112.57
00007000	BOLT 3/8NC X 1-3/4 PL5	\$ 0.83
7249	STRAP BLADE	\$ 83.76
7339	BREATHER, CYLINDER	\$ 9.99
7516	WASHER 1-9/64 SQ HOLE X 2 OD	\$ 8.05
00007800	HEXB 3/4 NC 3 PL5	\$ 7.49
8079	BLADE MATCHED SET	\$ 137.47
8080	BUSHING 1/2 1-5/16 OD	\$ 41.63
8081	BUSHING 3/4 1-5/16 OD	\$ 120.83
8082	BLADE MATCHED SET	\$ 109.57
8084	BLADE MATCHED SET LH	\$ 173.72
8089	BLADE MATCHED SET RH	\$ 112.67

8195	KIT, (2) BLADE BOLTS & NUTS	\$	37.99
8216	HHCS 1/2-13NC 1 PLAIN	\$	2.10
8264	KIT,(2) BLADE BOLTS & NUTS	\$	39.45
8277	BOLT,PLOW 3/8 NC 1-1/4 #3 PL	\$	2.10
00008300	HHCS 5/8 NC 1-3/4 PL5	\$	2.10
8312	SHOE,SKID	\$	68.20
8352	PIN ASSEMBLY	\$	39.49
8382	FITTING,GREASE M8 X 1 X 45 DG	\$	4.76
8384	SPRING PIN 10MM X 90MM	\$	4.46
8387	YOKE, INBOARD	\$	169.07
8388	CROSS & BEARING KIT	\$	133.85
8391	KIT,COLLAR,Q.D. W/3 SLUGS	\$	87.82
8393	BEARING RING	\$	8.94
8396	CROSS & BEARING KIT	\$	181.42
8484	CROSS & BEARING KIT	\$	145.87
8486	KIT, CROSS BEARING	\$	141.55
8489	YOKE,INBOARD S5	\$	188.61
8588	BLADES, PAIR CCW	\$	113.29
8589	BLADES, PAIR CCW	\$	102.89
8590	BLADES, PAIR CW	\$	96.16
00008700	WHEEL, RIM ONLY 15 - 5 BOLT	\$	146.99
8728	HYDRAULIC CYLINDER	\$	496.00
8763	SEAL KIT	\$	83.40
8949	SHIELD CONE	\$	24.24
8974	SUPPORT BEARING WAL	\$	8.82
8982	INBOARD YOKE 2400 SERIES	\$	138.23
9109.1605	BOLT, M16-1.5 X 60MM GR 12.9	\$	10.30
9154.1611	NUT, M16-1.5 KNIFE RETAINER	\$	2.92
9210.7200	SNAP RING	\$	18.74
9216	WASHER, STRUCTURAL 1" F436 HRD	\$	2.10
9350.3463	O-RING	\$	5.34
00009500	BOLT-HEX 3/4 NC 4-1/2 PL5	\$	7.11
9500.2133	BEARING	\$	500.64
9510.5013	COUPLING, RUBBER STAR	\$	24.92
9572.3018	KNIFE W/NUT, STUMP CUTTER	\$	50.61
9575.2003	POCKET, INSIDE KNIFE HOLDER	\$	56.65
9575.2004	POCKET, OUTSIDE KNIFE HOLDER	\$	56.65
00009600	SHSS 1/2 NC 1/2	\$	0.58
00010300	WASHER,LOCK 5/8 GR8 - YDP	\$	0.75
00010400	NUT 5/8 NC HEX PL	\$	2.10
00010600	HEXB 3/8 NC 2 PL5	\$	2.00
00011100	FLATWASHER STD 3/8 - PLATED	\$	0.26
00011400	HEXB 3/8-16 X 1 PL5	\$	2.10
00011700	HIGH ALLOY, L/W 5/16 YZ KG	\$	2.10
00011800	HHCS 1/2 NC 3/4 PL5	\$	1.07
00012101	LOCKWASHER, 3/8, HVY, PL	\$	2.10
00012200	HIGH ALLOY, L/W 7/8 YZ	\$	1.32

00012300	NUT,HEX 7/8 NC - PLT	\$ 2.62
00012400	SHSS 3/8 NC 3/8	\$ 2.00
0012700	KNIFE CLIP HIGH	\$ 12.92
13198	BOLT, HUB 1/2-20NF X 1-7/8"	\$ 2.22
00013300	HHCS 1/2 NC X 2 GR.5 PL	\$ 2.10
00013500	NUT JAM HEX 5/8 NC PL	\$ 0.65
00013600	SEAL	\$ 15.99
00013701	BEARING CONE 1.0000" ID	\$ 29.82
00013900	HHCS 3/8 NC 2-1/2 PL5	\$ 1.14
00013901	NUT HEX 3/8 NC PL	\$ 0.25
00015800	LOCKNUT TLM 3/8-NC PLC	\$ 1.04
00016300	HHCS 5/16NC 3 PL5	\$ 2.10
00016700	HEXB 1 NC X 8 PL8	\$ 32.64
00016900	BEARING CUP	\$ 20.55
00017000	WASHER,LOCK 1/4 GR8 - YDP	\$ 2.00
00019300	HHCS 1/2 NF 1-1/2 PL5	\$ 1.67
00019600	LOCKWASHER, 1/2, HVY, PL	\$ 0.50
00020600	CUP,BEARING	\$ 50.52
00020900	NUT SLOT HVY 1-1/8 NF PL5	\$ 12.59
00021000	NUT MET LOCK 1.3125 18	\$ 35.92
21068.10	RH STAND LEG	\$ 259.28
00021100	LOCKWASHER, BEARING	\$ 12.54
21149.01	PIVOT, BUSH	\$ 49.03
21149.02	BUSHING, PIVOT	\$ 32.92
21215.02	BUSHING	\$ 7.30
21394.03	1.2M ROLLER W.ASSY	\$ 2,054.59
21394.32	ROLLER END CAP	\$ 289.55
21523.31	BEARING SPACER	\$ 109.41
21524.12	ROLLER BRACKET	\$ 671.58
21524.13	ROLLER BRACKET	\$ 671.58
21541.05	FLAP OUTER EDGE PLATE	\$ 10.82
21541.06	CLAMP PLATE	\$ 9.85
21544.02	FRONT FLAP - 321X225-8 HOLES	\$ 21.87
21544.09	FRONT FLAP - 512X215-12 HOLES	\$ 29.98
21627.02	STEPPED BUSH - FLAIL	\$ 20.67
21637.01	FLAIL STEPPED BUSHING	\$ 15.94
21873.01	CLAMP PLATE	\$ 122.65
21883.01	SLEEVE HFS TUBE 38.6 X 6.3 WAL	\$ 7.10
21904.05	CAST F14 FLAIL	\$ 20.78
21970.02	PIN	\$ 123.14
21971.01	PIN	\$ 69.22
21971.02	PIN, HEAD PIVOT, W.A.	\$ 55.76
00022200	HIGH ALLOY, L/W 7/16 YZ	\$ 0.34
22269.02	W/A DRIVE HUB QUAD DRIVE	\$ 924.89
22476.04	RH REAR COVER W.A.	\$ 528.21
22522.05	HOSE GUARD	\$ 155.69
22547.01	DRAWER PULL	\$ 13.63

22557.04	RH MIDCUT DIPPER ARM W.A	\$ 2,010.36
22562.03	ROLLER SHAFT 1.2M	\$ 299.58
22601.01	LIFT RAM ASSY	\$ 746.46
23008.13	QUAD ROTOR ASSEMBLY 1.2M	\$ 2,787.90
23008.16	1.2M QUAD ROTOR KIT F10C	\$ 2,994.77
23008.17	ROTOR W/ FLAIL KNIFES	\$ 3,783.43
00023100	HHCS 3/8 -16UNC 1-1/2 PL5	\$ 0.74
00023200	PIN ROLL 3/16X1-3/4	\$ 2.23
00023500	FLATWASHER 5/16 PL	\$ 2.10
23550.17	DIRECTIONAL B2B POPPET VALVE	\$ 568.89
00024000	NUT HEX 1/4 NC PL	\$ 2.10
00024100	FLATWASHER STD 1/4 PL	\$ 2.10
24130.01	SNAPLOC COUPLING-10MM BALL	\$ 2.54
24161.10	DISPLAY, ASY	\$ 2,519.42
00026200	PIN,COTTER 5/32 X 1-1/2	\$ 2.10
00027100	HHCS 5/16NF 3/4 PL5	\$ 0.77
33859	FLATWASHER,1 3/4,GR 8	\$ 8.04
00035900	HHCS,5/16-18 X 3/4 PL5	\$ 2.10
00036300	NUT HEX 5/8 NF PL	\$ 1.90
00037100	HEXB 3/4 NC 2-1/2 PL5	\$ 5.68
00037200	NUT,HEX TOPLOCK 3/4 NC GR.C PL	\$ 1.35
41199.05	MAIN ARM FRONT MOUNT RH	\$ 916.16
41202.02	WDMT,RH OUTER DIPPER ARM	\$ 1,898.52
41206.01	RADIUS ARM W/ ASSY	\$ 184.92
41206.02	RADIUS ARM	\$ 126.72
41207.02	SLAVE LINK RH W/ASSY	\$ 633.92
41207.03	SLAVE LINK, W/ ASY, PA32/41	\$ 165.24
41261.15	BRACKET, HEAD MTG, RH, PA3440	\$ 606.68
41270.01	PIN	\$ 49.31
41285.03	ROLLER BRKT W/A LH	\$ 88.88
41285.04	ROLLER BRKT W/A RH	\$ 142.34
41288.01	MOTOR COVER	\$ 46.73
41289.02	REAR FLAP-MAG420	\$ 275.80
41301.02	ASY,ROLLER 1.0M - MAG420	\$ 583.57
41418.01	CLAMP - GUARD	\$ 40.77
41424.01	GUARD - FLEXIBLE 1500	\$ 174.36
41429.01	GUARD FRT FIXED 1500	\$ 562.99
41430.01	GUARD FRT ADJ 1500	\$ 432.05
41438.01	PIN PIVOT FRT GUARD	\$ 65.82
41452.01	GUARD - FLEXIBLE 2000	\$ 219.85
41456.01	BEARING HOUSING DRIVE	\$ 431.37
41457.01	BEARING HOUSING NON DRIVE	\$ 329.00
41461.01	GUARD,NON DRIVE	\$ 67.31
41623.02	PTO SHAFT ASSY 610MM C/C	\$ 361.62
41624.01	ASY,PTO SHAFT 560 MM C/C	\$ 532.67
41685.01	CASING W/ASSY.-MC/SL. HEAD	\$ 4,142.82
41690.01	BUSHING,PLASTIC	\$ 10.26

41695.02	FRONT HOOD W/ASSY HD	\$ 1,590.10
41725.01	SPACER 10D X 16 - 22	\$ 1.32
41777.01	TAB WASHER-PLATED	\$ 4.49
41822.01	ROLLER ASSY 102 DIA X 952	\$ 1,093.31
41822.03	ASY,ROLLER 102 DIA X 1290	\$ 806.27
41851.01	CAP - BEARING RETAINER	\$ 55.64
41897.01	BRACKET,ROLLER,150 LH	\$ 312.47
41897.02	BRACKET,ROLLER,150 RH	\$ 321.92
41897.07	WDMT,LH ROLLER BRACKET - 150	\$ 180.43
41897.08	WDMT,RH ROLLER BRACKET - 150	\$ 148.09
42024.28	CLAMP	\$ 36.58
42024.31	HOSE CLAMP	\$ 36.58
42050.06	GUARD	\$ 189.69
42051.06	GUARD	\$ 218.78
42242.01	AXLE,ROLLER - 1.2M	\$ 356.10
42244.01	LOCKNUT,SPECIAL	\$ 31.30
42257.10	SHIM 1.2M DMS QUAD DRIVE	\$ 18.41
42297.01	GUARD - FLEXIBLE FRONT 1200	\$ 118.76
42366.06	LOWER STABILIZER W.A.	\$ 157.06
42366.07	STABILIZER	\$ 64.23
42398.03	BRACKET - ROLLER 150 LH	\$ 207.75
42398.04	BRACKET - ROLLER 150 RH	\$ 207.75
42503.01	WASHER,SPECIAL	\$ 37.05
42598.01	COLLAR - PIVOT	\$ 15.19
42598.02	COLLAR - PIVOT	\$ 9.54
42750.01	FLAIL - FORGED MP44	\$ 14.86
42954.01	BEARING,30 MM BORE	\$ 40.77
42955.01	ROLLER 6 DIA - 1100	\$ 1,078.27
42955.04	ROLLER 6" DIA - 1200	\$ 1,187.75
42955.05	ROLLER 6 DIA- 1500	\$ 1,450.43
42955.07	ROLLER 6 DIA - 2000	\$ 1,313.43
42955.32	BLK RND	\$ 83.54
43030.04	WDMT,RH BRACKET - DISC 40	\$ 139.71
43031.01	ADAPTOR GREASE M10 X 1/8" BSP	\$ 15.41
43033.01	ADAPTER,1/8" BSP GREASE	\$ 24.58
43180.08	FAN CONTROLLER	\$ 374.77
43180.09	FAN SENSOR	\$ 95.77
43389.03	DRIVE HUB W/ASSY 4 BOLT	\$ 751.51
43545.01	BEARING ASSEMBLY 50MM BORE	\$ 168.40
43548.02	DISC BEARING	\$ 136.53
0044700	INNER SHOE GUARD ROD	\$ 256.34
0045000	KNIFE HEAD CAP REAR	\$ 14.31
45202.04	PIN W/A - SLED ROD	\$ 148.50
45264.03	MAIN PIVOT PIN	\$ 332.51
45271.01	PIVOT PIN	\$ 130.38
45288.04	REACH RAM ASSEMBLY	\$ 1,003.55
45298.01	THRUST WASHER 75 X 41 X 5	\$ 14.20

0045300	SHIM, FRONT OR REAR	\$	10.98
45630.01	CLAMP,HOSE	\$	18.73
45630.02	HOSE CLAMP 1" X 3/8"	\$	31.94
45677.01	GREASING ASSY - FK COWL D/END	\$	66.05
46007.01	HOOK-SMALL	\$	10.46
46399.01	FLAIL - FORGED 62MM	\$	16.20
0046400	PLOW #3 7/16NC 1-1/2 PL5	\$	2.88
46402.01	FLAIL - BUSHMASTER OPEN	\$	25.35
0046500	BOLT, PLOW	\$	1.03
47497.01	70 LITRE GEARBOX	\$	908.91
47531.01	ASY,CABLE-3.0M STD BLACK KNOB	\$	145.60
47563.01	FILTER - 10 MICRON	\$	239.04
48079.01	RAM ASSY DIA 75 BORE 530 STK	\$	631.91
48182.08	FILTER ELEMENT	\$	73.40
00059000	HEXB 5/8 NC X 5 PL5	\$	6.52
00059500	NUT HEX 1 NC PL	\$	3.82
00059700	FSCS 3/8 NC 1-1/4	\$	1.21
0062000	FLEX COUPLING FLANGE 3/4 BORE	\$	254.92
0064700	SECTION RIVET #5-1/2 X 29/32	\$	18.54
69134	BUSHING	\$	22.85
69141	PIN,HITCH CAT II & III	\$	46.31
70044	BEARING CUP LM48510	\$	11.63
94514	ADP HYD ELBOW 8MP - 8FPX90	\$	16.43
100010	OUTPUT BEVEL RING	\$	17.61
100054	INPUT SHAFT SEAL<	\$	30.35
100055	OUTPUT SHAFT SEAL<	\$	23.70
100057	RETAINING RING	\$	3.33
100058	V BELT	\$	71.62
100126	NUT-ROLLER BLVD 3/4 NF NP	\$	9.24
0100206	WASHER,SPRING 5/8DIA.	\$	0.67
100232	BEARING CAP SHIM .020<	\$	8.57
100233	BEARING CAP SHIM .0075<	\$	2.76
100234	BEARING CAP SHIM .005<	\$	2.52
100235	BEARING CAP SHIM .002<	\$	4.31
100286	OUTPUT SHAFT EXT 4	\$	122.49
100287	OUTPUT SHAFT EXT 6<	\$	161.77
100288	OUTPUT SHAFT EXT 5<	\$	145.94
0100305	WASHER,SERRATED INT.1/2 DIA.	\$	0.86
100704	WLDMT,HOUSING SHOE (RENV)	\$	572.06
100706	BELT	\$	63.60
100719	LUG-KNIFE HANGER	\$	3.77
100720	WASHER, CUTTERSHAFT	\$	9.95
100721	EXTENSION SHAFT HSG<	\$	288.28
100724	SHAFT EXTENSION	\$	155.70
100727	WLDMT-IDLER ARM	\$	141.55
100743	HITCH PIN	\$	28.39
100747	WLDMT,BELT GUARD (SHD)	\$	207.75

100753	LH CASTER BRACKET	\$ 46.42
100755	DEFLECTOR,TRASH,88 (REAR)	\$ 115.32
100761	RING COMPLETE	\$ 6.21
100768	KEY,PULLEY,CTRSHAFT	\$ 3.90
100776	EXTENSION SHAFT HSG<	\$ 178.20
100778	EXTENSION SHAFT	\$ 145.93
100783	DEFLECTOR,TRASH,74 (REAR)	\$ 100.33
101034	KNIFE PIN HEAT TREATED<	\$ 0.76
101735	BEARING WASHER	\$ 6.16
101778	IDLER BEARING SPACER<	\$ 3.24
101779	PIN, HITCH	\$ 6.38
101780	WASHER,BRG 1-7/16X33/64X3/16	\$ 17.05
101782	KEY,DRIVE PULLEY	\$ 3.40
101991	RING	\$ 4.80
102268	KEY, 1/4 SQ X 1 LG	\$ 10.56
102501	PULLEY, 8.99 DIA X 1.125 BORE	\$ 117.77
102549	T49 IH QUICK COTTER<	\$ 2.45
102631	C50 SPECIAL V BELT	\$ 78.06
102637	OFFSET EXT SHAFT HSG	\$ 209.03
102651	PULLEY SHIM<	\$ 5.43
102652	PULLEY 8-3/4-1-15/16 BORE<	\$ 199.01
102658	WLDMT,OVERARM ASSY	\$ 286.13
102667	A-FRAME, SPACER	\$ 18.81
102670	PIN-HARDENED	\$ 1.44
102792	BEARING, CUTTERSHAFT 1-3/16 BR	\$ 100.56
102804	EXTENSION SHAFT HSG	\$ 259.50
102874	EXT SHFT HSG 60 WA	\$ 242.45
103041	PIN-IDLER PIVOT	\$ 65.21
103051	SHOE/WEAR PLATE	\$ 27.72
103062	PIVOT PIN	\$ 77.66
103064	FENDER	\$ 47.85
103065	CUTTERSHAFT PULLEY	\$ 175.50
103105	IDLER PULLEY - INT<	\$ 40.81
103117	FENDER,GUARD (SHD)	\$ 49.60
103140	103140A CYL W/FITTINGS &INSERT	\$ 638.52
103266	CYLINDER PIN	\$ 36.87
103538	OUTER PIVOT BUSHING - PARTS<	\$ 102.39
103713	WLDMT,GRBX MNTG FRAME	\$ 425.18
103714	GEAR BOX MTG ARM	\$ 96.23
103715	A-FRAME	\$ 73.09
103716	TUBE,SPACER,LOWER ARM	\$ 20.50
103717	TUBE,SPACER,UPPER ARM	\$ 12.47
103767	WASHER, 2" OD X 1/2" X 1/4"	\$ 19.82
104039	BUSHING,REAMED (INNER PIVOT)	\$ 69.45
104315	DRIVE SHAFT	\$ 433.47
104682	DEFLECTOR,TRASH,62 (REAR)	\$ 66.01
104685	OUTPUT EXT SHAFT 62	\$ 207.75

104736	LIFT CHAIN CLEVIS HALF 29/32	\$ 21.27
104926	LIFT CHAIN CLEVIS HALF 1-1/16	\$ 20.03
104935	WLDMT, GUARD FENDER (SHD-RR)	\$ 349.30
104938	IDLER ARM W.A.	\$ 297.01
105230	WLDMT, GRBX MNTG FRAME (HOLDER)	\$ 2,343.73
105231	WLDMT, LH OVERARM (HOLDER C500)	\$ 1,501.74
105236	WLDMT, RH OVERARM (HOLDER C500)	\$ 1,501.74
105530	WLDMT, CTRSHAFT 62CC	\$ 2,685.94
105532	WLDMT, CTRSHAFT, 50CC	\$ 3,529.34
105596	SHIELD (PTO)	\$ 22.56
105597	BRACKET, MOUNTING, SHIELD	\$ 47.48
105697	ROLLER BRACKET	\$ 159.64
105760	CUTTER SHAFT, 62CC, TK	\$ 2,874.51
105761	WLDMT, 74CC CTRSHFT (TK)	\$ 2,646.12
106172	DEFLECTOR, 6 X 62.88X 3/8	\$ 60.67
106345	FOOT GUARD, WA	\$ 1,422.56
106392	R.H. LIFT FRAME W.A.	\$ 2,178.60
106393	L.H. LIFT FRAME W.A.	\$ 2,194.30
106406	SUPPORT, RH PIVOT PIN	\$ 175.90
106407	SUPPORT, LH PIVOT PIN	\$ 124.53
106408	SUPPORT, REAR PIVOT PIN	\$ 90.93
106458	PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT	\$ 93.94
106513	BRACKET, BELT TENSION	\$ 34.80
106514	ASY, COUPLER, SPLINED 1-15	\$ 92.70
106525	PIN, IDLER PIVOT	\$ 88.42
106527	WLDMT, IDLER ARM RIGHT, REV. ROT	\$ 410.94
106528	WLDMT, IDLER ARM LEFT, FWD. ROT.	\$ 183.93
106529	WLDMT, IDLER ARM RIGHT, FWD. ROT.	\$ 199.63
106534	VALVE STAND WA	\$ 830.54
106577	COUPLING, SPLINED 7/8-13	\$ 307.92
106581	WLDMT, PULLEY 7/8-13 SPLINE	\$ 417.23
106583	DRIVELINE, 7/8X7/8, 17.56 LG	\$ 460.32
106599	PULLEY 9/16 BORE 1/8 X 3/16 KW	\$ 102.94
106633	COVER, BEARING	\$ 18.78
106694	OUTER PIVOT W/BUSHING	\$ 303.49
106721	CLEVIS, CABLE	\$ 50.03
106733	DRIVESHAFT, 14.06(7/8X7/8)	\$ 320.36
106779	DEFLECTOR, TRASH, 62 (FRONT)	\$ 80.66
106780	DEFLECTOR, TRASH, 74 (FRONT)	\$ 76.27
106781	DEFLECTOR, TRASH, 88 (FRONT)	\$ 97.35
106786	ARM, SPRING	\$ 76.57
106843	DRIVELINE 7/8 - 7/8 - 23.753	\$ 545.03
106903	CORDURA SLEEVING - 57 LG	\$ 54.72
106904	DRIVESHAFT 7/8X7/8 X 21-1/4	\$ 545.03
106913	SPACER	\$ 31.14
106927	DRIVESHAFT 7/8X7/8 X 25.38LG	\$ 639.37
106954	DRIVESHAFT 7/8 X 7/8 X 25.6 LG	\$ 814.45

106966	SPACER	\$ 26.51
107004	DRIVESHAFT 7/8 X 7/8 X 30.77	\$ 968.18
107005	DRIVELINE 7/8 - 7/8 - 27.27	\$ 854.70
107022	WLDMT- OVERARM	\$ 1,672.93
107029	WLDMT- BELT GUARD	\$ 892.83
107123	CUTTERSHAFT, WA CC	\$ 2,466.14
107124	CUTTERSHAFT, CC	\$ 3,208.62
107125	CUTTERSHAFT, CC WA	\$ 3,415.11
107128	CUTTERSHAFT, FC WA	\$ 3,323.91
107154	WLDMT CUTTERHSG RH 62	\$ 4,602.34
107156	WLDMT,CTRHSG,74-RH	\$ 4,274.15
107158	WLDMT-CUTTERHSG RH 88	\$ 5,259.61
107171	WLDMT,CTRHSG,88-CTR	\$ 4,593.70
107177	WLDMT- ROLLER 74	\$ 2,679.04
107178	WLDMT- ROLLER 88	\$ 2,813.07
107203	WLDMT-CTRHSG 88 O.R. 8.50	\$ 4,137.32
107206	WLDMT CTRHSG 88 OR 20.5	\$ 4,287.52
107222	WLDMT- SWITCH MOUNTING	\$ 134.94
107224	MOUNT- CUT-OFF SWITCH RH	\$ 78.25
107225	MOUNT- CUT-OFF SWITCH LH	\$ 143.93
107242	SPACER	\$ 20.85
107254	WLDMT, FOOT GUARD 62. SHD	\$ 664.73
107255	WLDMT, FOOT GUARD 62, INT	\$ 549.16
107256	WLDMT,FOOT GUARD 74, SHD	\$ 543.56
107257	WLDMT, FOOT GUARD 74, INT	\$ 476.55
107258	WLDMT, FOOT GUARD 88, SHD	\$ 579.27
107259	WLDMT, FOOT GUARD 88, INT	\$ 498.31
107260	CORDURA SLEEVING - 27 LG	\$ 48.66
107340	HOUSING,BEARING,MACHINED	\$ 109.80
107382	PLATE, MOUNTING	\$ 286.98
107385	DRIVELINE,29.19 (7/8X7/8)	\$ 479.84
107386	WLDMT- BELT GRD LH FWD ROT	\$ 325.66
107390	WLDMT- BELT GRD RH FWD ROT	\$ 206.89
107394	WLDMT- BELT GUARD RH RR	\$ 436.11
107396	WLDMT,ROLLER MTG (RETRO)	\$ 600.86
107457	WLDMT,CTRHSG,60 HD FLAIL	\$ 5,376.74
107468	SPACER-CUTTERSHAFT- SHD	\$ 13.19
107469	HOUSING- C/S BRG	\$ 138.95
107496	DRIVELINE,24.25 (7/8X7/8)	\$ 879.15
107519	WLDMT,RGHT,FOOTGUARD,CLIP,74	\$ 636.68
107520	WLDMT,LFT, FOOTGUARD, CLIP, 74	\$ 717.85
107524	WLDMT,RGHT,FOOTGUARD, CLIP, 88	\$ 615.82
107525	WLDMT, LFT, FOOTGUARD,CLIP, 88	\$ 632.40
107532	WLDMT, RGHT, FOOTGUARD,CLIP,62	\$ 728.92
107533	WLDMT, LFT, FOOTGUARD, CLIP,62	\$ 538.61
107540	SHAFT,OUTPUT FOR SH88,OR26.5	\$ 244.45
107541	WLDMT,HSG,EXT.SHFT,OFFSET 26.5	\$ 276.85

107616	WLDMT,AUX. PUMP MTG.	\$ 216.27
107621	PIVOT PIN	\$ 54.58
107623	DRIVELINE 7/8 - 7/8 - 29.06	\$ 837.09
107658	DRIVELINE 7/8 -7/8 X 31.01	\$ 480.57
107682	WLDMT,ROLLER 96	\$ 2,559.15
107683	KIT, REPL, THRU-SHAFT,VP-FLAIL	\$ 2,895.18
107728	WELDMENT, FRONT MOWER CYLINDER	\$ 1,027.33
107747	WLDMT,HSG,EXT.SHFT,OFFSET	\$ 270.90
107748	SHAFT,OUTPUT FOR SH96	\$ 260.52
107750	WLDMT,MAINFRAME	\$ 10,756.39
107753	DEFLECTOR,TRASH,96 (REAR)	\$ 100.23
107754	WLDMT, FOOT GUARD 96 SHD	\$ 546.86
107768	WLDMT,CTRHSG,96-CTR	\$ 3,283.00
107769	ASY, RH ACTUATOR, VP-FLAIL	\$ 741.86
107770	ASY, LH ACTUATOR, VP-FLAIL	\$ 741.86
107783	WLDMT- ROLLER END W/HEX SHAFT	\$ 181.77
107784	WLDMT- ROLLER 62 W/HEX SHAFT	\$ 1,025.89
107785	WLDMT- ROLLER 74 W/HEX SHAFT	\$ 974.86
107786	WLDLMT- ROLLER 88 W/HEX SHAFT	\$ 976.89
107787	WLDMT- ROLLER 96 W/HEX SHAFT	\$ 1,050.17
107921	WLDMT,MAINFRAME,JD6000 SERIES	\$ 3,649.21
107969	SHAFT, 1-3/8-6 SPLINE	\$ 1,681.88
107970	COLLAR, 5/16	\$ 318.39
107971	COLLAR, 3/4	\$ 224.24
108117	ROLLER, BRKT, RH (ANGLE)	\$ 107.46
108118	ROLLER, BRKT, LH (ANGLE)	\$ 78.80
108173	SHAFT,EXTENSION SHD96,OL5.0,	\$ 464.02
108175	WLDMT, EXT.SHAFT HSG, SHD96	\$ 346.59
108185	OFFSET LOCKING PLATE	\$ 149.56
108193	WDMT, FOOT GUARD 50	\$ 527.61
108209	DRIVESHAFT,1 X 7/8X 27.06 LG	\$ 1,074.12
108287	WLDMT,CYL SUPPORT	\$ 1,547.47
108381	KNIFE HD COARSE CUT	\$ 2.69
108407	WLDMT MAINFRAME	\$ 4,066.50
108435	WLDMT,LH LIFT FRAME,TS-SERIES	\$ 2,578.37
108436	WLDMT,RH LIFT FRAME TS-SERIES	\$ 2,614.84
108440	DRIVELINE, 25 (1X1)	\$ 503.04
108454	DRIVELINE, 25 (1X7/8)	\$ 834.62
108470	HOSE GUARD	\$ 100.65
108471	SIDE PLATE, HOSE GUARD	\$ 74.72
108651	WDMT,SWIVEL BALL LINKAGE	\$ 394.54
108693	GAS CAP	\$ 58.21
108702	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 68"	\$ 226.32
108703	HOSE #20-20FJX -20FJX90- 57LG	\$ 347.29
108707	DRIVELINE 7/8X 7/8X 24.63	\$ 851.24
108735	LINK TRANSPORT LOCK	\$ 151.22
108742	BAR,FLAP RETAINER - 62" REAR	\$ 146.67

108743	BAR FLAP RETAINER 74 REAR	\$ 60.34
108744	BAR,FLAP RETAINER - 88" REAR	\$ 75.42
108748	SPACER 1 CYL COLLAR	\$ 64.84
108750	BAR FLAP RETAINER 62 FRONT	\$ 89.99
108751	BAR FLAP RETAINER 74 FRONT	\$ 125.06
108752	BAR FLAP RETAINER 88 FRONT	\$ 227.27
108753	BAR FLAP RETAINER 96 FRONT	\$ 227.27
108760	WLDMT-CUTTERHSG 88 AEBI CTR	\$ 2,669.32
108773	ASY, PULLEY W/SET SCREWS 1-15T	\$ 942.76
108774	ASY,PULLEY W/SET SCREWS 7/8-13	\$ 1,253.47
108777	WLDMT., RH INTERSTATER FRAME	\$ 3,398.56
0112400	PIN-TRIUMPH STOP	\$ 43.12
0112700	CARRIAGE PIN	\$ 121.58
0112800	CUTTERBAR SUPPORT	\$ 2,784.77
0113400	PIN ROLL 3/8 X2-1/2	\$ 3.23
0113900	RELEASE PIN	\$ 218.93
0114600	PIN-HAIR	\$ 1.11
0119000	SPRING SUPPORT	\$ 3,467.44
0121800	PIN, TRANSPORT, 1/2" X 5"U.L.	\$ 87.02
0123800	OUTER SHOE SOLE	\$ 44.94
0126900	SHAFT KEY	\$ 2.60
00127007	SEAL	\$ 16.81
00127028	BLADE 14 LG	\$ 92.42
0129000	CARB 7/16NC 1-3/4 PL5	\$ 2.63
00130010	ASY,TIRE & WHEEL 4:00 X 8:00	\$ 397.44
0131009	1" UNF THIN HEX	\$ 10.74
0131039	1" UNF-12 LOCKNUT LH THREAD	\$ 47.52
00137200	WASHER, SPECIAL - BLADE ASSY	\$ 23.65
0141003	NUT,CLEVELOK 3/8UNF PL.	\$ 2.13
0141004	7/16 UNF STANDARD CLEVELOK	\$ 1.87
0144300	KNUCKLE BOLT	\$ 236.78
0153900	BACKING STRIP 5	\$ 43.97
00156503	HEXB 5/8-11UNC 7 PL5	\$ 7.33
165020	PIN, COTTER 5/16 X 2-1/2 PL	\$ 2.10
165024	COTTER PIN 5/16X3 PLTD	\$ 2.10
0169900	PUMP 7.5 GPM	\$ 708.37
00179600	CROSSKIT 14R CROSS & BRG KIT	\$ 73.73
0182700	MOTOR MOUNT	\$ 1,742.93
0182800	PITMAN ASSEMBLY	\$ 447.78
0185800	ASSY,FLYWHEEL W/SET SCREWS	\$ 809.18
0187100	SECTION RIVET #5-1/2 X 5/8	\$ 9.57
0187300	BACKING STRIP 6	\$ 50.00
0188300	KNIFE HEAD CAP FRONT	\$ 93.43
0189000	BACKING STRIP 7' AG58400H146	\$ 32.75
00189700	KIT,CROSS & BEARING 35R	\$ 57.79
0190400	PITMAN BEARING HOUSING CASTING	\$ 36.43
0190500	PITMAN BEARING CAP CASTING TO	\$ 31.80

0190600	FELT WASHER	\$	1.50
0190700	PITMAN BEARING RETAINER	\$	8.01
0190800	PITMAN BEARING CONNECTOR	\$	11.90
0190900	SPACER	\$	3.40
0191000	PITMAN BEARING	\$	61.11
0191100	PITMAN STRAP REAR	\$	26.85
0191200	PITMAN STRAP FRONT	\$	26.85
0191400	SPRING	\$	10.19
0211123	3/8UNF X 1.1/2H.T.HEX HD	\$	2.01
0211146	BOLT	\$	5.80
0211165	1/2" UNF X 2 H.T.HEX HEAD BOLT	\$	3.49
0211166	5/8UNF X 2 H.T.HEX HEAD BOLT	\$	5.79
00265000	KEY,3/8 SQ,1.78 LONG	\$	256.34
0270100	MOTOR MNT SUPPORT W/SETSCREWS	\$	1,067.72
281324	CARB 1/2X3NC PLATED GR5	\$	2.22
301042	WASHER 2-1/16 X 3 X 3/16 PLT.	\$	17.10
0311126	HHSS 5/8UNF X 1-1/2GRS	\$	5.55
0311146	HHSS 5/8UNF 1-3/4HT	\$	6.71
0333200	AIR CLEANER, OIL	\$	43.68
371034	PIN,7/16 SHEAR X 1-5/8 LG	\$	3.89
371137	OIL SEAL 1ST CHOICE	\$	62.52
0401225	25MM DIA. EXTERNAL SNAP RING	\$	3.11
0401230	CIRCLIP,EXTERNAL 30MM DIA.	\$	8.18
0401900	BLADE BOLT & NUT	\$	57.33
0402240	1.687" INT.SPIROLOX RING	\$	13.68
0406247	RETAINING RING	\$	5.14
0411262	INTERNAL CIRCLIP 62MM DIA	\$	2.03
0412120	1.1/4INTERNAL SPIROLOX RING	\$	5.61
0416110	CIRCLIP,INT.5/8RECT.SECT.	\$	1.80
0419500	JACKSHAFT	\$	678.36
0420820	PIN,SPRING DOWEL 1/8 X 1-1/4	\$	0.85
0421608	PIN,SPRING DOWEL 1/2 X 3/16	\$	0.19
0424200	PIN CLEVIS 7/8 X2-3/4	\$	11.45
0425408	DOWEL,SPRING 4DIA.X8LG.	\$	0.29
0425540	PIN,ROLL 5 X40	\$	1.46
0431217	LINCH PIN, MED.7/16	\$	1.82
441027	PIN,CAT II HITCH W/LW & NUT	\$	23.60
0446000	BUSHING	\$	15.73
0446600	KNIFE DRIVE PIN	\$	41.97
500066	KEY,SQUARE,1 X 3/8 SQ.	\$	70.54
00501600	SEAL QUAD	\$	6.13
511016	TUBE,BUSHING 0.56"LG YDP	\$	7.36
531116	BEARING,BALL 1.378 X 2.8346 X	\$	91.00
0531900	BACKING STRIP 6'	\$	44.73
0532600	PLATE	\$	20.83
00545500	O-RING, KIT	\$	57.29
0547500	PLUG	\$	2.29

00563500	SEAL,OIL 54.127 X 39.675 X 9.5	\$ 22.28
00563700	BEARING,40 X 80 X 18- NO SEALS	\$ 45.64
00564200	SEAL,OIL 54.127 X 34.925 X 7.9	\$ 21.97
00564600	GEAR,INPUT CROWN - 22 TOOTH	\$ 240.60
0569500	OUTER SHOE SOLE, L.H.	\$ 136.20
0570600	CUTTER BAR	\$ 1,057.17
0570900	OUTER SHOE ASSEMBLY	\$ 148.22
571036	KEY 3/8 X 1-1/4 HEAT TREATED	\$ 24.95
571037	SHIM SET	\$ 36.62
571045	WASHER,SHOULDER BOLT - PLAIN	\$ 3.33
0571700	SPACER	\$ 44.26
0571800	PLOW #3 7/16NC 2 PL5	\$ 1.81
0571900	WEAR PLATE	\$ 22.20
581036	HUB,BLADE	\$ 272.64
581037	KEY,ROUND END	\$ 12.19
581038	BEARING CONE 2.0000" ID	\$ 144.67
582011	WDMT,PLATE BLADE CARRIER	\$ 797.85
582012	DISHPAN - (21"CTR-CTR)	\$ 325.47
582013	BLADE,CCW/CW FLAT	\$ 81.78
0585500	SOLE,RH INNER SHOE	\$ 222.26
0593500	INNER ROCK GUARD(2500/3500	\$ 37.09
0593600	OUTER ROCK GUARD	\$ 38.26
0593700	CENTER ROCK GUARD	\$ 34.97
0593800	INNER ROCK GUARD, RH	\$ 37.99
0596200	INNER ROCK GUARD, LH	\$ 38.01
0600018	BEARING 55X120X29MM 1R.15	\$ 81.69
0600088	ROLLER BALL BEARING	\$ 32.47
0600100	BEARING DEEP GROOVE	\$ 19.25
0600105	BEARING,TAPER ROLLER	\$ 59.73
0600111	DEEP GROOVE BALL BRG 30x62x17	\$ 9.07
00600700	HEXB 5/8 NC 3-1/4 PL5	\$ 3.34
00601700	TIRE,6.70 X 15 TUBE TYPE 6 PLY	\$ 242.69
00603300	HHCS 5/8-18UNF 1-3/4 PL5	\$ 2.68
00606000	PIN,COTTER 3/16X2	\$ 2.10
00606100	NUT,HEX SLOTTED-1 NF PL	\$ 12.06
00607900	HHCS 1/2 NF 2 PL5	\$ 2.55
00612703	SNAP-RETAINER RING E	\$ 6.22
00613200	SEAL REPAIR KIT - 00-212700	\$ 44.36
0614300	PITMAN GUARD (RH)	\$ 381.30
0615700	HHCS M14-P2.0 X 70MM PL8.8	\$ 7.39
622011	WDMT, BLADE CARRIER	\$ 532.61
622012	DISHPAN - (15"CTR-CTR)	\$ 251.34
623012	BLADE	\$ 99.59
0629600	PIN ROLL 3/8 X1-3/4	\$ 2.47
0631300	WRIST PIN NUT	\$ 19.14
0643700	SUBFRAME	\$ 1,549.01
00651000	SEAL REPAIR KIT	\$ 48.18

651045	SHAFT,OUTPUT BLADE	\$ 316.71
651091	WDMT, HINGE PIN	\$ 130.03
651102	PIN, DRILLED	\$ 10.23
0665000	CONTROL VALVE,3 SPOOL	\$ 2,604.21
0665400	SUBFRAME ASSEMBLY	\$ 835.43
0677700	BOLT, SQ HD	\$ 8.43
0678300	SQUARE HD. BOLT 1/2-13 X	\$ 7.58
681063	BLADE-OFT/FLT, EITH	\$ 70.33
0690800	PUMP SHAFT FOR JD 5400	\$ 895.74
0693400	CYL, CURB STOP	\$ 762.31
0693500	BAR LIFT CYL	\$ 933.21
00695100	NUT, TOPLOCK 5/8 NC PLC	\$ 2.48
00696800	ADP HYD STGHT 8MB - 8MJ	\$ 6.15
0696900	HHCS M16-P2.0 X 60MM PL10.9	\$ 3.15
700171	COUPLER, W/ZERK, SPLINED	\$ 103.17
700488	PKG,SHPG,BELT GUARD (SHD)	\$ 315.42
700491	HOUSING AND BEARING ASSEMBLY	\$ 196.72
700494	ASSY,IDLER ARM (SHD)	\$ 285.30
700498	PKG,88 TRASH DEFLECTOR (REAR)	\$ 133.73
700502	PKG,180 LAM.CSTR WHL,FLD INSTL	\$ 3,247.31
700524	TRASH DEFLECTOR PKG 74	\$ 127.30
700564	COTTER PIN, 100 PACK	\$ 7.68
700690	PKG, COTTER PIN,1000QTY	\$ 46.12
700739	BEARING HOUSING W/ZERK ASSY	\$ 96.03
700883	INNER PIVOT PIN W/ZERK	\$ 111.51
700886	WEAR PLT, SKID SHOE W/ SHOE	\$ 43.25
700907	CYLINDER END MA/INT	\$ 85.65
700948	RH IDLER ARM W/ZERK	\$ 321.77
700949	LH MOWER IDLER ARM W/ZERK M.A.	\$ 422.46
700972	OUTER PIVOT ASSY W/ZERK & CAP	\$ 811.23
700992	ASSY,ROD END CLAMP	\$ 146.06
701104	701104A LIFT CYL W/FITTINGS	\$ 1,413.63
701105	701105A TILT CYL W/FITTINGS	\$ 869.20
701150	ASY LIFT CHAIN (29/32 HOLE)	\$ 167.52
701513	ASSY,SWITCH,MERCURY	\$ 219.28
701650	PKG, 62 TRASH DEFLECTOR REAR	\$ 99.02
701845	BELT GD. SHIPPING PKG.	\$ 1,237.52
701847	ASSY,OUTBRD BRG PLATE (SHD-RR)	\$ 771.70
701851	ASSY,IDLER ARM (SHD-RR)	\$ 544.70
701905	ASSY,OUTBRD BRG PLATE (SHD-FR)	\$ 135.04
701907	PKG,BALL BEARING (102002)	\$ 83.60
702264	LIFT CHAIN ASY (29/32&1-1/32	\$ 207.85
702402	CUTTER SHAFT BEARING NON-DRIVE	\$ 290.23
702403	INT CUTTER SHAFT BEARING DRIVE	\$ 285.47
702485	ROLLER BEARING SHIPPING PKG.	\$ 296.18
702514	ASY,TK 74CC CTRSHFT	\$ 2,665.95
702515	CUTTERSHAFT, W/KNIVES	\$ 3,303.11

702597	ASSY,TK 74CC CTRSHFT W/ES KNF	\$ 2,830.29
702673	GEARBOX, OILED & TESTED	\$ 1,637.18
702694	PKG,FOOTGUARD,88SHD	\$ 951.32
702705	ASSY,SHLD (D/L)	\$ 26.99
702706	ASSY,OUTER PIVOT W/ZERK & CAP	\$ 316.56
702717	PUMP ASSY, SINGLE	\$ 2,729.63
702747	ASSY,IDLER,RH (FWD ROT)	\$ 378.32
702748	ASSY,IDLER,LH (FWD ROT)	\$ 277.10
702749	IDLER PIVOT PIN MA	\$ 74.71
702754	SUPPORT, GUARD - TOP NA	\$ 145.92
702785	ASSY,PULLEY	\$ 236.69
702828	ASSY,COUPLING	\$ 289.01
703085	ASSY,IDLER,RH (REV ROT)	\$ 566.17
703086	ASSY,IDLER,LH (REV ROT)	\$ 559.65
703260	ASY,ROLLER 88	\$ 2,047.69
703261	ASSY- ROLLER 74	\$ 2,068.34
703262	KIT,ROLLER 60/62	\$ 2,201.94
703263	ASSY,ROLLER BRG/BRKT,LH	\$ 571.61
703271	BEARING, ASY, CUTTERSHAFT	\$ 213.14
703292	CUTTER SHAFT, ASY, CC KN ES	\$ 3,428.96
703346	ASY, CTRSHFT, FC KNVS, 74	\$ 5,120.46
703348	ASY, CTRSHFT, CC KNVS, 74	\$ 2,934.69
703349	ASY, CTRSHFT, ES KNVS, 74	\$ 2,848.11
703498	ASSY-CTRHSFT 74CC LH	\$ 2,992.98
703520	ASSY-SAFETY SWITCH	\$ 325.29
703574	PKG,BRG ASSY W/SETSCREW	\$ 143.58
703575	ASSY- ROLLER BRG	\$ 298.53
703577	ASSY- MAGNET LH	\$ 310.70
703578	ASSY,SWITCH,R.H.CUT-OFF	\$ 699.70
703579	ASSY- MAGNET RH	\$ 202.29
703596	ASSY,ROLLER BRG/BRKT,RH	\$ 560.14
703597	FRONT COUPLING MA	\$ 330.31
703598	ASSY,ROLLER BRG/BRKT	\$ 924.74
703599	ASSY- ROLLER 62 RETRO	\$ 2,237.43
703601	ASSY- ROLLER- 88 RETRO	\$ 1,921.64
703685	BLOCK, ASY, MANIFOLD R-WG	\$ 1,761.29
703694	BEARING, ASY, W/SETSCREW	\$ 163.88
703695	BEARING, ASY, CUTTERSHAFT	\$ 220.56
703703	ASY,MOTOR,RH FWD ROT	\$ 2,525.29
703845	ASSY- CTRSHFT BRG- DRIVE SIDE	\$ 443.80
703873	PIN AND COTTER BAG	\$ 57.21
703896	GUARD, ASY, BELT	\$ 280.41
703902	PUMP, ASY, LIFT, PIPE FTGS	\$ 1,301.50
703940	PKG, 96 TRASH DEFLECTOR (REAR)	\$ 174.22
703942	ASY CTRSHFT 96CC W/CC KNIFE	\$ 4,519.48
703976	ASY- ROLLER BRG W/HEX BORE	\$ 171.59
703977	ASY- ROLLER BRKT LH W/HEX BRG	\$ 477.33

703978	ASY- ROLLER BRKT RH W/HEX BRG	\$ 486.57
704016	ASY,CTRSHT 96CC W/ES KNIVES	\$ 4,270.12
704026	ASY-ROLLER 96RETRO W/HEX BRG.	\$ 1,855.12
704098	PKG, 96 TRASH DEFLECTOR FRONT	\$ 174.63
704305	BEARING, ASY	\$ 285.39
704388	ASY BEARING REPLACEMENT	\$ 399.76
704389	ASY BEARING REPLACEMENT	\$ 347.18
704390	ASY BEARING REPLACEMENT	\$ 263.76
704391	ASY BEARING REPLACEMENT	\$ 338.56
704490	ASY TANK JCB MOUNT	\$ 3,598.68
704501	ASY HYD TANK REAR UNIT	\$ 2,432.36
704512	ASY,MODIFIED HYDRAULIC ELBOW	\$ 90.97
00720302	TUBE, F/14 16 PLY TIRES	\$ 65.81
00720512	BOLT, 5/8-11X 2.06 GR5 -UNPLTD	\$ 3.96
00723562	GREASE FITTING, 1/4-28	\$ 0.88
00724210	PIN,CLEVIS,FORMED 0.83" EFF LG	\$ 10.32
00724214	KNIFE,HF HD	\$ 16.05
00724465	RUBBER MOUNT	\$ 73.35
00724670	BUSHING, 1-15/16 SK	\$ 98.61
00724709	KNIFE, AG, STD. EXTE	\$ 4.67
00724863	D RING, 1/2 HEAVY	\$ 4.07
00724976	HANGER,AG,QUICK CHANGE	\$ 7.04
00725073	SQ KEY, 1/2 X 2-1/2	\$ 11.62
00725336	STRAP	\$ 15.26
00725337	PIN	\$ 2.12
0725900	WELDMENT SUBFRAME	\$ 2,094.26
00726117	HINGE HALF FIXED PIN SIDE	\$ 7.67
0727400	HHCS, M16-P1.5 x 60mm PL10.9	\$ 19.57
00747900	NUT HEX THN LL 1-1/8 NF PL	\$ 20.42
00748000	LOCKWASHER 1 1/8 HEAVY	\$ 4.67
00748519	SEAL,OIL	\$ 31.99
00748525	CUP,BEARING	\$ 69.52
00748527	BEARING CONE 1.7812" ID	\$ 49.75
00748536	OIL SEAL 2.378 X 1.3	\$ 32.48
00748537	BEARING CUP 3.500 ODX0.6501 W	\$ 40.29
00748547	FLATWASHER 1-1/32 X 2-3/16	\$ 6.87
00748775	GEAR W/SPACER	\$ 289.51
00748777	GEAR,BEVEL PINION	\$ 174.19
00748807	WDMT,TONGUE CLEVIS	\$ 202.95
00748823	HHCS 1/2-13UNC 1-1/2 GR.5 PL	\$ 2.10
00748827	SHSS 3/8 NC 5/16	\$ 1.10
00748830	NUT,ADJUSTING GREAT	\$ 81.81
00748831	SPRING, BELLEVILLE 4	\$ 49.46
00748833	DISC,CLUTCH SCAN-PAC	\$ 27.36
00749005	HEXB 1-8 UNC X 3-1/2 PL8	\$ 16.29
00749017	NUT TOPLOCK 5/16 NF PL	\$ 2.00
00749101	SPLIT FLANGE KIT 1-1/2	\$ 32.25

00749103	SPLIT FLG KIT #20	\$	25.39
00749104	ADP HYD ELBOW 24FL-16MJ45	\$	127.79
00749127	HHCS 5/8-18UNF 2-1/2 PL5	\$	4.04
00749130	HHCS 1/2-13UNC 1-3/4 PL5	\$	2.10
00749136	LOCKNUT TLM 5/8 NF PLB	\$	2.10
00749171	HHCS 1/2-20UNF 1-1/4 PL5	\$	3.12
00749200	BEARING CONE 2.2500" ID	\$	54.44
00749201	BEARING CUP 3.8125" OD	\$	30.25
00749271	WLDMT, CASTER FORK	\$	704.80
00749480	CAP	\$	197.93
00749488	BEARING CUP	\$	23.74
00749489	SEAL	\$	40.35
00749491	BEARING CONE	\$	46.42
00749492	BEARING CUP	\$	42.58
00749493	BEARING CONE	\$	79.40
00749501	SEAL	\$	39.81
00749509	SEAL	\$	17.52
00749510	BEARING CUP	\$	23.03
00749511	BEARING CONE, 1.9685 ID	\$	61.55
00749512	NUT HEX SLOTTED 1-20 UNEF PL	\$	10.33
00749516	SHIM,.005 ALUM	\$	4.90
00749517	SHIM,.007 ALUM OLD	\$	10.59
00749518	SHIM,.020 ALUM	\$	6.80
00749519	SHIM .005	\$	10.48
00749698	ASY,IMPLEMENT TIRE & WHEEL	\$	422.03
00749946	WASHER, SPECIAL	\$	18.31
00749960	KIT,Q.D. REPAIR 1801	\$	28.13
00750203	CABLE CUT TO 62 5/8 LG	\$	53.31
00750208	PLUG,BREATHER 1/2 NPTM - 007	\$	14.86
00750226	NUT TOPLOCK 7/8 NF PLC	\$	4.59
00750227	FLATWASHER 7/8 PL STD	\$	2.00
00750311	HEXB 5/8 NC X 3-1/2 PL5	\$	4.90
00750316	ADP HYD ELBOW 16MJ-16FL90	\$	78.91
00750317	SPLIT FLG KIT #16	\$	20.77
00750398	CYLINDER,HYDRAULIC -2-1/2 X 16	\$	696.79
00750434	CONE,BEARING - 1-1/2" BORE	\$	30.43
00750477	HHCS 1 NC 6 PL5	\$	11.16
00750479	HEXB 1 NC 4-3/4 PL5- SPECIAL	\$	39.89
00750597	SEAL KIT/00750395 CYL	\$	45.31
00750602	SEAL KIT	\$	44.54
00750614	NUT 1/2-20NF 90DEG.CONE LUG PL	\$	2.30
00750616	SEAL,OIL	\$	9.75
00750621	BEARING CUP	\$	12.97
00750731	BSHG 1-1/4 X1-1/16X1	\$	19.61
00750936	WINCH	\$	348.23
00750940	LOCKNUT TLM 5/16 NC PLB	\$	2.10
00750952	HEXB,5/8 NC X 2-1/2 PL5	\$	3.83

00750959	HEXB,1/2-13 X 1 PL5	\$ 2.10
00750989	WLDMT, SKID SHOE - LEFT	\$ 247.80
00750991	SKID SHOE KIT X-3	\$ 483.13
00750993	WLDMT, SKID SHOE - RIGHT	\$ 229.88
00751034	CLUTCH CTR SEC 3 SPR	\$ 651.74
00751035	DISC,RUBBER MOUNT	\$ 126.74
00751107	PIN ROLL 5/16X1-3/4	\$ 1.07
00751158	CHAIN COUPLING	\$ 87.44
00751240	HHCS 5/16NF 5 PL5	\$ 4.11
00751281	NUT JAM 3/8-16 PLA	\$ 2.10
00751305	WLDMT,SKID SHOE CS 15	\$ 180.03
00751399	HHCS 1/2 NF 2 PL8	\$ 2.00
00751457	PIPE ELBOW 90 DEGREE 20MP-20FP	\$ 15.53
00751472	BULK HEAD ADAPTER #12 MJIC	\$ 29.24
00751488	SPEED INCREASER 1:4	\$ 2,615.39
00751519	BREATHER CAP 11 PSI	\$ 164.38
00751529	FILTER ELEMENT	\$ 46.96
00751530	FILTER ELEMENT	\$ 54.60
00751533	BEARING CONE 25570	\$ 127.34
00751535	SEAL	\$ 27.34
00751536	SPLINE ADAPTER	\$ 1,052.47
00751581	HHCS 3/4 NC 3-1/2 PL8	\$ 4.99
00751582	HEXB 1/2 NC 7-1/2 5 PL	\$ 9.77
00751584	TUBE,SPACER	\$ 13.90
00751596	ADP HYD ELBOW 4MP-4FP90	\$ 8.19
00751685	PIN-CLIP HAIR	\$ 0.47
00751731	REDUCER 6MP-2FP	\$ 4.53
00751790	VALVE RELIEF SET TO 1850 PSI	\$ 452.32
00751838	CORDURA SLEEVING - 30 LG	\$ 36.70
00751842	ADP HYD ELBOW 16MJ-24FL90	\$ 103.29
00751846	ADP HYD STGHT 16MJ-16MJ BLKHD	\$ 38.93
00751874	CARTRIDGE RELIEF 1500 PSI	\$ 259.64
00751942	BREATHER	\$ 22.06
00751954	RETAINING SNAP RING	\$ 10.52
00751958	GASKET .015	\$ 18.12
00751959	SHIM .005 ALUM	\$ 7.52
00751960	SHIM .007 ALUM	\$ 8.27
00751961	SHIM .020 ALUM	\$ 9.17
00751963	SHIM .005 ALUM	\$ 8.14
00751966	SHIM .020 ALUM	\$ 7.91
00751967	SHCS 5/16NC 1 PL5	\$ 1.09
00751969	HHCS 3/8 NC 3-1/4 PL5	\$ 2.10
00751971	SPACER RING	\$ 85.75
00751984	STARWSHR #10 EXT TOOTH TY A PL	\$ 0.03
00752051	RUBBER FLAP 10 X 10	\$ 23.19
00752176	GREASE FTG,1/8MP 90DEG	\$ 3.19
00752177	BOLT, STUD 1/2-20 NF X 1-7/8	\$ 24.34

00752228	PIN, SPIRAL 3/8 X 1-1/2	\$ 3.03
00752254	WING HINGE FILLER PIPE	\$ 111.27
00752255	BOLT, HHCS 1/2 NF X 1 PL5	\$ 2.14
00752272	HUB, AXLE, NON THREADED	\$ 125.98
00752278	HEXB 1 NC 7 PL5	\$ 14.75
00752279	PINTLE HOOK	\$ 179.09
00752405	HHCS 3/4 NC 5-1/2 PL8	\$ 7.31
00752645	HHCS 5/16NF 1/2 PL5	\$ 0.76
00752658	HEXB 5/8 NC 1-1/4 PL5	\$ 2.40
00752670	FITTING, GREASE-STR 1/4-28 UNF	\$ 2.10
00752673	HHCS 3/8 NF 2-1/4 PL5	\$ 1.77
00752675	HHCS 3/8 NF 1-1/2 PL5	\$ 1.06
00752681	HEXB 5/8 NF 2-3/4 PL5	\$ 5.84
00752716	HHCS 1/2 NC 3-1/2 PL8	\$ 4.34
00752738	HHCS 3/8 NF 1-3/4 PL5	\$ 1.68
00752827	BOLT, BLADE	\$ 24.23
00752883	YOKE, 1-3/8-6 #6 SLID	\$ 258.94
00752896	KIT, CROSS & BEARING, SERIES 6	\$ 88.01
00752903	BOLT & NUT - M12 X 65	\$ 12.52
00752971	BLADE 15 CW MATCHED SET	\$ 116.17
00752972	BLADE, 15 CCW MATCHED SET	\$ 116.25
00752974	BLADE, 84 UPDRAFT CCW	\$ 67.84
00753013	HHCS 1/2 NC 3 PL8	\$ 2.69
00753016	SAFETY SHIELD	\$ 128.29
00753068	KIT, CROSS & BEARING- SERIES 80	\$ 112.15
00753223	BEARING, 35 X 80 X 21 - NO SEAL	\$ 68.39
00753224	RING, INTERNAL RETAINING - D80	\$ 7.34
00753225	OIL SEAL	\$ 29.58
00753238	SEAL, OIL-45 X 85 X 10- DBL LIP	\$ 25.61
00753239	OIL FILLER PLUG	\$ 8.32
00753254	BLADE, SUCTION CW, TK20	\$ 70.68
0753500	BUSHING 1-3/4 OD X 1-1/2 ID X	\$ 22.80
00753642	HEXB 3/8 NC X 1-1/4 PL5	\$ 2.10
00753655	CABLE PULLEY & BLOCK	\$ 51.78
00753720	CUP & CONE ASSEMBLY	\$ 121.54
00753721	CUP & CONE ASSEMBLY	\$ 390.63
00753723	HHCS, M8-P1.25 x 25mm PL10.9	\$ 2.00
00753753	HEXB 5/8 NC 2 PL 8	\$ 3.53
00753803	BUSHING, 1-1/4 OD X 1 ID X 3 LG	\$ 31.55
00753815	RT WING FRT 2 CURT	\$ 1,053.89
00753841	BLADE, CW SUCTION	\$ 44.63
00753842	BLADE, CCW SUCTION	\$ 44.63
00754019	WINCH KIT 15-IV	\$ 494.88
00754041	NUT SLOT STD 3/4 NF PL8	\$ 6.77
00754083	YOKE, CLUTCH SERIES 8	\$ 300.30
00754093	BAR, BLADE -CTR SEC HYDRO-15	\$ 656.38
00754105	HHCS, 3/4 NC 4-1/2 PL8	\$ 7.67

00754108	HEXB 1 - 8UNC X 3 LG PL8	\$ 12.33
00754110	SPEED INCREASER W/OIL	\$ 1,857.80
00754153	YOKE INNER #6	\$ 206.25
00754154	YOKE, OUTER TUBE #6	\$ 228.91
00754167	PIN, ROLL 10MM X 75MM	\$ 5.43
00754199	BOLT & LOCK NUT 10-P1.5 X 95	\$ 7.78
00754201	INNER PLATE FOR CLUT	\$ 75.97
00754202	DISC, FRICTION - NON ASBESTOS	\$ 17.31
00754203	PRESSURE PLATE	\$ 206.73
00754300	CLUTCH BODY, 1-3/8-6	\$ 302.84
00754301	BUSHING FOR CLUTCH	\$ 55.19
00754302	YOKE, CLUTCH SERIES 6	\$ 314.23
00754303	SPRING, CLUTCH	\$ 9.31
00754314	PLATE WITH HOLES FOR	\$ 48.24
00754315	SPRING	\$ 9.40
00754316	BOLT W/ELASTIC TLN - M10 X 80	\$ 4.12
00754317	HUB, CLUTCH - 1-3/8-6 SPL.	\$ 255.62
00754320	CLUTCH, 2 PLATE, 1-3	\$ 877.78
00754330	BOLT, NYLON - SAFETY SHIELD	\$ 2.10
00754332	LOCKING COLLAR OUTER SHIELD	\$ 14.14
00754338	HEXB METRIC 10-P1.5 - 20MM	\$ 2.00
00754374	KIT, SHIELD - COMPLETE	\$ 277.65
00754379	SHIELD KIT COMPL.- 00754172	\$ 409.08
00754399	FLANGED DOUBLE YOKE	\$ 591.43
00754459	BEARING 35 X 72 X 17	\$ 31.19
00754520	GASKET MAIN BODY HALFS	\$ 10.97
00754521	GASKET	\$ 6.20
00754523	BREATHER PLUG	\$ 44.22
00754524	WASHER, ALUMINUM 17X22X1.5 THK	\$ 3.30
00754532	GASKET	\$ 1.24
00754534	GASKET PUMP FLANGE	\$ 1.87
00754535	DIPSTICK	\$ 108.37
00754536	WASHER, ALUMINUM 17X22X1.5 THK	\$ 5.03
00754538	SEAL, DOUBLE LIP	\$ 22.68
00754541	BEARING 50MM X 80MM X 16MM	\$ 96.54
00754545	OUTPUT SHAFT & GEAR	\$ 796.19
00754566	LOCKWASHER, 12MM	\$ 1.10
00754586	LOCKWASHER, 14MM	\$ 0.60
00754627	SNAP RING	\$ 18.07
00754752	INTERNAL CIRCLIP 72MM	\$ 8.76
00754757	BEARING, ROLLER 35 X 72 X 18.25	\$ 80.33
00754761	KIT, SHIM - 60.3 X 71.7	\$ 15.97
00754773	SHIELD, PROTECTIVE	\$ 7.52
00754783	SEAL, OIL - 40 X 80 X 12	\$ 3.47
00754949	NUT HEX 1 8NC HRS	\$ 12.58
00754951	SPLINED PUMP ADAPTER 7/8-13T	\$ 167.93
00755021	LEVEL ROD WLDMT (112 LG)	\$ 500.63

00755031	LOCK-UP ARM WLDMT	\$ 211.48
00755044	SWIVEL BAR - LEVEL LIFT	\$ 82.45
00755070	BEARING,BALL	\$ 112.06
00755076	HHCS 1 NC 5-1/2 PL8	\$ 33.15
00755082	HEXB 5/8 NC 2-1/2PL8	\$ 4.64
00755114	ASY,CHAINGUARD FRT CS DBL CURT	\$ 381.55
00755115	ASY,CHAINGUARD FRT PANL RH DBL	\$ 255.54
00755116	ASY,CHAINGUARD FRT PANL LH DBL	\$ 240.38
00755117	ASY,CHAINGUARD REAR CS DBL CUR	\$ 487.17
00755119	ASY,CHAINGUARD REAR WING DOUBL	\$ 367.09
00755153	PIN,COTTER 3/16 X 1-1/2 PLATED	\$ 2.10
00755164	SKID SHOE MT WLDMT LH 15-IVC	\$ 558.13
00755165	SKID SHOE MT WLDMT RH 15-IVC	\$ 440.37
00755224	BOLT 1 NC 7 PL8	\$ 19.94
00755230	TONGUE WLDMT, 2 CONTROL RODS	\$ 3,074.37
00755234	KIT, CONTROL SPACER	\$ 79.18
00755264	BUSHING - WLDMT - LEVEL LIFT	\$ 145.08
00755305	HHCS 1 NC 6 PL8	\$ 20.00
00755511	GEARBOX, 1:1.5 NON-LUBED	\$ 2,786.28
00755512	ASY,GEARBOX,1:1.5, NON-LUBED	\$ 2,653.60
00755550	BLADE 24	\$ 51.23
00755556	ASY,CHAINGUARD,LH WING FRT DBL	\$ 584.20
00755557	ASY,CHAINGUARD,RH WING FRT DBL	\$ 519.76
00755599	CLUTCH BODY,1-3/4-20	\$ 391.78
00755600	NUT & BOLT 14X70MM E	\$ 11.62
00755610	GREASE FTG.ELBOW 8MMP1.0 90	\$ 3.87
00755615	BEARING,ROLLER-45 X 85 X 20.75	\$ 67.17
00755618	RING,INTERNAL SNAP	\$ 12.79
00755619	KIT,SHIM - 70.3MM X 84.7MM	\$ 19.69
00755620	EXTERNAL CIRCLIP	\$ 6.43
00755621	NUT,SLOTTED CASTLE	\$ 43.69
00755623	WASHER 2.200 OD1.218 1DX.250	\$ 9.73
00755624	NUT,CASTLE M30 X P2.0	\$ 32.75
00755626	SHIELD,PROTECTIVE,GEARBOX	\$ 23.25
00755627	OIL SEAL,50 X 90 X 10	\$ 25.77
00755629	SHAFT	\$ 1,074.06
00755633	PLUG	\$ 7.65
00755634	CAP,OIL - 85 X 10	\$ 41.25
00755679	STUMP JUMPR ASSY 15-IVC RT WG	\$ 2,088.64
00755890	BEARING,40 X 90 X 23 - NO SEAL	\$ 135.07
00755934	NUT MET 8MM-P1.25	\$ 2.10
00755954	LOCKWASHER,M10	\$ 2.10
00756001	SPINDLE	\$ 100.53
00756002	SPINDLE,DUAL WHEEL	\$ 203.14
00756024	NUT MET TLE 10MM-P1.5 PL	\$ 2.00
00756075	CLUTCH & YOKE SERIES	\$ 1,159.24
00756077	WASHER, 5/8 HARDENED - PLATED	\$ 2.10

00756105	NUT,METRIC TLM 12MM-P1.25 PL5	\$ 2.82
00756173	CLUTCH & YOKE SERIES 8	\$ 872.33
00756207	ASY, FRONT RH CHAINGUARD	\$ 188.35
00756209	ASY, FRONT LH CHAINGUARD	\$ 197.76
00756231	KIT,CROSS & BEARING- SERIES 40	\$ 66.05
00756328	HHCS, M10-P1.5 x 45mm PL10.9	\$ 2.11
00756489	ASY,HUB W/CUPS,STUDS,FITG &	\$ 103.67
00756490	NUT, SLOTTED THIN 1 NF PLC	\$ 5.57
00756492	CAP,DUST	\$ 4.66
00756493	WASHER,FLAT - HEAT TREATED	\$ 2.99
00756528	KIT,WHEEL HUB BEARING ACCESSRY	\$ 124.90
00756576	CUP,BEARING	\$ 13.43
00756577	CUP, BEARING N/S WHEEL HUB SM.	\$ 20.39
00756580	DRIVELINE,INT,S80,W/SC,1-3/4-	\$ 1,004.16
00756581	DRIVESHAFT,INTERMEDIATE SE15IV	\$ 1,201.58
00756644	SEAL,OIL - 45 X 80 X 10	\$ 28.49
00756647	KIT,SHIM 65.3X79.7	\$ 16.32
00756649	SNAP RING,EXT. 40 X 37.5 X 2.5	\$ 9.74
00756875	FLAP HOLD DOWN BAR	\$ 48.52
00756918	ASSY-CTR SEC BLADE PAN	\$ 2,368.42
00756934	PIN,ROLL 10 X 80	\$ 7.46
00756943	NUT MET SLOT 40MM-P1.5	\$ 70.74
00756945	SHAFT,OUTPUT	\$ 778.10
00756949	WDMT,BLADE CARRIER,PAN	\$ 1,495.38
00756958	GEAR SET 00757026 & 00757027	\$ 849.07
00756986	ASY,FRONT WING CHAINGUARD	\$ 243.94
00756998	PIN,ROCKER ARM	\$ 12.96
00757026	GEAR,BEVEL - 22 TOOTH	\$ 481.45
00757027	GEAR,BEVEL - 16 TOOTH	\$ 325.22
00757049	OUTER YOKE 1-3/4-20	\$ 202.41
00757052	KIT, 1-3/4-20 SLIDE-W/RND RING	\$ 135.31
00757136	L.H. SLIDE SHOE BAR	\$ 71.86
00757139	DECAL, ALAMO INDUSTRIAL	\$ 10.24
00757140	DECAL,ALAMO INDUSTRIAL LOGO	\$ 19.64
00757144	KIT-1-3/8-6 SLIDE COLLAR	\$ 138.73
00757241	ASY,WHEEL HUB	\$ 258.23
00757447	ASY,REAR CENTER DBL CG	\$ 431.23
00757529	SEAL, OIL 1.75X2.441	\$ 24.61
00757533	BEARING CUP, 3.2650" OD	\$ 31.48
00757573	SHIELD, GEARBOX	\$ 58.41
00757577	PIN-AXLE WLDMT ALAMO 15-IVA	\$ 181.92
00757647	WLDMT DUAL AXLE ARM	\$ 1,097.70
00757691	WLDMT, LH AXLE ARM	\$ 1,560.81
00757696	AXLE, ARM ASY, RH	\$ 1,516.06
00757742	WDMT,BRACKET-GEARBOX SHIELD	\$ 208.69
00757743	WDMT,MOUNT,SHIELD	\$ 60.25
00757829	BLADE,CW TWISTED	\$ 72.98

00757830	BLADE,TWISTED CCW	\$ 70.33
00757833	BLADE, CCW TWISTED	\$ 77.51
00758086	V-BELT-MAIN DRIVE	\$ 116.97
00758146	PIN, TONGUE PIVOT	\$ 56.13
00758243	BAND RUBBER GD 72 RR	\$ 134.70
00758246	DEFLECTOR,REAR,CY72 RUBBER	\$ 170.93
00758273	PANEL, RUBBER GD AG15 CTR RR	\$ 65.09
00758274	PANEL, RUBBER GD AG15 WG RR	\$ 52.78
00758275	PANEL, RUBBER GD AG15 WG FRT	\$ 104.25
00758488	SHIM,79.9	\$ 22.51
00758579	WASHER,BLADE - HARDENED	\$ 9.52
00758590	WDMT,CARRIER,BLADE PAN	\$ 740.03
00758592	KIT,PAN & CCW BLADE	\$ 953.52
00758647	SHIM,ADJUSTMENT 0.010" (.25MM)	\$ 11.51
00758648	SHIM,ADJUSTMENT 0.020" (.50MM)	\$ 12.78
00758653	SEAL 1-3/4IDX2.378OD	\$ 17.27
00758654	PLUG,1/2 - 14 PRESSURIZED VENT	\$ 29.57
00758657	SPACER,INPUT SHAFT	\$ 20.79
00758659	HHCS, M10-P1.5 X 30MM PL8.8	\$ 2.10
00758660	RING,RETAINING	\$ 17.68
00758663	CAP,OUTPUT COVER	\$ 117.21
00758664	CAP,INPUT COVER	\$ 146.62
00758667	SHIM,.012 X 2.44 OD X 2.00 ID	\$ 4.34
00758668	SHIM,.020 X 2.44 OD X 2.00 ID	\$ 6.06
00758674	SEAL,DBL LIP OIL - 50X70X10	\$ 30.59
00758675	HUB,2.5" BLADE	\$ 116.83
00758676	GASKET,OUTPUT CAP - (0.10)	\$ 3.88
00758677	GASKET,OUTPUT CAP - (0.25)	\$ 6.38
00758689	SHAFT,INPUT	\$ 206.45
00758692	NUT,HEX FLG SLOTTED 1-14UNS PL	\$ 28.38
00758696	SHAFT,INPUT 540 PTO	\$ 196.12
00758831	WLDMT-LEVEL ROD (110 LG)	\$ 339.76
00758833	WLDMT-BUSHING	\$ 176.16
00758852	WLDMT-BLADE BAR	\$ 1,293.53
00758863	ASSY-DISHPAN CTR	\$ 2,126.92
00758864	ASSY-DISHPAN RH	\$ 1,570.97
00758865	ASSY-DISHPAN LH	\$ 1,578.20
00758899	PIN COTTER 3/8X2-1/2 PL EXTEND	\$ 2.26
00758938	BALL, HITCH 2-5/16 BALL 1-1/4	\$ 115.42
00759030	BAR A-FRAME REAR BRACE TW72	\$ 46.96
00759100	ASY,BEARING & HOUSING	\$ 292.15
00759133	WDMT,SPINDLE	\$ 381.34
00759180	WLDMT-LEVEL ROD SHORT	\$ 129.53
00759212	RETAINER,NYLON BEARING	\$ 5.28
00759217	SCREW 1/2 LG #8 PAN	\$ 2.10
00759275	WASHER,HITCH CLEVIS-HARDENED	\$ 8.99
00759286	BEARING,BALL - DEEP GROOVE	\$ 47.78

00759303	WLDMT-LEVEL ROD SHORT	\$ 87.14
00759304	WLDMT,95-3/16 CTRL RD,RH THDS	\$ 200.26
00759335	HHCS 1/2 NC 2 LG PL8	\$ 1.50
00759495	BLADE CCW OFFSET (MATCHED SET)	\$ 178.47
00759517	GREASE FITTING	\$ 2.06
00759561	BUSHING,1.00 OD X 0.81" LG	\$ 6.46
00759635	WASHER, FLAT 1/2 HARDND NONPLT	\$ 2.10
00759702	SPINDLE	\$ 404.06
00759716	SEAL PROTECTOR	\$ 80.24
00759722	WLDMT, ADJ ROD	\$ 180.22
00759862	SHIELD-DEBRIS DEFLECTOR REAR C	\$ 78.70
00759868	TUBE,SPACER	\$ 71.39
00759946	CYLINDER 3 X 8 W/1-1/4 ROD	\$ 477.79
00759977	SPACER,GEAR MOUNTING	\$ 21.66
00760005	WDMT,BLADE CARRIER,PAN	\$ 1,079.89
00760199	SEAL KIT (3 DIA HYD CYL)	\$ 63.29
00760242	OUTER TUBE	\$ 296.94
00760243	INNER TUBE	\$ 195.47
00760266	HEXBOLT 7/8 NC 5 1/2 8	\$ 38.50
00760359	HHCS 1-8UNC 6-3/4 LG.GR 8	\$ 37.45
00760517	BUSHING 1-1/8ODX11GA.W	\$ 6.59
00760634	PROFILE & SLEEVE W.A.	\$ 281.62
00760886	MANIFOLD BLOCK HYD. 15F	\$ 738.24
00760889	SPACER,OUTPUT BEARING	\$ 43.56
00760892	SHAFT OUTPUT W/SLOTT	\$ 265.22
00760895	WDMT,TONGUE PIVOT PIN	\$ 19.19
00760961	FLAT-REAR BRACE	\$ 83.02
00761198	ASY,RH FRONT CENTER SNGL CG	\$ 101.90
00761199	TUBE,SPACER	\$ 7.37
00761207	OUTER TUBE	\$ 95.15
00761273	BLADE-CW ROTATION	\$ 71.63
00761275	ASY,REAR WING DBL CG	\$ 233.23
00761279	SET,REAR DBL CHAINGUARD-FR180	\$ 1,174.26
00761342	WDMT,SHIELD	\$ 63.21
00761402	BOLT,BLD RH 7/8-14X3(.45 SHDR)	\$ 19.03
00761438	KIT,CROSS & BEARING- SERIES 50	\$ 211.14
00761442	ASY,QD YOKE - 1-3/8-6 SPLINE	\$ 181.18
00761466	WDMT,TAILWHEEL BEAM	\$ 314.11
00761488	YOKE-SQUARE BORE W/1/2 THRU BO	\$ 206.94
00761489	BAR-1-5/16 SQUARE 4-1/2 IN.LG.	\$ 103.29
00761503	SPACER 1-1/2 OD X1ID X 1/2LG	\$ 3.59
00761504	SPACER 1-1/2 OD X 1ID X1LG	\$ 3.10
00761532	BLADE,SUCTION SE-4	\$ 73.13
00761533	BLADE,SUCTION	\$ 61.26
00761535	WASHER,STRUCTURAL 7/8" F436 HD	\$ 2.10
00761652	MANUAL ARCHIVED TK15IV	\$ 75.00
00761699	O-RING 1-1/16 X 1-1/4 X 3/32	\$ 0.75

00761711	BLADE-CCW	\$	42.51
00761712	BLADE-CCW 20	\$	45.92
00761724	BUSHING,HITCH PIN,SWIVEL	\$	3.47
00761977	BLADE,CCW SUCTION	\$	41.57
00762072	BELT-V B144 HB	\$	115.69
00762114	PLUG,VENT,18M-P1.5 5PSI	\$	19.48
00762121	NUT,THIN HEX SLOTTED M42-P1.5	\$	25.86
00762182	BNDL,REAR CHAINGUARDS	\$	262.99
00762372	NUT M12 X 1.75 PG UNI 5587	\$	2.10
00762373	NUT SELF LOCKING M12 PG	\$	3.08
00762398	HHCS, M10-P1.5 X 30MM PL8.8	\$	4.51
00762401	HEXB METRIC 12-P1.75- 40MM PL5	\$	2.00
00762413	NUT MET 12MM	\$	2.00
00762420	LOCKWASHER 12MM	\$	2.10
00762427	BEARING	\$	332.00
00762434	BLADE FAN CCW 5/8 THK SPECIAL	\$	113.45
00762435	BLADE FAN 5/8 THK CCW SPECIAL	\$	102.48
00762438	BLADE FAN CW 5/8 THK SPECIAL	\$	104.69
00762465	NUT,SELF LOCK METAL RG M35X1.5	\$	40.00
00762518	SHAFT-THRU	\$	333.88
00762520	CAP-HUB INPUT	\$	183.75
00762521	SEAL 95.1MM X 58MM X	\$	49.15
00762522	SHAFT-INPUT	\$	252.96
00762523	HEXB METRIC 10-P1.5 - 80MM PL5	\$	4.80
00762528	BUSHING	\$	25.73
00762689	SPACER,SPEED INCREASER	\$	42.41
00762837	SPACER, BUSHING	\$	5.02
00763236	WDMT,SHIELD BRACKET RH	\$	48.03
00763237	WDMT,SHIELD BRACKET LH	\$	47.58
00763288	BLADE,DOUBLE EDGE	\$	48.52
00763355	WDMT,PIN-LIFT ARM	\$	155.12
00763447	TOP LINK,THREADED	\$	44.33
00763449	ASY,SWIVEL TURNBUCKLE	\$	119.14
00763460	GASKET	\$	12.13
00763559	TUBE,SHIELD,DRIVELINE INNER	\$	109.75
00763560	TUBE,SHIELD,DRIVELINE OUTER	\$	109.75
00763570	SPINDLE,MACHINED	\$	759.87
00763596	FLAT,SKID SHOE	\$	79.35
00763613	DECAL, SLIP CLUTCH	\$	7.56
00763663	BELT-V (MATCH SET)	\$	179.95
00763709	HEXB 5/8 NF 2 8	\$	2.33
00763766	LIP SEAL	\$	56.61
00763962	WDMT,SWIVEL LINK,TOP	\$	68.98
00763996	SHOE,RH SKID - CASTING	\$	225.32
00764020	SHOE,LH SKID - CASTING	\$	225.32
00764025	PRESSURE PLATE	\$	120.28
00764027	BAR,SKID SHOE RH	\$	87.37

00764375	HHCS 1/2NC X 3-1/4 PL5	\$ 2.10
00764416	ASY, BEARING W/ HOUSING	\$ 482.94
00764515	CHAIN,SAFETY TOW - 6,400# CAP.	\$ 108.25
00764656	BEARING- 1-3/4OD X 1-1/2ID X	\$ 39.65
00764949	CAP,INPUT BEARING	\$ 81.69
00764990	WDMT,LONG PIN	\$ 27.17
00765310	BOLT, BLADE	\$ 15.31
00765337	SPACER 0.81"LG ZP	\$ 16.52
00765376	ASY,CONTROL ROD (RHINO)	\$ 372.28
00765404	KEY,SQ 3/16 X 3/16 X 3/4 LG.	\$ 2.10
00765425	BLADE,CW FAN 5/8 TK CONTRACTO	\$ 105.16
00765426	BLADE FAN CCW 5/8 THK SPECIAL	\$ 97.59
00765435	SHIELD COMPLETE	\$ 219.93
00765444	QT,ALAMO 000 GEAR LUBE	\$ 30.07
00765445	BLADE,CCW 3/8 X 3 X 24	\$ 47.88
00765452	KIT, MT, SPEED INCR, JD	\$ 424.28
00765558	BOLT,BENT	\$ 14.28
00765672	BOLT METRIC M14-P2.0-35MM PL5	\$ 2.08
00765676	NUT,METRIC TOPLOCK M10-P1.5	\$ 2.10
00765690	HHCS 5/8-11UNC 3LG GR8 PL	\$ 2.40
00765898	HEXB METRIC 10-P1.5 - 60MM PL5	\$ 4.81
00766083	WASHER 0 10 UNI 6592	\$ 2.00
00766086	WASHER,12 DIA UNI 6592	\$ 2.10
00766407	SPACER	\$ 28.35
00766447	HHCS,1-8X6-1/2 PL5-SPECIAL SNK	\$ 18.53
00766457	GREASE FITTING M10X1.5 STR. PG	\$ 3.49
00766480	BOLT,BLADE 5/8-18 X 1-1/2 LH	\$ 18.20
00766549	SEAL	\$ 19.54
00766810	PLATE,PRESSURE	\$ 106.72
00767637	BUSHING,1"	\$ 7.10
00767670	WDMT,BLADE CARRIER,PAN	\$ 959.18
00767953	YOKE.Q.D.KIT - METAL	\$ 88.31
00767954	YOKE.Q.D.KIT - PLASTIC	\$ 62.34
00768485	WDMT,ROUND PAN 23-1/2 CEN-CEN	\$ 1,305.42
00768991	SPEED INCREASER,540 W/OIL	\$ 1,985.95
00769120	DISC,FRICITION	\$ 40.43
00769133	PLATE,8 CLUTCH PRESSURE	\$ 53.61
00769134	PLATE,INSIDE 8 CLUTCH	\$ 78.39
00769135	HUB,1-3/8-6 8 CLUTCH	\$ 182.23
00769136	SPRING	\$ 17.38
00769160	GEAR 20 TOOTH	\$ 229.98
00769161	GEAR 23 TOOTH	\$ 240.67
00769163	INPUT SHAFT	\$ 296.56
00769258	RETAINING RING.1.5 SHAFT	\$ 2.29
00769321	WASHER,SEALING,NYLON OR BRASS	\$ 2.77
00769331	WLD,CAPTIVE BALL COUPLER CLEVI	\$ 808.57
00769364	BEARING-FLANGE PLASTIC	\$ 12.37

00769365	SPACER 1LG X 1-3/4ODX1-1/4ID	\$ 26.47
00769366	SPACER 1.75OD X 1.27ID X0.25LG	\$ 2.25
00769398	ASY,CHAIN & PIN	\$ 5.61
00769417	BELT V B SEC. MATCHED SET	\$ 90.39
00769609	BLADE, HIGH SUCTION ORC. TWIST	\$ 118.99
00769610	BLADE, HIGH SUCTION ORC. TWIST	\$ 118.99
00769650	HHCS LH-THRD 5/8 NF 2 PLAINS	\$ 47.47
00769799	KIT,SHIM	\$ 10.00
00769862	SOLID TIRE COMPT 10X3.25 RIB	\$ 114.25
00769884	TIRE,PNUEMATIC 13X6.50-6 4PLY	\$ 220.56
00769933	NUT,PLASTIC KNOB 3/8 NC PL	\$ 4.07
00769938	BEARING,ROLLER-50 X 90 X 21.75	\$ 62.86
00770177	ASY, SWIVEL CONTROL ROD CAT I	\$ 281.74
00770346	ADP HYD STGHT 6MB-8MJ	\$ 15.17
00770392	WDMT,BLADE CARRIER,PAN	\$ 1,192.25
00770421	PIN, COTTER 3.6MM x 65MM	\$ 2.10
00770428	SEAL,OIL	\$ 47.22
00770429	FILLER, BREATHER W/VALVE	\$ 113.91
00770725	BEARING ASY.	\$ 87.19
00770726	OIL SEAL	\$ 53.37
00770727	PROTECTOR,SEAL	\$ 36.18
00770728	SUPER-AG-100 VERTICAL OUTPUT	\$ 301.92
00770729	GEAR 19 TOOTH WITH SPACER	\$ 280.80
00770731	SUPER-AG-100 INPUT SHAFT SPCR	\$ 144.15
00770732	COVER,INSPECTION	\$ 51.91
00770734	INPUT CAP	\$ 141.52
00770735	SUPER-AG-100 INPUT SHAFT	\$ 271.28
00770737	LEVEL PLUG M18 X 1.5	\$ 8.90
00770812	ASY,CHAINGUARD 72 REAR LH	\$ 284.35
00770815	ASY,CHAINGUARD 72 REAR RH	\$ 285.58
00770819	ASY, CHAINGUARD 60 REAR RH	\$ 173.27
00770950	TUBE,SPACER	\$ 25.68
00770951	BAR ADJUSTMENT	\$ 150.00
00770970	BUSHING, BROACHED	\$ 165.40
00770973	LOCKNUT TLM 1-3/4 12UN PLC	\$ 70.87
00771226	NUT,M30-P2.00 FLANGED SLOTTED	\$ 32.94
00771227	HUB W/2-7/8 SHOULDER	\$ 119.37
00771287	BUSHING,RUBBER DISK	\$ 5.95
00771337	YOKE-CLAMP 1-3/4-20 SP PROTRU-	\$ 202.87
00771458	SEAL,OIL -1.750 X 2.716 X .250	\$ 34.81
00771591	WDMT,BLADE PAN	\$ 829.04
00771620	PIN,COTTER 5/32X2-1/2 PL	\$ 2.10
00771700	BLADE,SUCTION,CCW	\$ 52.49
00771702	BLADE,SUCTION,CLOCKWISE	\$ 51.26
00771726	WLDMT,BLADE BAR CTR.SEC.	\$ 1,123.24
00771727	WLDMT,BLADE BAR WING	\$ 1,183.54
00771797	WLDMT,WING HD BLADE BAR	\$ 1,062.66

00771809	ASY,CTR SEC BLADE PAN	\$ 2,449.48
00771892	BLADE,FAN SHORT	\$ 77.39
00772017	BUSHING SPINDLE STEP	\$ 35.20
00772018	CAP,DUST	\$ 22.14
00772046	WDMT,LEVEL ROD,LONG-RH THREADS	\$ 237.37
00772082	NIPPLE, GREASE M8X1	\$ 2.73
00772243	BELT, 2/B 178 POWERBAND	\$ 282.39
00772391	JACK, PARKING 3000LB SIDEWIND	\$ 171.12
00772531	BOLT & NUT,12-P1.25 X 55MM	\$ 10.55
00772648	NUT,HEX TOP LOCK-M12 X 1.75	\$ 2.10
00773043	HOSE#4 6MP-6MP 240"	\$ 140.65
00773132	WLDMT,LEVEL ROD	\$ 161.53
00773183	BAR, A-FRAME FRONT	\$ 91.14
00773190	BAR REAR BRACE A-FRAME	\$ 92.31
00773872	WDMT,CLEVIS,PINTLE HOOK	\$ 719.53
00773997	WLDMT REAR CG MOUNT PLATE LH	\$ 232.83
00774207	YOKE 1-3/4-20 SPLINE	\$ 284.10
00774208	LOCK ASY CC YOKE	\$ 56.21
00774537	ADAPTER, HYD, ELBOW	\$ 10.67
00774704	RUNNER, SKID SHOE	\$ 78.01
00774759	KIT,SEAL	\$ 107.04
00774760	SEAL KIT FOR 8727A & 8728A CYL	\$ 82.85
00774761	SEAL KIT FOR 00759946A,	\$ 90.06
00774821	SPINDLE SINGLE WHEEL	\$ 108.21
00774832	HOSE#6 8MP-8MB 204"	\$ 177.12
00775005	YOKE 44R 1-3/4-20 TAPER PIN	\$ 303.86
00775240	BAR,BLADE,FORMED	\$ 182.92
00775241	BAR,BLADE,UNFORMED	\$ 248.71
00775242	DISHPAN - (19"CTR-CTR)	\$ 240.98
00775243	PIN WRIST CAT 1&2	\$ 29.47
00775244	HUB BLADE	\$ 186.33
00775290	PL,BRKT,CHAINGUARD,REAR,DOUBLE	\$ 151.13
00775311	YOKE 1-3/4-20 SPL CC	\$ 255.19
00775317	YOKE INBOARD 1B	\$ 139.33
00775318	YOKE INBOARD 2A	\$ 148.90
00775321	YOKE,FLANGE	\$ 322.58
00775324	SPRING, BELLEVILLE	\$ 55.41
00775329	DRIVELINE WNG CAT4 SC 1-3/4 20	\$ 1,449.40
00775331	CLUTCH FRICTION	\$ 1,444.11
00775333	FLANGE YOKE	\$ 354.12
00775334	HUB 1-3/4-20 SPLINE	\$ 443.80
00775335	DRIVE PLATE	\$ 56.51
00775336	DRIVE PLATE	\$ 119.46
00775337	THRUST PLATE	\$ 418.59
00775338	BOLT HEX M12XP1.25X120 PL8.8	\$ 11.72
00775339	SPRING,COMPRESSION	\$ 13.51
00775340	DRIVESHAFT INTERMEDIATE SE15	\$ 1,198.66

00775347	SHIELD BEARING	\$ 7.43
00775353	YOKE 1-3/8-6 SPLINE ASGE	\$ 160.44
00775366	OUTER SHIELD HALF	\$ 186.02
00775367	INNER SHIELD HALF	\$ 120.59
00775377	PROFILE & SLEEVE W.A.	\$ 171.60
00775382	FRICTION CLUTCH	\$ 1,527.85
00775403	DRIVELINE SERIES 1340 1-3/8-6	\$ 846.53
00775410	OUTER SHIELD HALF	\$ 136.88
00775472	DRIVELINE,CAT 3,540 RPM	\$ 262.46
00775502	WLDMT, DEFLECTOR REAR RIGHT	\$ 168.83
00775503	WLDMT, DEFLECTOR REAR LEFT	\$ 175.51
00775559	WLDMT DECK DB150	\$ 5,423.40
00775567	SET,MATCHED BLADE-DB150	\$ 131.86
00775568	FLAT SKID SHOE	\$ 111.10
00775613	WDMT, AXLE WING RH	\$ 576.43
00775614	WLDMT LH WING AXLE	\$ 605.25
00775616	ASY,SPINDLE	\$ 237.28
00775621	BUSHING,SHOULDER BOLT	\$ 14.56
00775628	WDMT,TAILWHEEL BEAM	\$ 297.21
00775655	PLATE,MOUNT,REAR CHAINGUARD RH	\$ 44.72
00775656	PLATE,MOUNT,REAR CHAINGUARD LH	\$ 43.23
00775666	ASY, REAR C/G	\$ 202.84
00775676	ASY, REAR C/G	\$ 219.11
00775684	ASY,C/G RR SGL COMPT.CY/GYRO72	\$ 479.49
00775811	DRIVELINE CAT 5 540/1000 RPM	\$ 1,843.37
00775922	SHAFT OUTPUT SUPER 75	\$ 285.01
00775942	WDMT,CONNECT LINK	\$ 345.37
00775952	BAR,FLAT DECK LINK	\$ 90.91
00775954	WDMT,LIFT LINK	\$ 424.11
00776031	CANISTER,MANUAL	\$ 35.96
00776090	ASSY HEAD EAK II	\$ 9,742.93
00776211	BOLT,SPINDLE M24 X 2 X 192 OAL	\$ 36.86
00776213	SET,BEARING CONE & CUP	\$ 53.00
00776216	BOLT M12 X 1.5 X 25 PL8	\$ 4.40
00776219	SEAL,DBL LIP OIL 40 X 62 X 8	\$ 30.91
00776220	ASY,CASTER FORK & WHEEL	\$ 347.70
00776306	ASY,HUB AND SPINDLE	\$ 203.49
00776437	BLADES MATCHED SET 2160	\$ 171.61
00776591	BUMPER, WING RUBBER	\$ 34.47
00776618	BAR, WING SKID SHOE	\$ 69.62
00776620	WLDMT, RH SIDE SKIRT	\$ 287.71
00776699	DRIVELINE,CENTER	\$ 1,471.30
00777370	CHAIN,5/16"X6 LINK ZINC PLATED	\$ 2.06
00777736	WDMT,RH SIDE SKIRT	\$ 296.32
00777737	WDMT,LH SIDE SKIRT	\$ 296.32
00777799	WDMT,RH WING W/RING	\$ 5,934.77
00777830	WDMT,RH WING AXLE	\$ 818.15

00777831	WDMT,LH WING AXLE	\$ 919.18
00777864	GEAR,24 TOOTH PINION	\$ 445.30
00777867	BEARING SPACER	\$ 40.23
00777870	BLANK ADJUSTING CAP	\$ 49.78
00777872	SHAFT,OUTPUT	\$ 402.14
00777873	SEAL,OIL - 110.20 X 70 X 12.7	\$ 54.87
00777874	NUT,HEX SLOTTED FLANGED M36	\$ 44.36
00777876	PROTECTOR,SEAL	\$ 43.87
00777880	SHAFT,INPUT	\$ 314.75
00777881	INPUT CAP	\$ 108.37
00777883	ASY,DIPSTICK BREATHER W/WASHER	\$ 28.34
00777963	PLATE, TRANSPORT LOCK	\$ 61.64
00777973	DRIVELINE W1440 CAT 5 540 RPM	\$ 1,035.20
00778047	WASHER, SQUARE ID	\$ 12.63
00778053	WDMT,CLEVIS	\$ 531.83
00778062	AXLE ARM PLATE	\$ 61.05
00778108	SEAL PROTECTOR, KIT OF 3 PC'S	\$ 24.13
00778141	ASY,FRONT WING DBL CG	\$ 643.95
00778159	NUT,ADJUSTING,9"	\$ 34.75
00778160	NUT,HEX JAM 7/8-9 UNC LH PLT	\$ 16.30
00778164	WDMT,LONG LEVEL ROD	\$ 194.49
00778165	ASY,LEVEL ROD - COMPLETE	\$ 385.46
00778175	SET,FRONT DBL CHAINGUARD-FR180	\$ 1,382.85
00778185	WDMT,PIN,AXLE PIVOT	\$ 27.63
00778190	ASY,LH FRONT CTR DBL CG	\$ 163.11
00778191	ASY,RH FRONT CTR DBL CG	\$ 182.57
00778192	ASY,FRONT CTR DBL CG	\$ 242.72
00778221	DRIVELINE ZW1340 JACKSHAFT	\$ 1,216.69
00778226	BEARING,TAPERED 60 X 110 X 38	\$ 152.73
00778467	PLATE,CENTER GEARBOX BUCK	\$ 225.15
00778518	WDMT,ARM,CASTER	\$ 499.51
00778528	SPINDLE,BOLT IN AXLE	\$ 78.73
00778582	WDMT,DISHPAN - TR96	\$ 775.01
00778621	PLATE,SEAL,OUTPUT	\$ 23.56
00778649	WDMT,DIVIDER SHIELD	\$ 143.26
00778713	SEAL KIT	\$ 22.08
00778715	BEARING CONE (INSIDE)	\$ 45.03
00778905	SKID SHOE BAR	\$ 54.74
00778906	WDMT,SEMI-MOUNT AXLE - TR96	\$ 897.78
00778907	ASY,NYLON DIPSTICK	\$ 21.84
00778920	WDMT,SPINDLE SHAFT PIN,PLATED	\$ 321.17
00778930	DL CAT V CV. 1 3/8-6 SPLINE	\$ 1,791.38
00778942	ASY, SPRING POD	\$ 728.82
00778962	WDMT,CENTER AXLE	\$ 1,947.41
00779063	CONNEX BUSHING	\$ 126.54
00779069	SPRING GUIDE AND SPACER	\$ 45.86
00779078	DOUBLE FLEX COUPLER SHAFT	\$ 388.01

00779106	PL,SPACER,SPRING POD	\$ 12.69
00779118	YOKE SLIDE COLLAR	\$ 653.89
00779119	KIT, FRT CV JOINT CROSS & BRG	\$ 250.60
00779121	KIT, REAR CV JOINT CROSS & BRG	\$ 306.61
00779122	KIT,CROSS & BEARING	\$ 184.39
00779123	ASSY-BEARING & CV CONE	\$ 88.39
00779126	KIT,Q.D. COLLAR - 1-3/8 SPLINE	\$ 92.69
00779127	YOKE 1-3/8 21 SPL QS	\$ 691.84
00779128	YOKE 1-3/4 20 SPL QS	\$ 765.49
00779220	TUBE, CLEVIS SPACER	\$ 34.41
00779221	PLATE, SWIVEL WASHER	\$ 43.77
00779222	WDMT, SWIVEL BASE	\$ 379.30
00779229	WDMT,SHAFT,SWIVEL	\$ 242.47
00779232	ASY SWIVEL HITCH	\$ 1,512.62
00779283	WASHER,HARDENED BLADE WEAR	\$ 15.49
00779286	DISHPAN - (15"CTR-CTR)	\$ 268.91
00779334	WDMT,TONGUE,SHORT	\$ 996.19
00779350	PARKING JACK & MOUNT BRACKET	\$ 294.53
00779351	KIT, CLUTCH HUB	\$ 718.61
00779360	WDMT, ANZ JACK BRACKET	\$ 64.19
00779365	DRIVE PLATE	\$ 85.62
00779371	ASY,WING BLADE PAN - FR15	\$ 943.80
00779372	ASY,CENTER BLADE PAN - FR15	\$ 1,322.00
00779390	RETAINER,HUB CAP	\$ 4.40
00779439	WDMT,GEARBOX SHIELD	\$ 182.92
00779468	CLEVIS,HITCH - CASTING	\$ 145.29
00779512	CLUTCH,FRICITION	\$ 423.27
00779516	YOKE,1-3/8 - 6 SPLINE	\$ 172.04
00779517	KIT,CROSS & BEARING	\$ 168.35
00779533	KIT,SHIELD	\$ 204.10
00780238	ASY,TAILWHEEL HUB	\$ 146.25
00780549	BAR,BRACE	\$ 41.00
00780563	FLAT,A-FRAME,QUICK HITCH	\$ 69.56
00780575	WDMT,BLADE PAN,CENTER SECTION	\$ 902.29
00780576	WLDMT,BLADE PAN, WING	\$ 812.06
00780585	FLAT,BRACE,REAR	\$ 106.76
00780592	BUSHING,A-FRAME TOGGLE	\$ 6.48
00780622	WDMT,BLADE PAN(27CTR-CTR)	\$ 965.32
00780627	DISHPAN - (27"CTR-CTR)	\$ 408.21
00780803	BLADE, FAN CCW, 28-1/4 CTR-TIP	\$ 63.27
00780876	WDMT,T/W BEAM - 272 & 472	\$ 321.25
00780882	BLADE,CCW FAN 22-1/2 CTR-TIP	\$ 72.66
00780945	WASHER 1-5/64 SQ HOLE X 3 OD	\$ 23.38
00781011	WDMT,BLADE CARRIER - 472	\$ 1,365.62
00781038	FLAT,REAR BRACE - 260	\$ 66.57
00781256	ASY,FRONT CHAINGUARD - 272/472	\$ 383.50
00781341	BLADE, CCW FAN 22-1/2 CTR-TIP	\$ 42.95

00781382	SHAFT,OUTPUT,GEARBOX	\$ 289.28
00781388	WDMT,DISHPAN (15-3/4 CTR)	\$ 897.70
00785246	ASY,FRONT DOUBLE CG - 272/472	\$ 681.75
00785247	ASY,REAR DOUBLE CG - 272/472	\$ 421.51
00785497	ASY,RH FRONT CG	\$ 279.21
00785557	DISC,RUBBER - 7" OD	\$ 36.80
00785581	WDMT,BLADE CARRIER - 284	\$ 1,276.46
00785584	WDMT,SADDLE BRACKET	\$ 137.48
00785638	DECAL,MODEL EAGLE 15 - LARGE	\$ 7.50
00785733	WDMT,FR CENTER GB SHIELD	\$ 287.73
00785788	ASY,GEARBOX - NON-LUBED	\$ 934.58
00785790	ASY,GEARBOX - NON-LUBED	\$ 934.58
00785852	HUB,BLADE PAN	\$ 49.79
00785871	ASY,CNT&LF GBX,540 RPM,N-LUBED	\$ 1,530.48
00785916	KIT,GEARBOX GASKET & SHIM	\$ 159.21
00785935	KIT,DRIVELINE SHIELD-COMPLETE	\$ 265.46
00785946	KIT,GEARBOX SHIELD & RING	\$ 35.28
00786014	ASY,USED AIRCRAFT TIRE & WHEEL	\$ 594.83
00786015	KIT,DUAL AUXILIARY SPINDLE	\$ 261.24
00786156	NUT,CASTLE M36 X 3.0	\$ 29.54
00786164	SEAL,OIL - 65MM X 110MM X 10MM	\$ 27.18
00786192	ASY,GEARBOX,540 RPM,NON-LUBED	\$ 374.85
00786226	KIT,TAILWHEEL BRACKET - TR96	\$ 302.82
00786261	DISC,FRICITION	\$ 44.76
00786288	SHAFT,OUTPUT	\$ 257.17
00786292	KIT,ROLLER BEARING	\$ 229.05
00786294	KIT,SHIM	\$ 166.06
00786295	SHAFT,OUTPUT	\$ 258.86
00786300	ASY,WING D/L W/CLUTCH	\$ 1,622.25
00786301	ASY,INTERMEDIATE D/L W/CLUTCH	\$ 1,127.00
00786342	WDMT,SHORT PIN - YDP	\$ 51.74
00786348	ASY,FRICITION CLUTCH	\$ 1,293.74
00786370	KIT,DRIVELINE SHIELD-COMPLETE	\$ 216.92
00786456	WDMT,CENTER BLADE PAN - FR180	\$ 1,118.68
00786485	WDMT,BLADE PAN(27CTR-CTR)	\$ 901.04
00786629	KIT,(2)BLADES &(2) BOLTS - SE5	\$ 157.71
00786649	WDMT,BLADE CARRIER PAN - 284	\$ 1,149.30
00786707	ASY,PLASTIC SHIELD - COMPLETE	\$ 215.04
00786842	KIT,REAR BRACE STRAP - TR96	\$ 372.81
00786883	ASY,DRIVELINE W/CLUTCH-540 RPM	\$ 1,702.25
00787277	ASY,DRIVELINE W/CLUTCH	\$ 1,174.07
00787474	ASY,DRIVELINE W/CLUTCH - 540	\$ 793.20
00787481	SHIELD,DRIVELINE - COMPLETE	\$ 138.71
00787817	ASY,EXTENDED CONE SHIELD	\$ 98.99
00788375	WDMT,FRONT A-FRAME	\$ 167.93
00788559	WDMT,BLADE PAN - 272	\$ 1,079.99
00788801	WDMT,BLADE PAN - (27"CTR-CTR)	\$ 990.46

00788818	WDMT, BLADE PAN - (33"CTR-CTR)	\$ 1,221.10
00790775	KIT, 284 HD TO EZ CONVERSION	\$ 1,173.29
00790981	NUT, HEX SLOTTED FLG. M24-P2.0	\$ 8.47
00790983	WASHER, SEALING - M16	\$ 3.03
00790985	PLUG, VENT - M16 X 1.5	\$ 4.34
00791032	PLUG, SOCKET HEAD-6MB	\$ 2.10
00791057	ASY, EZ80 GEARBX-1:1.21 NO-LUBE	\$ 755.97
00791058	ASY, EZ80 GEARBX-1:1.46 NO-LUBE	\$ 755.97
00791059	ASY, EZ80 GEARBX-1:1.46 NO-LUBE	\$ 755.97
00791064	SHAFT, INPUT - 1-3/4 20-SPL	\$ 68.29
00791065	SHAFT, OUTPUT	\$ 94.66
00791080	KIT, GEAR - EZ80	\$ 130.98
00791081	KIT, GEAR - EZ80	\$ 142.07
00791083	RING, INT. SNAP - 90 X 93.5 X 3	\$ 2.10
00791084	SEAL, DBL LIP OIL- 60 X 90 X 10	\$ 5.13
00791085	SHIELD, PROTECTIVE	\$ 4.29
00791093	NUT, HEX SLOTTED FLANGE 30-P2.0	\$ 8.61
00791655	ASY, DRIVELINE SHIELD-COMplete	\$ 253.47
00792558	SHOE, LONG SKID-LH	\$ 57.75
00792559	SHOE, LONG SKID-RH	\$ 57.75
00792896	BLADE, CW 4X14-1/2 CTR-TIP	\$ 37.75
00792897	BLADE, CCW 4X14-1/2 CTR-TIP	\$ 37.75
00793266	LINK, SMALL REAR A-FRAME LH	\$ 100.86
00793536	KIT, CROSS & BEARING 75MM	\$ 50.27
00793537	ASY, FRICTION CLUTCH, 4-PLATE	\$ 930.84
0901121	GREASE NIPPLE, 1/8 BSP-STRAIGHT	\$ 1.80
0901124	GREASE FITTING 1/8 BSP	\$ 13.17
0901125	GREASE FITTING 1/8 BSP X 45 DEG	\$ 4.49
0903112	KNOB, CONTROL- RED	\$ 7.35
0903113	KNOB, CONTROL-GREEN	\$ 11.04
0903114	KNOB, CONTROL-YELLOW	\$ 17.85
0904107	HOSE CLIPS 40-55 MM *BI*	\$ 2.00
00992000	CABLE, 1/4 GA AIRCRAFT (7X19)	\$ 2.71
00999314	HHCS 7/16 NC X 1-1/4 PL5	\$ 1.18
00999316	NUT, HEX 7/16 NC PLT	\$ 1.21
00999422	HEXB 1/2 NC 2-3/4 PL8	\$ 4.41
1090001	BEARING, HINGE	\$ 117.67
1090037	WASHER, RETAINING	\$ 44.31
1090058	SWIVEL	\$ 471.53
1090059	BUSHING	\$ 86.78
1090061	PIN, ROLL M7 X 40MM	\$ 3.39
1090062	RIVET 5DIA X 12LG	\$ 4.20
1090063	RIVET 5DIA X 17LG	\$ 3.36
1090064	RIVET 5DIA X 20LG	\$ 3.43
1090070	KNIFE BACK	\$ 349.36
1090084	RIVET 8MM DIA X 25LG CSK.	\$ 2.32
1090085	DISTANCE PIECE ESM3012100	\$ 29.05

1090269	STABILIZER UPPER	\$ 82.78
1090270	STABILIZER,LOWER	\$ 82.78
1090277	TUBE,PIVOT W/ASSY	\$ 869.63
1090278	CRANKSHAFT	\$ 703.23
1090292	KNIFE HEEL ASSY	\$ 397.67
1090295	ROD,CONNECTING ESM 2410020	\$ 1,206.66
1090327	ASSY KNIFE-FOR 5' CUTTER BAR	\$ 1,363.84
1093005	BLADE (BOTTOM LEFT)	\$ 797.99
1093007	BLADE (BOTTOM RIGHT)	\$ 883.43
1093056	COUPLING,STAR,CW/CCW HYD MOTOR	\$ 164.28
1290527	DECAL-MCCONNELL LG	\$ 20.85
1416641	ASY,YOKE 1-3/8-6 SPLINE	\$ 359.43
01422502	PIN,COTTER 3/16 X 2-1/2	\$ 2.10
1431565	SHAFT,PTO IID TRANSPORT SUPPRT	\$ 71.10
1458392	DECAL,RED REFLECTOR	\$ 2.69
1458393	DECAL,YELLOW REFLECTOR	\$ 2.96
1571000	MACHINED LH OUTER SHOE WELDMNT	\$ 476.44
02020300	HOSE ROLLER	\$ 52.20
02023900	NUT,HEX JAM 3/4-10 UNC PLATED	\$ 2.49
02027400	HHCS 1/2 NC 2-1/4 PL5	\$ 2.87
02028000	BEARING	\$ 321.39
02030300	NUT,TOPLock 1-8 UNC PL5	\$ 7.80
02030700	HHCS 1/2 NC 1-1/4 PL5	\$ 2.10
02031800	NUT HEX 3/8 NF PL	\$ 0.48
02032200	HIGH ALLOY, L/W 1" YZ KG	\$ 1.89
02032300	BUSHING 1-1/4 X1.01 X .44	\$ 67.46
02035400	HHCS 3/8 NF 3/4 PL5	\$ 0.91
02035800	WASHER, SPECIAL PLATED 3/8"	\$ 0.53
02036301	BUSHING 1 X .51 X3-3/4	\$ 114.05
02036400	HEXB 1/2NC 5-1/2 PL5	\$ 9.07
02041800	ADP HYD ELBOW 12MP-12MJ90	\$ 21.89
02042300	ADP HYD STGHT 10MB-8MJ	\$ 6.46
02042500	ADAPTER, HYD, STGHT	\$ 6.26
02043600	ADP HYD ELBOW 16MB -16MJ 45	\$ 45.19
02043900	LOCKWASHER 1/2 HIGHCOLLAR	\$ 0.86
02044200	O-RING	\$ 2.28
02044900	HHCS 5/16NC 2-3/4 PL5	\$ 2.05
02045000	HEXB,5/8 NC X 2-1/4 GRD5 ZP	\$ 3.82
02045200	ADP HYD ELBOW 4MP-4MJ90	\$ 7.50
02047400	SUCTION LINE FILTER	\$ 122.07
02049500	LOCKWASHER 3/8 HIGHCOLLAR	\$ 1.03
02049600	VERTICAL HANDLE REPAIR KIT-CP4	\$ 82.72
02049700	SIGHT, GAUGE 16MP	\$ 30.18
02090800	ADP HYD ELBOW 12MB-12MJ90	\$ 36.94
02090900	ADP HYD ELBOW 16MB-16MJ90	\$ 46.07
2101120	CARB 5/8 NC X 2-1/2 PL5	\$ 4.61
02152800	HEXB 5/16 NC 2-1/2 PL5	\$ 2.10

02153100	HHCS 1/4 NC 1-1/4 PL	\$ 0.49
02161400	ADP HYD ELBOW 12MB-8MJ90	\$ 42.08
02209500	FILLER TUBE ASSEMBLY	\$ 250.70
02209600	FILLER CAP	\$ 69.83
02222000	CYLINDER, ASY, DIPPER	\$ 1,443.24
02253600	CYLINDER REPAIR KIT	\$ 73.61
02270400	EXTENSION CYLINDER ASSY	\$ 701.10
02289100	PIN-ROLLER LARGE	\$ 910.22
02289300	PIN-ROLLER (SMALL)	\$ 323.69
02289500	ROLLER SMALL ASSEMBLY	\$ 510.28
02289600	ROLLER LARGE ASSEMBLY	\$ 409.29
02388900	PUMP ASSY,30 GPM,SPLINE-CCW	\$ 2,663.54
2417154	BREATHER,CYLINDER #8 ORB	\$ 31.78
2440048	KIT,LED LIGHT	\$ 495.84
2440052	LIGHT,DUAL AG LIGHT - LEFT	\$ 77.85
2440053	LIGHT,DUAL AG LIGHT - RIGHT	\$ 77.85
2558416	ROLL PIN, M12 X 50	\$ 11.33
02605901	CASTER WHEEL	\$ 144.66
02651700	O-RING	\$ 4.10
02669600	KEY 1/4 SQ X 1 1/4 LG.	\$ 8.44
02675800	HHCS 5/8-11 X 1-1/2 PL5	\$ 2.10
02698200	KIT, 3 STUD BOLTS W/NUTS&SEALS	\$ 94.50
02702800	SHAFT, FORD 6600	\$ 291.99
02702900	HUB	\$ 278.52
02705100	ADP HYD ELBOW 20FL-16MJ45	\$ 79.39
02707600	SEAL	\$ 38.96
02707700	BEARING CONE 3780	\$ 120.47
02707800	NUT, 1.967-18 PITCH	\$ 85.66
02707900	LOCKWASHER	\$ 10.23
02708100	BEARING CUP 3.6718" OD	\$ 34.05
02708700	SHCS 3/4 NC 2 PL8	\$ 11.26
02712500	HHCS 1 NC 4 PL8 SPECIAL	\$ 12.71
2716423	COTTER PIN B6 X 60	\$ 3.03
02716500	NUT TOPLOCK 1/2-20 PL GRC	\$ 1.80
02720000	TYRONE SEAL KIT	\$ 160.76
02721000	FLANGE	\$ 770.77
02725900	SUPPORT PLATE	\$ 67.98
02728200	RELIEF CARTRIDGE-875 PSI	\$ 154.84
02733700	HHCS 5/16NC 4-1/2 PL5	\$ 2.27
2738332	DECAL,RED REFLECTOR	\$ 7.66
2738333	DECAL,YELLOW REFLECTOR	\$ 8.04
02742400	ADP HYD ELBOW 12MJ-12MJ90 BKHD	\$ 46.42
02742500	ADP HYD ELBOW 16MJ-16MJ90 BKHD	\$ 61.14
02750100	SPOOL POSITIONER KIT 3-POS	\$ 65.97
02754100	ADP HYD ELBOW 20FL-16MJ90	\$ 98.05
02758400	HHCS 3/4 NC 9 PL8	\$ 20.36
02761500	BLADE - B/A, MATCHED SET	\$ 129.69

02765400	WOODRUFF KEY 1/4 X 1 LG HARD	\$ 2.57
02766400	HEXB 5/16 NC 1-1/2 PL5	\$ 2.10
02774500	WASHER SPACER	\$ 15.78
02776600	HHCS, 1/2-13 NC X 1 1/4" PL8	\$ 2.00
02778200	BEARING CUP AND CONE	\$ 108.11
02779000	HHCS 3/8 NC 5-1/2 PL5	\$ 2.18
02781600	LEAF, BLADE BAR - TOP	\$ 176.01
02781700	LEAF, BLADE BAR - MIDDLE	\$ 276.54
02781800	LEAF, BLADE BAR - BOTTOM	\$ 847.52
02782000	SHCS 3/4 NC 3-3/4 PL8	\$ 11.61
02782100	HHCS 1 NC 2-3/4 PL8 SPECIAL	\$ 12.77
02782200	HHCS 1 NC 2 PL8 SPECIAL	\$ 7.49
02782300	BLADE CARRIER, ASY, BAR W/BLAD	\$ 1,936.59
02782900	BOLT, BLADE - BOOM AXE	\$ 22.78
02785300	SEAL KIT-RELIEF VALVE-02756600	\$ 14.93
02788400	HEXB 1/2 NC 2-1/2PL5	\$ 2.68
02811300	CHECK VALVE GRESEN LT-50-4BR	\$ 49.10
02816800	NUT 1/2 NF HEX	\$ 2.10
02817100	BEARING ASSY - OFFSET MOWER	\$ 49.72
02817200	DUST CAP WHL HUB 1.94 OD	\$ 5.33
02822300	ADP HYD STGHT 8MB-4MJ	\$ 10.90
02822500	FLATWASHER 1 PL STD	\$ 1.97
02822700	ADP HYD ELBOW 16MB-12MJ90	\$ 49.99
02823200	ADP HYD STGHT 4MJ - 4MP	\$ 4.21
02825900	ADP HYD ELBOW 8MP - 8MJ90	\$ 14.25
02827700	FLANGE KIT 24FL-24FP	\$ 98.53
02837800	HOSE#8 8FJX-8FJX 60"	\$ 122.84
02839000	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX 64"	\$ 59.52
02840000	SEAL KIT- - HYD CYL 02810900	\$ 36.34
02841200	SEAL KIT	\$ 51.70
02845500	HEXB 5/8 NC X 2 PL5	\$ 3.33
02845600	HEXB 5/8 NC 3 PL5	\$ 4.73
02853000	DRIVESHFT, 20.50 (7/8X7/8)	\$ 749.00
02865100	O-RING	\$ 8.12
02870900	NUT 1-3/4 12	\$ 52.55
02872300	ASY,SPINDLE	\$ 6,182.70
02872701	SPINDLE WITH CAPTIVE KEYWAY	\$ 1,424.24
02873200	SPACER	\$ 300.32
02873301	COUPLING HALF SPINDLE	\$ 205.59
02873500	COUPLING HALF - MOTOR	\$ 645.84
02873800	CHAIN - COUPLING	\$ 138.24
02875001	PIN-HINGE DEFLECTOR	\$ 157.90
02875101	WLDMT, BACK-UP PLATE (STD DITC	\$ 924.39
02875301	BLADE, HEAD ASY. ROUGH CUT	\$ 2,631.96
02875400	WLDMT, BLADE HEAD	\$ 1,623.52
02875900	WEAR PLATE	\$ 28.42
02880100	CABLE ASSEMBLY	\$ 103.39

02880200	SHACKLE W/SCREW PIN	\$ 54.03
02880700	PIN-EXTENSION ARM	\$ 94.07
02880800	PIN-CYL DEAD END	\$ 49.46
02880900	HHCS 3/4-10UNC 2-3/4 PL5	\$ 6.63
02881000	HHCS 3/4 NC 3-1/2 PL5	\$ 7.25
02883700	SPINDLE HSG W/BRG CUP & ZERK	\$ 1,821.28
02885600	SKID SHOE	\$ 99.08
02885700	REAR FLAP 10 X 63 X 3/8 THK	\$ 128.48
02885800	REAR CLAMP BAR	\$ 85.37
02886600	SHCS 3/4 NC 2-1/2 PL8	\$ 6.78
02886900	CARB 1/2-13 NC X 1-1/2 PL5	\$ 2.50
02887200	WLDMT,VERSA FRAME	\$ 2,990.67
02889700	ADP HYD ELBOW 20FP-20FPX 45°	\$ 127.17
02891800	HHCS 1/2 NC 1-3/4 PL8	\$ 1.79
02892000	HHCS, 1/2"-13 NC x 1-1/2" PL8	\$ 2.27
02892100	HHCS 3/4 NC 1-3/4 PL5	\$ 4.64
02895900	KEY	\$ 17.33
02897900	SPEED INCR 1:4 SAE "B" FLNG	\$ 2,136.80
02905000	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX 80"	\$ 71.74
02905100	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX 114"	\$ 85.24
02905200	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX 184"	\$ 111.92
02905300	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX 200"	\$ 147.27
02906300	CORDURA SLEEVING - 48 LG	\$ 50.77
02908600	VALVE DIR CTRL 4-SPOOL	\$ 2,113.42
02909500	NUT, 2.360-18 PITCH	\$ 38.02
02909600	LOCKWASHER, BEARING	\$ 12.66
02918400	VALVE HANDLE FROM 02908600	\$ 64.53
02918600	HEXB 3/4-10UNC 2 PL8	\$ 7.83
02919400	ADP HYD BKHD 16MJ-16MJ45	\$ 87.66
02919600	CAP-NUT #4FJ	\$ 2.89
02921700	NUT JAM HEX 1-1/8 NF PL	\$ 6.11
02922700	ADAPTER, SPLINED 1-3/4-13T	\$ 665.60
02923400	VALVE ASSY	\$ 934.84
02929300	ADP HYD 12MJ-12FJX90	\$ 17.04
02930100	WDMT,PIN, DEAD END CYLINDER	\$ 53.10
02930200	PIN-LINKAGE	\$ 47.58
02931300	HHCS,3/4-10 X 2 PL5	\$ 2.19
02943200	DRIVESHFT, 21.37 (7/8X7/8)	\$ 366.10
02954200	BLADE CARRIER, ASY, BAR STRT	\$ 1,014.39
02956712	RUBBER FLAP 6 X 48-1/2	\$ 62.02
02956714	CLAMP BAR	\$ 94.10
02956735	HHCS SPECIAL 5/8 NC 5 PL8	\$ 37.95
02956748	WLDMT, SKID SHOE	\$ 388.31
02956765	HHCS 1/2 NC 4-1/2 PL8	\$ 9.92
02956768	PIN ROLL 5/32X1	\$ 0.30
02956818	BEARING SUPPORT COLLAR	\$ 89.73
02956821	KING PIN WELD & BUSHING	\$ 1,120.55

02956830	REAR TURNING ARM ASSY RM	\$ 1,045.72
02956831	FRONT TURNING ARM ASSY	\$ 1,301.57
02956833	SPCL 3/4 NC 7 EYEBOLT	\$ 64.53
02956836	GREASE SEAL	\$ 40.20
02956837	GREASE SEAL	\$ 77.99
02956838	LOCKWASHER, BEARING-3ID	\$ 20.70
02956839	NUT BEARING 3ID	\$ 53.59
02956851	ADP HYD ELBOW 16MJ -16FJX 90	\$ 40.05
02956882	RING, BOTTOM BEARING SEAL	\$ 21.07
02956885	VALVE,SHUT OFF 20FP-20FP BRASS	\$ 115.50
02956911	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX 215.5"	\$ 145.50
02956918	CAP,HYD #16FJIC	\$ 10.12
02956941	RING, TOP BEARING SEAL	\$ 24.56
02956943	FLAIL HANGER BUSHING	\$ 17.06
02956947	HHCS 5/8 NC 6-1/2 PL8	\$ 6.33
02956949	HHCS HANGER BOLT PER DWG	\$ 11.13
02956972	HHCS 1 NC 9 GR8	\$ 25.49
02956999	RELIEF CARTRIDGE 1500 PSI	\$ 161.86
02957007	HHCS 5/8 NC 5 PL8	\$ 7.79
02957008	CUP AND CONE ASSEMBLY	\$ 135.25
02957039	HHCS 3/4 NC 10-1/2 PL8	\$ 23.89
02957041	ROLLER BEARING AND FLANGE	\$ 224.11
02957042	HHCS 3/8 NC 1-3/4 PL8	\$ 1.18
02957044	SEAL,OIL HEAVY DUTY TK-15	\$ 21.78
02957080	SHSS 1/4 NC 1/4	\$ 0.45
02957089	HEAVY, L/W, 1-1/8" YZ PLATED	\$ 2.26
02957140	SEAL	\$ 31.82
02957149	BEARING CONE	\$ 75.50
02957157	HOUSING,BRNG,CTRSHT,NONDRIVE	\$ 491.20
02957161	HOUSING,BRG,CTRSHT, DRIVE	\$ 820.14
02957166	HOUSING COVER	\$ 737.40
02957167	BEARING,SPHERICAL ROLLER-55MM	\$ 451.14
02957168	BEARING ADAPTER	\$ 83.80
02957169	SEAL	\$ 56.44
02957172	LOAD CHECK PLUG ASSEMBLY	\$ 51.25
02957173	SEAL	\$ 34.84
02957177	WASHER - SPECIAL	\$ 134.96
02957191	MAIN RELIEF VALVE 2500 PSI	\$ 168.12
02957194	WORK PORT - RELIEF VALVE	\$ 149.93
02957331	SKID SHOE, RH	\$ 130.07
02957332	SKID SHOE, LH	\$ 140.18
02957342	LEAF, BLADE BAR	\$ 1,224.33
02957347	BUSHING 1-1/4 X1 X .56	\$ 41.02
02957348	SPACER - BEARING	\$ 65.13
02957357	BLADE CARRIER, ASY, BAR	\$ 1,717.51
02957363	WLDMT, HEAD RETAINER	\$ 166.23
02957364	HEAD RETAINER ASSEMBLY	\$ 318.15

02957380	SIDE GUARD	\$ 65.66
02957390	WLDMT, FILLER CAP	\$ 113.37
02957420	PUMP, 540 PTO	\$ 2,139.57
02957450	MOUNT ANGLE	\$ 33.40
02957468	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX 172"	\$ 103.07
02957475	CORDURA SLEEVING - 69 LG	\$ 61.59
02957496	REAR FLAP RETAINER	\$ 13.67
02957497	WLDMT, LINKAGE ARM	\$ 1,563.17
02957501	BUSHING 1ID X 1-3/8OD X 1LG	\$ 19.23
02957510	HEXB, M16-P1.5 x 90mm PL10.9	\$ 27.13
02957535	PIN-LINKAGE	\$ 38.69
02957610	VALVE BANK 5 SPOOL	\$ 4,456.90
02957622	ADP HYD STGHT 16MB-16MJ	\$ 14.23
02957625	SWITCH ELECTRIC PUSH-PULL	\$ 463.18
02957626	CONTACT BLOCK	\$ 147.68
02957635	SPLINE COUPLER 13-SPLINES	\$ 92.54
02957668	BEARING, CUP & CONE ASY	\$ 118.21
02957669	CUP & CONE ASSY	\$ 113.51
02957940	HHCS 7/16NC 1-1/2 PL8	\$ 0.87
02957941	NUT 7/16 NC GR8 TOPLOCK	\$ 2.10
02957969	RUBBER GROMMET	\$ 3.82
02958041	BLADES MATCHED SET S/M	\$ 183.80
02958089	BUMPER,RUBBER VERSA MOWER	\$ 139.40
02958114	FCEB ELEV 3/8 NC 2-1/2 PL	\$ 3.17
02958131	FLANGE BEARING ASY 2 BORE	\$ 973.28
02958198	KEY 1/2 X 1/2 X 1 7/8LG	\$ 21.22
02958203	WIRE HARNESS KIT, SOLENOID	\$ 102.04
02958262	WLDMT, MOWER - 6	\$ 9,421.91
02958313	ADP HYD STGHT 16MB-16FJX	\$ 56.31
02958316	ADP HYD STGHT 16MB-12MJ	\$ 8.38
02958342	TILT CYLINDER ASSY 4-BAR	\$ 1,411.97
02958345	BUSHING 1-1/2X1-1/4X4-13/16LG	\$ 45.99
02958357	BUSHING CONNEX 1 X 3/4 X 1-3/4	\$ 17.20
02958424	BUSHING 1 1/4 OD 1 ID X 4 LONG	\$ 33.02
02958540	KIT - BLADE, FLAIL AXE	\$ 741.84
02958575	BLADE CARRIER, ASY, BAR	\$ 1,735.80
02958577	BAR, BLADE	\$ 1,315.90
02958591	PIN-MAIN WLDMT NEW STYLE	\$ 213.69
02958595	PUMP 4.874 CID CW ROTATION	\$ 1,652.83
02958644	HITCH POST ASY 4 BAR LINK	\$ 1,171.25
02958647	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 48"	\$ 210.95
02958663	SKID SHOE 6 FT VERSA HEAD	\$ 201.31
02958666	HITCH POST ASSEMBLY	\$ 1,693.48
02958667	SPACER 5/8	\$ 54.66
02958675	BLADE - ROUGH CUT, DITCHER	\$ 115.59
02958680	WLDMT, MOUNT BRKT-ROUGH CUT BL	\$ 279.83
02958684	CARB 3/4 NC 2-1/2 PL5	\$ 7.89

02958685	KIT, SHIM - ROUGH CUT BLADES	\$ 95.22
02958719	LINKAGE ARM ASSEMBLY	\$ 783.74
02958734	SPOOL POSITIONER KIT 4-POS DET	\$ 207.45
02958782	ADP HYD STGHT 16MJ - 12MB	\$ 8.36
02958858	ADP TUBE ELBOW 16MJ-16FJX 90DG	\$ 75.35
02958882	PLASTIC WEAR STRIP	\$ 16.81
02958883	HHCS 3/4 NC 6-1/2 PL8	\$ 13.03
02958920	ADP HYD ELBOW 20MP -20MJIC 90	\$ 54.67
02958927	LINKAGE ARM ASSEMBLY	\$ 860.96
02958938	PIN-MAIN WLDMT	\$ 293.13
02959014	SHSS 3/8 NC 3/8	\$ 1.11
02959017	KEY-SPINDLE DITCHER	\$ 122.87
02959018	GREASE RELIEF FITTING 1-5LBS	\$ 8.26
02959024	PIN-CYL	\$ 172.79
02959066	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 114"	\$ 97.72
02959067	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 96"	\$ 92.17
02959070	PIN-CYL	\$ 113.94
02959086	RUBBER FLAP, 10 WIDE X 17LG.	\$ 37.45
02959087	CLAMP-BAR FLAP, DEFLECTOR	\$ 90.32
02959089	WLDMT COVER HOUSING (STD)	\$ 303.88
02959154	ADP HYD ELBOW 16MJ -16FJX 45	\$ 41.76
02959180	BUSHING 1ID X 1-1/8 OD X 1"	\$ 12.15
02959181	SPCR 2-1/2 X1 X .47	\$ 92.87
02959198	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX 236"	\$ 150.62
02959225	BUSHING CONNEX 1-3/8X 1 X1-1/4	\$ 18.45
02959268	BUSHG CONNEX 1-1/2X1-1/4X2-3/8	\$ 42.58
02959282	KEY 3/8 SQUARE X 1 3/16 LG	\$ 37.94
02959283	TUBE CLAMP,TWIN SERIES	\$ 12.87
02959332	HHCS 3/4 NC 4 PL8	\$ 9.05
02959341	DRIVELINE 7/8 X 7/8 X 27.00	\$ 829.96
02959384	KNOB - ELEC. SWITCH 02957625	\$ 40.89
02959390	HHCS 3/4 NC 2-1/4 PL8	\$ 5.51
02959401	SPACER,1-1/4 BLADE BAR	\$ 280.72
02959437	PIN-WLDMT	\$ 504.20
02959438	PIN-VERSA FLAIL MOUNT	\$ 152.25
02959439	MOTOR-PLATE	\$ 168.65
02959453	SOLENOID CUTTER VALVE ASSY	\$ 1,718.65
02959463	WLDMT, BELT COVER	\$ 330.65
02959587	HEXB, 3/4-10 NC X 6" PL8	\$ 15.38
02959630	SKID SHOE	\$ 325.29
02959631	RUBBER FLAP-REAR	\$ 110.74
02959632	CLAMP BAR	\$ 199.87
02959675	LINK SPACER	\$ 76.51
02959746	SWING STOP	\$ 207.63
02959797	HHCS 1/2 NC 4 PL8	\$ 4.49
02959856	BEARING	\$ 31.31
02959860	BREATHER 3/8-19 BSPP	\$ 38.70

02959889	BSHG,1-1/4 OD x 1 ID x 1-15/16	\$ 25.13
02959890	BSH CONX 1-1/4X1 X 5/8	\$ 11.14
02959891	BSHG CONX 1-1/4X1 X 7/8	\$ 12.98
02959923	KEY 1/4 X 1/4 SQ X 1 3/4	\$ 10.54
02959924	NUT,LOCK TLM 1/4-20 NC PLB	\$ 0.83
02959925	BSHG,1-1/4 OD x 1 ID x 1/2 LG	\$ 16.54
02959932	ROD, THREADED	\$ 113.99
02959935	CUTTERSHAFT ASSY-H/D GRASS	\$ 6,097.06
02959952	WLDMT, FRONT GUARD	\$ 584.05
02959956	RUBBER FLAP, 5-5/8X 62-1/16LG	\$ 70.54
02959957	RUBBER FLAP, 7-5/8 X 18-11/16	\$ 32.50
02959980	CHAIN COUPLING SPROCKET	\$ 704.03
02959993	BUSHING	\$ 263.06
02959995	O RING R1138R JOHN DEERE	\$ 0.76
02960002	WLDMT,SPROCKET,7/8-13 SPLINE	\$ 776.04
02960018	ADP HYD ELBOW 4MB-4MJ90	\$ 10.15
02960049	PIN-WLDMT - DIPPER CYL	\$ 118.83
02960054	PLUG #4 MB W/T-VENT & O-RING	\$ 10.67
02960347	WLDMT, FRONT TOP PANEL	\$ 273.18
02960405	ADP HYD STGHT 16MB-20MJ	\$ 28.76
02960406	ADP HYD ELBOW 20MJ-20MJ90 BKHD	\$ 90.11
02960407	ADP HYD ELBOW 20MJ -20FJX 90	\$ 81.23
02960409	ADP TUBE ELBOW 20MJ-20FJX 90°	\$ 110.00
02960411	ADP HYD ELBOW 20MJ-20FJX45	\$ 90.98
02960458	PIN-CYLINDER-GREASABLE	\$ 167.71
02960460	ST.ADAPTER 8MP-8MP	\$ 4.98
02960512	CUTTER SHAFT PULLEY-HD FLAIL	\$ 437.67
02960517	DRIVELINE 7/8 X 7/8 X 24.81	\$ 405.28
02960521	HHCS 3/4 NC 2-3/4 PL8	\$ 5.18
02960550	BUMPER GUARD	\$ 331.42
02960553	SPINDLE KIT	\$ 2,429.81
02960557	SPINDLE CUP & CONE ASY	\$ 227.55
02960558	BEARING RING	\$ 246.92
02960559	SEAL	\$ 46.66
02960561	SPINDLE -SPLINED	\$ 853.63
02960575	HYD OIL,5 GAL & DATA SHEET	\$ 158.44
02960612	BAR,BLADE & STUMP JUMPER PAN	\$ 1,800.26
02960650	BUSHING 1-1/4X1X1-7/16 LG	\$ 16.11
02960663	SPD INCREASER (4:1),W/O SP ADP	\$ 2,064.21
02960696	MOTOR W/1-1/4 SPLINED SHAFT	\$ 2,047.02
02960766	DECAL,ALAMO INDUSTRIAL LOGO	\$ 16.82
02960807	ADP HYD STGHT 20MB -20MJ	\$ 31.14
02960809	ADP HYD STGHT 20MP-20MJ	\$ 19.89
02960837	PIN-MAIN WLDMT	\$ 328.34
02960841	BEARING 1-1/2X1-1/4X3-1/8 LG	\$ 31.63
02960842	BUSHING 1-1/2X1-1/4X1-1/4 LG	\$ 17.46
02960869	SET,TUBE CLAMP 1-1/4 TWIN	\$ 15.76

02960876	DRIVESHAFT 7/8 X 7/8 X 18.456	\$ 423.16
02960881	INSERT, BUSHING/GROMMET	\$ 53.46
02960882	RIGHT HAND SKID SHOE	\$ 134.31
02960883	LEFT HAND SKID SHOE	\$ 129.27
02960885	RUBBER FLAP, 7-5/8X13-1/4LG	\$ 22.83
02960886	DEFLECTOR,RUBBER 10 WIDE X	\$ 120.48
02960912	STIFFENER, BUCK PLATE	\$ 83.96
02960916	HHCS 3/4 NC 5 PL8	\$ 7.21
02960951	DOUBLE END STUD 1/2-13UNC	\$ 8.88
02960982	TOP FOUR LINKAGE HYD TUBE 22	\$ 484.35
02960983	TOP FOUR LINKAGE HYD TUBE 22	\$ 452.92
02960984	TOP FOUR LINKAGE HYD TUBE 20	\$ 358.27
02960985	TOP FOUR LINKAGE HYD TUBE 20	\$ 323.48
02960987	HYD TUBE A-BOOM 20 DIPPER SEC	\$ 279.51
02960988	HYD TUBE,A-BOOM 20 DIPPER SEC	\$ 264.60
02960991	HYD TUBE,A-BOOM 23DIPPER SEC.	\$ 388.63
02960992	HYD TUBE,A-BOOM 23DIPPER SEC.	\$ 404.24
02961000	FILTER ASSY-RETURN,IN TANK	\$ 325.43
02961001	FILTER ELEMENT	\$ 89.66
02961003	ADP HYD STGHT 20 MB - 20 FPX	\$ 48.98
02961006	ADP HYD STGHT 20MB-16MJ	\$ 34.52
02961028	ADP HYD ELBOW 24FL-20MJ90	\$ 128.43
02961038	GASKET-SPINDLE/MOTOR	\$ 3.29
02961054	HOSE#20 20FJX-20FJX90 52"	\$ 488.70
02961057	HOSE#20 20FJX-20FJX 50"	\$ 374.88
02961059	HOSE#20 20FJX-20FJX90 52"	\$ 582.23
02961070	TUBE HYD 17 FT A-BOOM (LOWER)	\$ 233.80
02961072	TUBE HYD 17 FT A-BOOM (UPPER)	\$ 237.53
02961074	HOSE#20 20FJX45-20FJX45 69"	\$ 671.27
02961081	BOOM, DIPPER WLDMNT	\$ 5,955.81
02961084	BOOM, WLDMNT, DIPPER	\$ 5,952.36
02961085	CORDURA SLEEVING,3.66 ID,54 LG	\$ 112.28
02961090	VALVE,MOTOR CONTROL(SOLENOID)	\$ 2,135.71
02961094	HOSE#20 20FJX-20FJX 70"	\$ 482.76
02961098	ADP HYD ELBOW 20MB -20MJ 90	\$ 83.71
02961105	SHAFT,FRONT-JD2755 (14 TEETH)	\$ 937.14
02961106	BUSHING 1.375 OD X 1.259 ID X	\$ 520.71
02961129	DIPPER, WLDMNT SECTION	\$ 4,731.20
02961130	TUBE HYD 17 FT DIPPER SECTION	\$ 210.67
02961132	ASY, LIFT SECTION, 17 FT	\$ 5,228.96
02961148	HOSE#20 20MP-20MP 40"	\$ 312.93
02961194	TURNBUCKLE- 5/16 X 4-1/2 EYE	\$ 24.20
02961261	RELIEF CART, 2500 PSI	\$ 156.69
02961262	RELIEF CARTRIDGE SEAL KIT	\$ 55.31
02961263	SOLENOID COIL	\$ 165.87
02961264	SOLENOID VALVE CARTRIDGE W/SEA	\$ 167.37
02961266	SOLENOID VALVE SEAL KIT	\$ 54.83

02961267	LOGIC VALVE	\$ 627.84
02961268	LOGIC VALVE SEAL KIT	\$ 67.58
02961269	CHECK VALVE	\$ 554.96
02961270	CHECK VALVE SEAL KIT	\$ 50.15
02961271	PILOT PISTON	\$ 56.96
02961280	ADP HYD ELBOW 20FL-20MJ90	\$ 87.22
02961287	HOSE#20 20FJX-20FJX 80"	\$ 450.50
02961288	HOSE#20 20FJX-20MP 76"	\$ 405.32
02961290	BOOM STOP	\$ 105.89
02961292	BOOM STOP KIT CAB UNITS	\$ 110.24
02961298	SHCS 3/4 NC 3 PL8	\$ 6.97
02961301	HOSE#20 20FJX-20FJX 86"	\$ 449.15
02961302	HOSE#20 20FJX-20MP 86"	\$ 494.32
02961306	CORDURA SLEEVING -69 INCHES	\$ 143.00
02961317	ADAPTER, HYD, ELBOW	\$ 82.38
02961327	HOSE#20 20FJX-20FJX90 62"	\$ 463.19
02961405	TERMINAL, CABLE, BALL JOINT-	\$ 26.05
02961408	CABLE, PUSH PULL	\$ 136.27
02961409	CABLE, PUSH PULL	\$ 148.74
02961416	ROD, HINGE	\$ 83.30
02961452	O-RING	\$ 5.84
02961453	FITTING,GREASE 1/4-28 TAP 45DG	\$ 3.06
02961474	PUMP-FRONT-SINGLE-37GPM	\$ 2,055.50
02961484	HYD CYLINDER 3-1/2 BORE X 9	\$ 672.06
02961520	HOSE#20 20FJX-20FJX45 62"	\$ 463.19
02961620	PIN-SAFETY CLIP 3 USABLE LGTH	\$ 9.92
02961622	SEAL - QUAD	\$ 10.85
02961677	CARB 3/8 NC 1-1/2 PL5	\$ 2.00
02961678	HYD MOTOR-CAST IRON,3.94 CU IN	\$ 1,641.38
02961732	HYD MOTOR-CAST IRON, SPLINED	\$ 2,075.44
02961735	PUMP-FRNT-TANDEM 5.10 / 1.28 CI	\$ 2,305.86
02961778	SWING CYLINDER ASSY-BOOMS	\$ 1,068.00
02961779	LIFT CYLINDER ASSY-20-28 A/B	\$ 1,454.92
02961781	TILT CYLINDER ASSY-17-23A/B	\$ 912.90
02961783	DIPPER CYLINDER ASSY-17 BOOM	\$ 1,329.39
02961787	TILT CYL ASSY-28 BOOM	\$ 1,033.24
02961798	SPINDLE HOUSING ASSY & MOTOR-	\$ 4,470.86
02961825	ADP HYD ELBOW 20MB -20MJ 45	\$ 61.75
02961826	FRT PUMP ASY-TANDEM,1-1/4 CAST	\$ 3,139.14
02961925	KIT-SEAL-MAJOR REBUILD FOR	\$ 504.46
02961932	RETAINER SEAL	\$ 125.23
02961939	KIT-SEAL-MAJOR REBUILD FOR	\$ 744.44
02961940	PLUG HEX SKT HD 4MB	\$ 5.49
02962020	MOTOR ASSY-VERSA FLAILS	\$ 2,028.10
02962022	ADP HYD ELBOW 4MJ-4FJX90	\$ 11.29
02962023	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX 218"	\$ 128.38
02962028	VALVE SEC.LIFT GRESEN#B136-123	\$ 709.83

02962030	LOCKNUT-SPINDLE BEARING	\$ 106.06
02962135	SEAL KIT	\$ 111.28
02962141	SEAL KIT	\$ 125.91
02962153	SEAL KIT	\$ 118.69
02962159	SEAL KIT	\$ 107.67
02962164	SEAL KIT	\$ 131.88
02962166	ROD	\$ 493.61
02962181	ADP HYD STGHT 4MB-4MJ	\$ 3.39
02962187	GEAR SET	\$ 1,110.24
02962189	STUD BOLT 5/8 NC10-5/8	\$ 57.23
02962191	KIT, SEAL, MAJOR REBUILD	\$ 773.69
02962202	KIT-SEAL-MAJOR REBUILD FOR	\$ 678.27
02962207	KEY 1/4 X 1/4 X 1 1/2 LG	\$ 8.30
02962210	RING, RETAINING, INTERNAL	\$ 6.62
02962211	KIT-SEAL-MAJOR REBUILD FOR	\$ 674.47
02962213	ADP HYD ELBOW 8MB - 8MJ90	\$ 15.20
02962214	ADP HYD ELBOW 8MB - 8MJ45	\$ 11.54
02962249	ADP HYD ELBOW 8MB-4MJ90	\$ 20.85
02962272	SPDL HSG & MTR;50 & HS B/A	\$ 5,189.40
02962287	KIT GEAR SET	\$ 845.45
02962296	FLAP SUPPORT WLDMT	\$ 433.79
02962297	LIFT CYL.ASSY-17A/B	\$ 1,240.38
02962298	VALVE ASSY-A/B	\$ 2,637.44
02962301	VALVE SEC.DIPPER GRESEN#18134-	\$ 712.98
02962302	VALVE SEC-TILT GRESEN#8136-124	\$ 384.80
02962307	WLDMT FRONT DBL CHAINGUARD	\$ 397.75
02962309	ASY CG DUAL 5 FRONT V/M	\$ 627.66
02962310	ASY CG 5 DUAL REAR V/M	\$ 671.11
02962363	NUT,LOCK TLM 1/4-28 NF PLB	\$ 0.70
02962403	RESTRICTOR ASSY-.062 DIA.	\$ 45.78
02962439	BUMPER,RUBBER	\$ 5.29
02962441	PUMP,FRT-TDM,1-1/4FTG	\$ 2,220.59
02962473	SKID SHOE EAK/DB60	\$ 187.19
02962529	KIT, SEAL W/WASHER & O-RING	\$ 21.78
02962538	KIT-SEAL-MINOR REBUILD FOR	\$ 292.92
02962539	KIT, SEAL, MINOR REBUILD	\$ 139.19
02962540	KIT-SEAL-MINOR REBUILD FOR	\$ 366.14
02962541	KIT-SEAL-MINOR REBUILD FOR	\$ 328.04
02962548	KIT-SEAL-MINOR REBUILD FOR	\$ 79.44
02962596	CAP-DETENT 02908600 VALVE	\$ 82.61
02962617	FILTER ASSY W/ SHORT EXT TUBE	\$ 380.99
02962634	BLADE-MATCHED SET-50B/A HD	\$ 144.92
02962636	BAR BLADE-TOP LEAF	\$ 752.07
02962637	BAR BLADE-BOTTOM LEAF	\$ 647.13
02962640	ADP HYD ELBOW 20MB - 16MJ 45	\$ 124.66
02962721	BLADE CARRIER, ASY, BAR W/ST B	\$ 1,849.22
02962722	BLADES-SET OF 3(50B/A HEAD)	\$ 216.67

02962745	SWITCH-ON/OFF INCLUDES (1)	\$ 90.48
02962767	DRIVELINE 7/8 - 7/8 - 19.875	\$ 805.40
02962774	ADP HYD ELBOW 24FL-20MJ45	\$ 117.50
02962777	SHCS 3/4 NC 11 PL8	\$ 74.34
02962778	RELIEF VALVE CARTRIDGE	\$ 135.79
02962864	WASHER,SEALING 3/8	\$ 3.19
02962879	CABLE, PUSH PULL	\$ 146.79
02962963	DIAL INDICATOR-IN TANK FILTER	\$ 77.76
02962988	ADP HYD STGHT 16FJ - 12MJ	\$ 13.28
02963037	STOP, FRONT SWING BOOM	\$ 383.53
02963060	COVER	\$ 7.23
02963073	WLDMT-LIFT FRAME-RH	\$ 2,266.99
02963095	PIN-CYL MTG-VERSASTATER	\$ 120.42
02963096	PIN-CYL LINK-VERSASTATER	\$ 223.56
02963109	WLDMT, HOSE ROLLER EXTENSION	\$ 576.29
02963110	ROLLER, HOSE	\$ 117.69
02963111	ROLLER, HOSE	\$ 120.26
02963154	CLAMP, 1.25 TUBING-MODIFIED	\$ 17.96
02963185	WELDMENT, GUARD HINGE PIN	\$ 252.81
02963194	FLAP, DEFLECTOR	\$ 16.72
02963195	GUARD, FLAP, HINGED	\$ 68.02
02963323	BRACKET, TOP	\$ 43.19
02963382	STUMP JUMPER PAN ASSY	\$ 2,306.84
02963432	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 33"	\$ 144.08
02963464	CYLINDER MOUNT PLATE	\$ 247.09
02963467	BUSHING, CONNEX 1-1/4 X 1 X 3/4	\$ 13.81
02963468	HOSE#8 8FJX-8FJX90 56"	\$ 133.46
02963505	PIN LINKAGE(GREASABLE)	\$ 94.09
02963546	TUBE- HYD. PRESS. INTERSTR	\$ 246.86
02963547	TUBE- HYD. RETURN INTERSTR.	\$ 220.00
02963584	LOCKNUT 8-32 PL	\$ 0.40
02963585	SCREW SLOT #8-32 X 1-1/4 RD HD	\$ 0.50
02963645	HHCS 3/4 NC 1-3/4 PL8	\$ 4.59
02963646	HHCS 3/4 NC 2-1/2 PL8	\$ 6.41
02963651	HEXB METRIC 6-P1.0 - 25MM PL8	\$ 0.33
02963659	PLUG, 1 MAGNETIC	\$ 12.88
02963661	GASKET, SUCTION PLATE, FIBER	\$ 9.47
02963662	GASKET, FILTER ASY, FIBER	\$ 5.96
02963663	GASKET, CORK COVER PLATE	\$ 21.16
02963680	PAD-ELBOW/ARM REST	\$ 7.58
02963716	WELDMT-VERSA INSERTSPECIAL	\$ 7,672.25
02963717	ASY VERSA BOOM INSERT	\$ 10,792.13
02963808	FILTER ELEMENT- 25 MICRON	\$ 140.16
02963815	MACH, CAST, SPINDLE, HOUSING	\$ 697.85
02963826	LINK, CONNECTING #180	\$ 133.34
02963830	FCEB ELEV 3/8 NC 2-3/4 PL	\$ 4.20
02963871	KIT, SPINDLE SHAFT	\$ 1,448.10

02963890	LUG, FLAIL HANGER	\$ 23.90
02963891	HANGER, ASY	\$ 54.50
02963893	HYD MOTOR ASSY A-B	\$ 1,810.30
02963902	VALVE, SOLENOID CUTTER FOR VM	\$ 1,397.66
02964028	SWITCH, PUSH-PULL, W/ KNOB	\$ 56.45
02964063	KNOB, SWITCH P/N 3006	\$ 13.76
02964135	ADP HYD STGHT 12MB-12FJX	\$ 35.96
02964137	SPACER	\$ 17.83
02964139	PIN,1-1/2 X 14 (PLATED)	\$ 80.04
02964140	WLDMT- LIFT PIN	\$ 144.50
02964161	BUSHING,KEYED BLADE BOLT	\$ 74.97
02964162	SPACER BLADE PAN WITH SPIDER	\$ 44.36
02964269	LOCKWASHER,MODIFIED TMKN TW110	\$ 26.30
02964296	WELDMT.EXT.ARM-SPECIAL	\$ 4,528.37
02964305	HYDRAULIC MOTOR M330A 3.94CID	\$ 1,773.51
02964330	KEYED BLADE BOLT FOR	\$ 28.34
02964341	ADP HYD STGHT 12MB-12MJ	\$ 9.82
02964345	STRAINER, 2 INLET & 1-1/4 OUT	\$ 118.91
02964407	KIT:SCREEN UNIVERSAL CAB	\$ 1,199.67
02964456	PAN ASSEMBLY 60 V/M STUMP	\$ 4,457.61
02964457	PAN ASSEMBLY 50 A-BOOM	\$ 4,457.61
02964478	WLDMT-LINKAGE ARM FOR SHORTER	\$ 1,271.56
02964616	ADAPTER, ASY, PULLEY	\$ 671.69
02964620	SLEEVE,STEEL & RUBBER GROMMET	\$ 24.34
02964673	HHCS 5/16NC 3-1/4 PL5	\$ 1.80
02964727	SEAL,45M X 65M X 8M	\$ 28.50
02964747	ASSY-MANIFOLD	\$ 1,165.92
02964748	FILTER-MODIFIED	\$ 325.43
02964792	MANIFOLD BLOCK	\$ 588.42
02964793	O-RING	\$ 1.74
02964804	PAN ASSY	\$ 3,545.89
02964815	BUSHING, BLADE BOLT	\$ 94.44
02964861	SHCS 3/4 NC 4 PL8	\$ 11.54
02964874	ADAPTER, SPLINED	\$ 169.04
02964933	FLANGE- MOTOR MTG	\$ 503.87
02964938	KIT-MINOR SEAL	\$ 211.54
02964939	KIT- MAJOR SEAL	\$ 477.52
02964940	SPACER	\$ 31.09
02964948	PUMP-REAR-TANDEM,1-3/4 GEAR	\$ 3,324.16
02964953	CYLINDER 6STX3BOREX16-1/4RET	\$ 936.38
02964954	KEY,5/16 SQ X 15/16 LONG	\$ 18.46
02964956	KEY- .25 X .25 X 1.25 LONG	\$ 26.30
02964975	HOSE #20-20FJX -20FJX - 36LG	\$ 306.55
02964991	WLDMT- TILT LINK	\$ 620.27
02964995	WLDMT- HYD TANK	\$ 2,192.15
02965016	DRIVELINE 7/8 - 7/8 - 25.179	\$ 659.18
02965059	CLAMP -1-1/2 TUBE SINGLE	\$ 11.81

02965063	ASSY- HYDRAULIC CYLINDER	\$ 1,143.38
02965070	LINK- TRANSPORT LOCK-UP	\$ 311.94
02965072	PIN	\$ 380.16
02965074	WLDMT- PIN	\$ 331.52
02965086	ASY- HYD MOTOR	\$ 2,912.22
02965099	WELDMENT,CASTER	\$ 2,340.40
02965102	PIN	\$ 356.49
02965112	WLDMT-PIN	\$ 282.79
02965113	ASSY-TILT LINK	\$ 594.59
02965115	SEAL KIT-WORK PORT RELIEFS	\$ 21.82
02965166	ADP HYD TEE 6MJ - 6MJ - 6FJX	\$ 10.98
02965212	BEARING,TEFLON IMPREG.	\$ 53.37
02965213	BSHG TF-1-1/4OD X 1 IDX2-1/4	\$ 50.37
02965214	BEARING-TEFLON IMPREG.	\$ 58.15
02965221	SOLENOID VALVE CARTRDGE W/SEAL	\$ 302.89
02965226	WDMT,TAILWHEEL MTG	\$ 2,302.52
02965229	WASHER, 2-19/32 ID 5.0 OD 3/16	\$ 22.13
02965273	HEXB METRIC 12-P1.25 70MM 5	\$ 9.24
02965353	WELDMENT,HINGED GUARD	\$ 2,163.37
02965355	HHCS 7/16NC 3-1/2 PL8	\$ 2.13
02965357	TUBING CLAMP SET (2 PCS)	\$ 370.09
02965358	CARB 1/4 NC 3 PL5	\$ 4.20
02965360	HOSE#6 6FJX-6FJX 202"	\$ 148.55
02965364	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX 26"	\$ 79.14
02965365	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX 12"	\$ 103.17
02965366	CORDURA SLEEVING 100	\$ 292.62
02965367	PLATE, TUBING CLAMP	\$ 131.08
02965427	SECTION-BASIC MOUNT ATTACHMENT	\$ 3,317.95
02965428	SECTION-MOWER/EXTREME SERVICE	\$ 4,021.48
02965448	ADP HYD STGHT 4MJ-4MJ BLKHD	\$ 8.51
02965449	PIN ROLL 3/16X1-5/8	\$ 0.77
02965484	BASE,HOSE BRACKET SPRING	\$ 39.14
02965509	LOCKING COLLAR	\$ 37.72
02965510	WASHER-SPACER-SPECIAL	\$ 419.40
02965521	VALVE BODY	\$ 157.61
02965526	CARTRIDGE RELIEF	\$ 398.65
02965536	BUSHING, MAIN PIN	\$ 162.07
02965538	WELDMENT, MAIN PIN	\$ 159.40
02965548	BSHG TF-1-1/4OD X 1 ID X1	\$ 22.67
02965579	WLDMT- BLADE BAR	\$ 1,148.52
02965619	HHCS 5/16NC 8 PL5	\$ 8.17
02965675	WLDMT-PIN	\$ 557.00
02965706	SOLENOID, (PULSAR)	\$ 455.45
02965751	SKID SHOE ROTARY	\$ 182.33
02965777	PIVOT PIN	\$ 78.60
02965808	SPACER,3-1/8 BLADE BAR	\$ 583.53
02965819	FLANGE YOKE	\$ 239.20

02965825	WLDMT- LIFT FRAME RH	\$ 2,945.85
02965828	WLDMT- LIFT FRAME LH	\$ 2,701.36
02965829	WLDMT- PIN	\$ 124.76
02965831	CROSS KIT,SERIES 12R	\$ 70.99
02965850	WELDMENT RAIL L.H. J.D.6000	\$ 2,177.94
02965855	WELDMENT-RAIL R.H. J.D.6000	\$ 2,082.83
02965858	WELDMENT,FRONT MOUNT J.D.6000	\$ 370.98
02965866	PLATE-PUMP MOUNT J.D.6000	\$ 225.55
02965867	SPACER,.75	\$ 31.28
02966088	WASHER,THRUST-5OD X 2-9/16ID	\$ 64.80
02966153	WELDMENT, BOOM REST	\$ 2,572.69
02966254	WLDMT,MOTOR BRACKET	\$ 1,008.24
02966321	HHCS, 1"NC x 12" PL8	\$ 86.66
02966401	PIPE,COVER STAND 5-7/8LG.	\$ 42.67
02966404	MACHINED SPACER-FORD 6640	\$ 181.25
02966443	BUSHING 1-1/2 X 1-1/4 X 5-7/8	\$ 67.32
02966480	TUBE, LH 28 A-BOOM	\$ 688.49
02966481	TUBE,RH 28 A-BOOM EXTENSION	\$ 837.61
02966482	TUBE, 3/8 X 85-13/16 X 1/32	\$ 165.03
02966483	CLAMP, 1 OD TUBING TO 3/8 OD	\$ 45.86
02966556	HHCS, 1"NC x 11" PL8	\$ 29.83
02966634	WELDMENT,BUMPER	\$ 679.90
02966639	BAR,MOUNT STRAP	\$ 46.23
02966641	BAR-MOUNT ANGLE	\$ 43.55
02966649	PLUG ASY HEX W/5/16NF THDS	\$ 87.43
02966657	O-RING	\$ 3.97
02966662	WASHER	\$ 4.67
02966671	WIPER SEAL	\$ 11.89
02966687	YOKE, ADJ	\$ 62.56
02966688	CLEVIS PIN 3/16 X 7/8	\$ 0.95
02966730	SPEED INCREASER,1:4,2B,1-3/8-6	\$ 1,842.37
02966731	SPLINE COUPLING SAE 1-15	\$ 192.35
02966747	PIN,SWING CYLINDER 1.00/.999	\$ 138.23
02966756	WELDMENT,CYLINDER PIN	\$ 71.28
02966757	WELDMENT,PIN LINKAGE ARM	\$ 106.25
02966767	PIN WLDMT,SWG CYL	\$ 111.49
02966791	BSHG TF-1-1/2OD X 1-1/4ID X1	\$ 31.31
02966792	BEARING,TEFLON IMPREG.	\$ 38.19
02966874	BOOT,CABLE	\$ 49.99
02966875	KIT,VALVE HANDLE CONNECTION	\$ 20.62
02966899	SKID SHOE	\$ 110.01
02966900	WELDMENT-HEAD DECK	\$ 6,618.03
02966922	SEAL, HIGH PRESSURE	\$ 48.38
02966924	O-RING 2.0 X 1-13/16	\$ 1.36
02966925	RING, SPIRAL	\$ 6.02
02966926	KIT,SEAL ADAPTER	\$ 265.01
02966935	WELDMENT,TILT CYL. PIN	\$ 180.05

02966936	PIN,DIPPER W/NUT & WASHER	\$ 184.04
02966957	KIT,LOCK COLLAR	\$ 379.22
02966964	WDMT,TOGGLE PIN 3/4 DIA.	\$ 122.07
02967007	SHCS 3/4 NC 5-1/2 PL8	\$ 18.82
02967008	PIPE,PIN SPACER	\$ 29.10
02967013	PIN,DIPPER CYLINDER	\$ 55.17
02967016	ASY,TILT CYLINDER, 17-23A/B	\$ 1,009.72
02967017	DIPPER CYLINDER ASY, 17BOOM	\$ 1,061.99
02967021	LINKAGE ARM ASSEMBLY	\$ 448.48
02967028	SPEED INCREASER 540 W/OIL	\$ 1,871.99
02967051	HHCS 5/8 NC 4 PL8	\$ 5.68
02967089	SHCS 3/4 NC 6 PL8	\$ 22.14
02967097	MOUNT, (ANGLE)	\$ 74.72
02967126	HOUSING,MACHINED SPINDLE	\$ 1,621.23
02967127	O-RING	\$ 3.96
02967171	WLDMT,REAR TURN	\$ 937.32
02967196	SPINDLE CUP & CONE ASY, UPPER	\$ 134.69
02967197	SPINDLE, CUP & CONE ASY, LOWER	\$ 104.07
02967198	SEAL 5.25 OD X 4.25 ID X .50 W	\$ 83.19
02967204	SPINDLE - SPLINED	\$ 1,871.19
02967226	WIRING HARNESS, HY15 W/CUT-OFF	\$ 751.01
02967237	KIT,RETROFIT FOR AB REAR SWING	\$ 2,406.29
02967242	SOLENOID VALVE- HYDRAFORCE	\$ 263.74
02967246	SHSS 3/8 NC 7/8	\$ 4.60
02967252	DRIVELINE 7/8 - 7/8 - 11.81	\$ 767.60
02967257	SCREW,SLOT RND# 8-32-1LG PL	\$ 0.24
02967325	PULLEY, 3G5V-8.50 DIA.	\$ 407.33
02967328	BUSHING,QD-HUB SF 1-15/16 DIA.	\$ 120.06
02967380	WELDMENT,24DIPPER SECTION	\$ 7,841.79
02967395	WELDMENT-LINK ARM	\$ 1,441.34
02967418	HEXB METRIC 20-P2.5 - 70MM	\$ 4.36
02967491	WLDMT,MAIN PIN	\$ 348.16
02967570	BOLT HEX 8MM X 1.25 X 35MM	\$ 1.56
02967640	WELDMENT-LIFT SECTION 24FT	\$ 7,452.09
02967687	WELDMENT-PIN 9-3/16 LG.	\$ 236.18
02967691	WELDMENT-PIN 8-1/4 LG.	\$ 97.92
02967782	ROD-HINGE	\$ 98.63
02967912	SHSS SQ PT 3/8 NF 1/4	\$ 8.95
02967937	WELDMENT,50SQ.HEAD W/RET.DOOR	\$ 10,118.64
02967943	RH SKID SHOE,50HEAD	\$ 232.53
02967944	FLAP,DEFLECTOR	\$ 21.07
02968101	PIN- ARM BASE	\$ 377.53
02968103	PIN-CYL. LINK BASE	\$ 362.25
02968116	ADAPTER, PULLEY, MACHINED	\$ 1,717.20
02968149	HOSE#6 6FJX-6FJX 84"	\$ 141.52
02968150	HOSE#6 6FJX-6FJX 84"	\$ 204.14
02968151	HOSE#6 6FJX-6FJX 140"	\$ 165.18

02968152	HOSE#6 6FJX-6FJX 140"	\$ 174.68
02968153	HOSE#6 6FJX-6FJX 205"	\$ 144.66
02968154	HOSE#6 6FJX-6FJX 205"	\$ 187.01
02968157	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 50"	\$ 242.67
02968158	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 52"	\$ 243.15
02968159	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 52"	\$ 288.49
02968160	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 52"	\$ 288.49
02968166	STRAINER, 1-1/4 IN & 3/4 OUT	\$ 97.53
02968167	ADP HYD STGHT 16MB - 8MJ	\$ 60.57
02968170	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 54"	\$ 248.16
02968197	PIN-CYL ROD	\$ 197.27
02968274	PIN- MOWER HEAD MT.	\$ 336.95
02968275	PIN- MOWER HEAD LINK	\$ 391.59
02968303	SLEEVING-110LG.	\$ 231.81
02968524	KIT,60 B/A BLADES	\$ 291.71
02968532	KIT, F/A BLADES	\$ 1,190.56
02968561	WLDMENT- HEAD LINK PIN	\$ 342.18
02968698	PIN COTTER 3/32X 3/4	\$ 0.17
02968713	WELDMENT-LIFT SECTION 21FT	\$ 6,906.42
02968714	TUBING,HYDRAULIC-LIFT SECTION	\$ 363.37
02968715	TUBING,HYDRAULIC-LIFT SECTION	\$ 410.55
02968717	TUBING,HYDRAULIC-DIPPER SECT.	\$ 418.11
02968718	TUBING,HYDRAULIC-DIPPER SECT.	\$ 338.14
02968719	TUBING,HYD W/NUT-DIPPER SEC.	\$ 388.59
02968722	WELDMENT,21 DIPPER SECTION	\$ 4,847.43
02968802	ASSY,DIPPER CYLINDER	\$ 1,562.03
02968803	BSHG TF 1-3/4OD X 1-1/2ID X 2	\$ 41.14
02968804	BSHG TF-2-3/4OD X 2-1/2ID X 2	\$ 53.12
02968805	LINKAGE ARM ASSEMBLY	\$ 637.20
02968806	ASSY,TILT CYLINDER	\$ 1,253.91
02968807	RUBBER GROMMET	\$ 2.95
02968808	CORDURA SLEEVING - 54 LG	\$ 70.35
02968827	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 52"	\$ 298.54
02968838	CYL ROD GUARD ASSEMBLY	\$ 397.98
02968840	ASY,SWING CYL GREASEABLE	\$ 1,166.29
02968841	ASSY,LIFT CYLINDER	\$ 1,871.19
02968842	CAPLUG PLASTIC	\$ 0.93
02968850	ADP HYD STGHT 8MB-6MJ	\$ 4.01
02968862	HOSE#6 6FJX-6FJX 145"	\$ 160.35
02968863	HOSE#6 6FJX-6FJX 145"	\$ 215.63
02968867	SHCS 3/4 NC 3-1/2 PL8	\$ 12.57
02968874	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 60"	\$ 387.80
02968875	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX45 68"	\$ 500.04
02968876	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX45 60"	\$ 362.79
02968877	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX 80"	\$ 167.44
02968878	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX 88"	\$ 99.54
02968879	ASY, CAP/NECK, FILL/BREATH, 3	\$ 144.50

02968880	GAUGE,SIGHT/TEMPERATURE	\$ 100.57
02968881	KIT,RETROFIT FOR MM & RM REAR	\$ 2,408.29
02968922	PRESSURE FILTER HEAD	\$ 211.75
02968923	FILTER, ASY, PRES ELEMENT	\$ 157.70
02968953	DECAL,MACHETE (BLACK)	\$ 21.35
02969032	WELDMENT,TANK & PUMP COVER	\$ 865.49
02969107	HYD MOTOR,CAST IRON	\$ 2,868.60
02969121	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX 184"	\$ 210.21
02969122	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX 184"	\$ 143.48
02969123	HOSE#4 4MJ-4FJX 66"	\$ 167.44
02969124	HOSE#4 4MJ-4FJX 66"	\$ 101.61
02969129	KIT,CABLE CONNCTN-KA-18 VALVE	\$ 95.82
02969130	CABLE REM CTRL 72" RVC-VLV KIT	\$ 282.22
02969230	ASY,BLADE BAR W/BLADES	\$ 2,657.87
02969232	LEAF,BLADE BAR-MIDDLE	\$ 350.69
02969233	LEAF,BLADE BAR-BOTTOM	\$ 954.60
02969235	HHCS 1-1/4 NC 3 PL8	\$ 31.63
02969236	HHCS 1-1/4 NC 2-1/4 PL8	\$ 37.36
02969398	ORIFICE, .055 ONE-WAY RESTRCTR	\$ 24.38
02969399	ORIFICE, .040 ONE-WAY RESTRCTR	\$ 24.38
02969402	ADP HYD STGHT 4 MB - 4FJX	\$ 15.45
02969443	DRIVELINE, 1 X 1 X 24	\$ 866.15
02969464	ADP HYD STGHT 16FJ-8MJ	\$ 28.83
02969564	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 60"	\$ 230.92
02969602	WELDMENT, CWT TIE ROD	\$ 329.51
02969613	VALVE, ASY, CNTRL	\$ 1,976.10
02969725	MOTOR HYD GEAR 9CIR SPLINED	\$ 2,908.99
02969728	HEXB METRIC 6-P1.0 - 20MM PL8	\$ 0.89
02969860	ASY,MOTOR & SPINDLE VM60	\$ 5,209.69
02969917	MACH METRIC 5-P0.8 - 12MM	\$ 0.23
02969925	KIT,DIPPER PIN 02966761	\$ 273.24
02969980	WLDMT,DIPPER PIN THREADED	\$ 175.78
02969987	BUSHING,SPRING TENSION	\$ 46.88
02970066	LOCKWASHER, 18MM	\$ 1.06
02970079	LOCKWASHER, 16MM	\$ 0.51
02970116	TUBE,FRAME MOUNTING	\$ 478.91
02970206	KIT,SOLENOID SERVO CONTROL	\$ 1,990.64
02970207	@ASY,SOLENOID SERVO CONTROL	\$ 1,788.33
02970208	SHCS #12 NC 1-1/2 LG	\$ 6.53
02970209	GASKET,CONTROL HOUSING	\$ 64.90
02970301	WELDMENT,FLAIL AXE HEAD	\$ 4,019.00
02970302	WDMT,HITCH POST,FLAIL AXE	\$ 703.98
02970303	WELDMENT,HITCH POST,FLAIL AXE	\$ 1,228.16
02970324	PLATE,HITCH POST CLAMP	\$ 168.05
02970325	PLATE,COVER,BELT & PULLEY	\$ 122.94
02970326	ROD,HINGE,F/A DOOR	\$ 75.96
02970426	ADAPTER, SPLINED HUB	\$ 1,824.72

02970427	SEAL KIT FOR 02965872 VALVE	\$ 141.14
02970451	HHCS 7/16NC 4-1/2 PL8	\$ 5.50
02970459	RING, SEAL PROTECTOR (MACHETE)	\$ 56.78
02970461	BRACKET,REAR GUARD	\$ 67.47
02970465	WELDMENT,DOOR, FLAIL AXE	\$ 699.81
02970497	HHCS M20-P2.5 X 120MM PL10.9	\$ 22.34
02970537	HUB,QD-SF 1DIA.BORE W/KEY WAY	\$ 169.94
02970539	V-BELT	\$ 95.15
02970540	WELDMENT,ROLLER	\$ 1,329.72
02970542	WHEEL WEIGHT 500 LBS	\$ 1,312.52
02970583	SHSS 3/8-NF X 1-1/2 PL5	\$ 1.90
02970585	WELDMENT,SKID SHOE	\$ 330.42
02970586	WASHER,2OD,7/16 ID X 3/16	\$ 39.40
02970595	HHCS 3/8 NC 2-3/4 PL8	\$ 2.03
02970609	ADP HYD STGHT 12FJ - 8MJ	\$ 7.13
02970679	DRIVELINE 1-15 x 1-15 x 26.875	\$ 566.50
02970702	ADP HYD TEE 4MJ-4MJ-4FJX	\$ 27.46
02970705	HOSE#8 8FJX-8FJX 72"	\$ 114.49
02970709	PLATE,INSIDE PLATE	\$ 138.81
02970710	HYD CYL, 1-1/2BORE X3-3/4	\$ 1,092.07
02970725	HUB QD-SF 1-1/8DIA.BORE	\$ 178.44
02970752	TIE ROD, 5/8 UNF X 20LG GR.8	\$ 33.86
02970753	PLATE, MOTOR SUPPORT	\$ 534.85
02970758	WEIGHT,WHEEL 1300LBS	\$ 4,829.88
02970889	DECAL, 60 ROTARY	\$ 12.55
02970959	ASY, SHEAVE	\$ 151.16
02970962	WLDMT, PIN	\$ 203.52
02971097	HHCS M20-P2.5 X 90MM PL10.9	\$ 42.59
02971157	FLATWASHER, 20MM	\$ 0.45
02971158	LOCKWASHER, 20MM	\$ 1.87
02971189	PLATE,CONTROL STICK EXTENSION	\$ 147.72
02971191	WELDMENT,SWITCH MOUNT	\$ 207.38
02971197	CABLE REM CTRL 48" RVC-VLV KIT	\$ 203.52
02971198	CABLE REM CTRL 60" RVC-VLV KIT	\$ 203.52
02971199	CABLE REM CTRL 102" RVC-VLV KT	\$ 285.90
02971200	CABLE REM CTRL 48" RVC-BLKHD	\$ 132.31
02971201	CABLE REM CTRL 60" RVC-BLKHD	\$ 180.72
02971202	CABLE REM CTRL 72" RVC-BLKHD	\$ 203.45
02971203	CABLE REM CTRL 102" RVC-BLKHD	\$ 233.36
02971207	KIT,VALVE CONTROL HANDLE-VERT	\$ 344.00
02971243	CONTROL, ASY, SNGL AXIS	\$ 176.02
02971260	ARM REST, ASY	\$ 135.73
02971272	HHCS 5/16NC 9-1/2 PL5	\$ 54.31
02971274	KIT,CABLE CONNECTION-V20 VALVE	\$ 64.53
02971283	VALVE, ASY	\$ 2,242.66
02971379	VALVE, ASY, O-CTR 5 SPL	\$ 9,696.99
02971381	WIRE HARNESS	\$ 852.77

02971387	WLDMT,LEAF BLADE BAR TOP	\$ 486.58
02971398	BEARING 5 SLIDE	\$ 206.38
02971399	BEARING 7 SLIDE	\$ 155.32
02971400	BSHG 1.172 X .765 X .844	\$ 100.97
02971423	HYD CYLINDER 3 BORE X 5.88	\$ 808.34
02971425	SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE	\$ 16.13
02971538	PLATE, BOOM REST	\$ 238.13
02971569	WASHER,WHL WGT	\$ 54.17
02971701	NUT SLOT 1-3/8 12NF PLB	\$ 46.76
02971702	FLATWASHER 1-3/8 TYPE B NARROW	\$ 10.55
02971703	WELDMENT, PIN - 14-15/16LG	\$ 197.75
02971705	WELDMENT, PIN - 12LG	\$ 205.45
02971720	WELDMENT, PIN - 11-1/2LG	\$ 167.60
02971725	WLDMT,ROD,SHIPPING,F/AXE DOOR	\$ 300.02
02971731	COIL SOLENOID 12VDC	\$ 95.45
02971746	BSHG 2-1/4 X1-1/2 X1-1/4	\$ 62.15
02971748	WELDMENT,PIN 1-1/2 X 7-5/16	\$ 115.50
02971749	WELDMENT, PIN 1-1/2 X 4-7/8	\$ 125.42
02971750	PIN, 1-1/2 X 7-3/4 CHROME	\$ 85.09
02971751	PIN, 1-1/2 X 5-3/16 CHROME	\$ 46.99
02971752	PIN, 1-1/2 X 6-11/16 CHROME	\$ 192.21
02971753	PIN, 1-1/2 X 7-9/16 CHROME	\$ 93.35
02971754	PIN, 1-1/2 X 8-5/16 CHROME	\$ 59.10
02971755	PIN, 1-1/2 X 9-9/16 CHROME	\$ 85.84
02971756	PIN, 1-1/2 X 9 CHROME	\$ 88.89
02971789	KIT, WHEEL WGH T & MNTING 1300#	\$ 5,599.16
02971928	WLDMT HITCH POST MACHETE	\$ 1,687.37
02971943	DECAL ALAMO IND YELLOW	\$ 18.07
02971963	WELDMENT, DOOR	\$ 888.39
02972039	WLDMT CASTER ARM REAR	\$ 772.34
02972064	ADP HYD ELBOW 16MB - 8MJIC 90	\$ 26.68
02972094	SEAL KIT, VALVE BLOCK TO MOTOR	\$ 18.67
02972112	ADP HYD STGHT 8FB - 6MB	\$ 71.87
02972113	ADP HYD STGHT 10MB - 8FB	\$ 58.23
02972128	PIN, 2-1/2 OD X 20-11/16 LONG	\$ 438.66
02972137	TURNING ARM,MACHINED	\$ 3,574.52
02972159	ADP HYD STGHT 8FB - 8MB	\$ 106.71
02972179	ADP HYD STGHT 10MB - 4MJ	\$ 34.36
02972209	ORIFICE, .063 ONE-WAY RESTRTR	\$ 9.72
02972210	ORIFICE, .070 ONE-WAY RESTRCTR	\$ 13.57
02972261	BOLT ADJUSTING	\$ 185.97
02972262	SPRING 2 LG X .600 OD	\$ 34.49
02972281	BUSHING DRIVER	\$ 287.83
02972282	BUSHING DRIVER	\$ 369.76
02972352	WELDMENT BOLT	\$ 98.47
02972427	ASY CG DUAL 6 FRONT V/M	\$ 963.66
02972428	ASY CG DUAL 6 REAR V/M	\$ 933.79

02972442	GUARD,BEARING	\$ 214.24
02972489	SWITCH KEY LOCK-ON/OFF W/TWO	\$ 59.49
02972490	MOTOR POWER UNIT PUMP/DC	\$ 1,897.25
02972505	WELDMENT PIN	\$ 245.09
02972507	WELDMENT PIN	\$ 239.06
02972565	HHCS 3/8 NC 4-1/2 PL5	\$ 3.13
02972570	HIGH ALLOY, L/W 3/4 YZ KG	\$ 1.86
02972609	KIT WHEEL WEIGHT 500#	\$ 2,423.30
02972678	SPRING FILTER CARTRIDGE	\$ 114.30
02972723	WELDMENT BAR DOOR LOCK	\$ 212.70
02972726	WELDMENT PIN 3/4X1-3/4LG	\$ 131.97
02972751	SKID SHOE	\$ 257.99
02972792	SEAL KIT, OUTLET	\$ 29.33
02972793	SEAL KIT WORK SECTION	\$ 90.13
02972794	SEAL KIT GC WORK SECTION	\$ 72.92
02972795	SEAL KIT MAIN RELIEF	\$ 28.31
02972817	ADP HYD ELBOW 10MB - 8MJ 45DEG	\$ 18.87
02972837	KIT ADJ SERVO STOP	\$ 220.23
02972885	BRACKET REAR GUARD RH	\$ 65.67
02972910	ADP HYD CAP 8FJ	\$ 4.66
02972949	BOLT 3/8 NC GR8 X 1-1/4	\$ 1.22
02972981	HOSE#8 8FJX-8FJX 80"	\$ 106.72
02973256	WLDMT MOTOR MOUNT W/O STUDS	\$ 775.32
02973330	@MOTOR DITCHER FOR MACHETE	\$ 2,702.77
02973336	ASY SPINDLE	\$ 6,600.74
02973438	HHCS 3/4 NC 3-1/4 PL8	\$ 6.29
02973544	WLDMT MOTOR MOUNTS	\$ 1,202.48
02973560	WLDMT LIFT SECTION 17	\$ 5,419.12
02973665	TANK RAIL JD 62,63,6410	\$ 295.03
02973666	WLDMT TANK RAIL JD 62,63,6410	\$ 458.02
02973675	MACHINED PULLEY ADAPTOR	\$ 931.10
02973713	DRIVELINE 7/8-7/8-13 X 20-3/16	\$ 314.49
02973714	DRIVELINE 1 X 1 X 19.00	\$ 754.64
02973782	VALVE FILTER BYPASS FOR MPF184	\$ 56.93
02973857	WLDMT DOOR BOOM AXE 60	\$ 1,998.82
02973859	KIT ROUND DOOR	\$ 1,872.62
02974004	ELECTRICAL ACTIVATION MODULE	\$ 888.97
02974005	ELECTRICAL ACTIVATION MODULE	\$ 1,386.61
02974027	SEAL KIT O RINGS (BETWEEN THE	\$ 47.63
02974207	BUMPER	\$ 160.31
02974212	WLDMT SHIELD REAR	\$ 443.18
02974224	HOUSING SPINDLE MACHINED	\$ 534.01
02974234	COLLAR BEARING PRELOAD	\$ 126.32
02974235	ASY SPINDLE	\$ 2,243.84
02974237	END CAP	\$ 268.78
02974238	SPACER	\$ 474.86
02974239	SHEAVE POLY-V 20L6.00 W/GROOVE	\$ 373.67

02974240	KIT, TAPERED BUSHING, BUZZBAR	\$ 113.23
02974241	BELT POLY-V 615L10	\$ 145.65
02974300	@ASY HORIZONTAL KNIFE DRIVE	\$ 4,456.90
02974301	MOTOR GER. 2.8 CID 1SHAFT	\$ 864.79
02974306	VALVE DIRECTIONAL CONTROL	\$ 1,900.32
02974310	FILTER ELEMENT 10-MICRON	\$ 117.68
02974312	SUCTION STRAINER 100 MESH	\$ 56.85
02974313	BRACKET HYDRAULIC MOTOR ADAPTR	\$ 404.61
02974315	@ADAPTER, HUB	\$ 214.78
02974316	INSERT NYLON DRIVE BRG CLAMP	\$ 27.96
02974317	STUD KNIFE DRIVE BEARING	\$ 337.71
02974318	WIRE HARNESS SINGLE	\$ 222.67
02974319	BREATHER ELEMENT 10-MICRON	\$ 55.81
02974322	SWITCH SPDT 3-POSITION TOGGLE	\$ 34.36
02974323	ASY ANGLED SINGLE AXIS CONTROL	\$ 179.17
02974324	WLDMT, CARRIAGE ARM	\$ 1,327.84
02974329	WLDMT, PIVOT MOUNT	\$ 615.93
02974342	TUBE 1-1/4 OD X 9/16 ID X4-5/8	\$ 45.97
02974343	TUBE 1-1/4 OD X 9/16 ID X3-3/4	\$ 38.34
02974344	SOLE SKID SHOE	\$ 173.88
02974345	BAR CUTTER 5	\$ 842.96
02974346	CUTTERBAR, 6	\$ 1,084.13
02974349	WELDMNT KNIFE HEAD	\$ 202.01
02974354	SPACER CUTTER BAR	\$ 114.21
02974358	ROD DEFLECTOR	\$ 45.08
02974359	FLANGE 5/8- 9 SPLINE	\$ 154.91
02974361	CUTTER BAR, ASY, SERRATED KN	\$ 518.42
02974362	ASY CARRIAGE ARM	\$ 4,387.18
02974363	WASHER, 1/2ID x 2OD x .125	\$ 11.62
02974364	VALVE ASSEMBLY 2-SPOOL W/FTGS	\$ 1,893.24
02974369	SHEET, TANK ACCESS, COVER	\$ 83.43
02974370	ADP HYD ELBOW 12MB - 8MJ 90DEG	\$ 135.45
02974372	ASY 6SICKLE BAR	\$ 3,509.05
02974373	CUTTER BAR, ASY, SERRATED KN	\$ 538.78
02974389	ASY JOYSTICK ARM REST TV140	\$ 147.56
02974397	WASHER TABED FRAME TIE DOWN	\$ 9.01
02974483	WLDMT ROUND DOOR 50 SQ HEAD	\$ 2,093.73
02974658	CSSH 1/2 NC 2	\$ 8.81
02974659	CSSH 1/2 NC 3-1/2	\$ 13.56
02974664	WLDMT 50 SQUARE HEAD	\$ 10,026.86
02974674	WLDMT 60SQ HD	\$ 7,816.88
02974718	DRIVELINE 1 X 7/8 X 26.375	\$ 686.00
02974786	ASY PULLEY ADAPTOR 7/8SHAFT	\$ 1,744.22
02974838	MECHANICAL ACTIVATION MODULE	\$ 254.04
02974962	BOOT TOGGLE SWITCH COVER	\$ 23.49
02974998	DECAL BUZZBAR	\$ 50.57
02975012	HOSE CLAMP T TYPE	\$ 19.10

02975110	PULLEY ADAPTER MACHINED	\$ 1,214.54
02975147	HHCS, 5/8" NC X 4-1/2" PL8	\$ 3.49
02975150	HHCS M10-P1.25 X 70MM PL10.9	\$ 9.65
02975175	MOTOR GEAR 3.94 CIR	\$ 2,329.04
02975187	ADP HYD ELBOW 12MB - 8MJ 45	\$ 58.89
02975188	COUPLER, ASY, FLEX	\$ 722.78
02975194	ASY RH SHOE DRIVE SPRING BRKWY	\$ 12,450.08
02975196	KIT SPRING RETURN TO NEUTRAL	\$ 32.77
02975199	CARTRIDGE SOLENOID VALVE	\$ 211.30
02975227	FLAP BA50 DOOR (SQUARE FLAP)	\$ 28.96
02975228	FLAP BA50 DOOR (TRIANGLE END)	\$ 30.49
02975229	FLAP BA60 DOOR (SQUARE ENDS)	\$ 32.47
02975230	FLAP BA60 DOOR (TRIANGLE END)	\$ 33.12
02975345	SEAL KIT FOR 8301295&02970763	\$ 53.59
02975365	ROLLER	\$ 217.30
02975368	WLDMT PIN	\$ 797.64
02975386	HOSE#20 20FJX-20FJX 31"	\$ 244.55
02975429	SNAP RING INTERNAL 2.775 DIA X	\$ 7.04
02975436	HHCS 1/2 NC 2-1/4 PL	\$ 3.03
02975438	ADP HYD STGHT 8MB - 8FJX	\$ 50.05
02975439	@RECEIVER FOR QUICK RELEASE	\$ 16.05
02975440	@RETAINER FOR QUICK RELEASE	\$ 16.05
02975441	@STUD QUICK RELEASE W/RING	\$ 16.05
02975509	TURNING ARM MACHINED W 17/32	\$ 3,232.74
02975527	SEAL KIT	\$ 135.11
02975528	SEAL KIT	\$ 105.92
02975530	SEAL KIT	\$ 154.84
02975531	SEAL KIT	\$ 126.66
02975541	BSHG TF-1-3/4ODX1-1/2IDX1-3/4L	\$ 53.68
02975596	TUBE SPACER 3/4 ODX.51IDX.25LG	\$ 48.95
02975600	SAW BLADE PACKAGE OF 2	\$ 1,642.36
02975602	QUICK COUPLER 12FQ W/SLEEVE	\$ 106.26
02975603	QUICK COUPLER 12MQ - 12FB	\$ 60.19
02975604	QUICK COUPLER 16FQ-16FB W/SL	\$ 178.20
02975605	QUICK COUPLER 16MQ-16FB	\$ 69.81
02975606	QUICK COUPLER 4MQ-4FB	\$ 25.16
02975607	QUICK COUPLER 4FQ-4FB	\$ 60.92
02975612	ADP HYD ELBOW 16MJ - 12MB 45	\$ 54.00
02975692	HHCS M20-P2.5 -50MM PL10.9	\$ 6.53
02975723	HHCS M20-P2.5 X 100MM PL10.9	\$ 11.60
02975738	HHCS M20-P2.5 X 70MM PL10.9	\$ 6.63
02975797	ASY VALVE OCFD 4 SPOOL A-BOOM	\$ 10,919.61
02975798	ASSEMBLY VALVE 4 SPOOL	\$ 9,454.66
02975903	BLADE SET (3 CW FAN)	\$ 197.65
02975904	KIT BLADE REPLACEMENT	\$ 239.95
02975950	SEAL KIT O RINGS BETWEEN HANDLE	\$ 76.13
02975951	TUBE SPACER 2 LG	\$ 11.25

02975957	HHCS M18-P1.5 X 100MM PL10.9	\$ 58.34
02975964	ASY RELIEF MANIFOLD 2900 PSI	\$ 263.05
02975986	PREASY SKIDSHOE & BREAKAWAY	\$ 5,954.37
02976017	NUT, SLOTTED 1/2 NC PLB	\$ 4.99
02976024	GASKET,CONNECTOR TO MODULE	\$ 7.94
02976069	KIT FILTER ASY MACHETE	\$ 742.86
02976113	HHCS M20-P2.5 X 80MM PL10.9	\$ 11.99
02976123	WASHER SEALING 1/4	\$ 2.44
02976124	THREADED INSRT 1/4NC CLSD END	\$ 2.86
02976149	WLDMT HITCH POST	\$ 1,771.70
02976259	WLDMNT QUICK HITCH	\$ 2,275.13
02976270	SECTION BOLT 5/8 LONG	\$ 0.39
02976271	HEAD BOLT 1-1/64 LONG	\$ 0.42
02976272	SECTION LOCKNUT (CONE)	\$ 0.26
02976273	KIT BLADE REPAIR	\$ 55.42
02976279	DRIVELINE 7/8SP-3/4KEY-25.25	\$ 923.20
02976283	MOUNT MACHINED PUMP	\$ 1,009.56
02976310	DRIVELINE,7/8 X 7/8 X 24.38	\$ 503.94
02976343	HHCS M16-P2.0 X 70MM PL10.9	\$ 3.66
02976344	HHCS 7/16 NC 1-1/4 PL8	\$ 3.61
02976448	PIN,5/8 X 3 (EL 2-3/4)	\$ 5.54
02976471	WELDMNT, PULLEY 1-15T COUPLER	\$ 833.24
02976523	ADP HYD STGHT 12MB - 10FB	\$ 12.35
02976531	ADP HYD ELBOW 6MJ - 6FJX 45DEG	\$ 6.53
02976532	ADP HYD ELBOW 4MJ - 4FJX 45DEG	\$ 13.52
02976582	O RING	\$ 5.85
02976583	BACK UP RING	\$ 50.35
02976624	RETAINING RING EXTERNAL	\$ 2.59
02976627	PIN, HITCHPOST A-BOOM Q-HITCH	\$ 191.14
02976651	PULLEY, CUTTERSHAFT 1-15/16	\$ 203.45
02976663	PLATE CLAMP 10-HOLES	\$ 160.30
02976694	WLDMT, MOWER HEAD MTG.	\$ 4,963.27
02976756	RETAINING RING,INTERNAL 3.182	\$ 6.43
02976761	WDMT,ROLLER MOUNTING	\$ 148.66
02976771	RETAINER SEAL	\$ 26.22
02976776	HHCS 7/8 NC 7 PL8	\$ 28.40
02976831	HHCS M16-P2.0 X 50MM PL10.9	\$ 2.61
02976853	PLOW BOLT #3 1/2 NC 2-1/2 PL8	\$ 6.50
02976854	PLOW BOLT #3 1/2 NC 7 PL8	\$ 34.93
02976873	DRIVELINE, 7/8X 7/8X 32.625	\$ 841.07
02976895	KIT,SEAL GEROTOR MOTOR	\$ 98.52
02976907	GAUGE, FILTER CONDITION	\$ 86.39
02976908	SPRING, FILTER RETAINER	\$ 16.12
02976909	KIT, AIR BREATHER	\$ 48.89
02976910	SEAL KIT FILTER ASSEMBLY	\$ 65.77
02976924	SEAL KIT TANDEM PUMP	\$ 113.55
02976935	WASHER	\$ 7.62

02976941	BALL	\$ 1.38
02976942	WASHER	\$ 4.57
02976943	WASHER	\$ 4.44
02976957	HANDLE KIT	\$ 380.12
02977013	HOSE #20-20FJX-20FJX-150LG	\$ 350.43
02977032	KIT,VALVE ASSEMBLY - 5 SPOOL	\$ 261.23
02977043	SWITCH ROCKER DPDT W/GREEN LED	\$ 97.47
02977044	SWITCH PUSH-PULL-MOMENTARY	\$ 98.44
02977086	SEAL KIT - PUMP	\$ 530.48
02977121	SEAL KIT FOR 0693400A &	\$ 152.32
02977168	WELDMENT, PIN A-BOOM Q-HITCH	\$ 458.03
02977199	SEAL PUMP SHAFT	\$ 14.97
02977203	FSCS 7/16NC 2-1/2 GR8	\$ 5.44
02977325	SHAFT, PISTON PUMP	\$ 267.77
02977349	DRIVELINE VERSA PRO FLAIL	\$ 1,424.21
02977402	BLADE SET (2 CW FAN)	\$ 180.90
02977407	O-RING #16 QUICK COUPLER	\$ 0.96
02977414	RELIEF VALVE 2755 PSI	\$ 197.31
02977419	RING, RETAINING	\$ 4.11
02977420	RING, RETAINING	\$ 3.69
02977427	GASKET, COVER PLATE	\$ 9.41
02977428	GASKET, HOUSING	\$ 38.37
02977432	RACE, THRUST	\$ 20.01
02977433	BEARING, THRUST	\$ 18.30
02977434	RELIEF VALVE SUBASSY	\$ 538.17
02977442	O-RING	\$ 7.35
02977443	O-RING MOLDED	\$ 20.59
02977445	WASHER	\$ 12.98
02977453	ORIFICE, CONTROL VALVE	\$ 33.68
02977458	PLUG SUBASSY	\$ 36.46
02977492	DRIVELINE 7/8X7/8X25.75 LG	\$ 350.30
02977535	SEAL SUBASY	\$ 88.10
02977539	O-RING .116 DIA X .924INSIDE	\$ 3.48
02977557	BLADE SET (2) MATCHED	\$ 112.94
02977576	HHCS M18-P1.5 X 60MM PL10.9	\$ 6.46
02977603	BUSHING 1-3/4X1-1/2X3-7/16 LG.	\$ 37.38
02977633	DRIVESHAFT 7/8-13 SPL X 3/4	\$ 470.70
02977682	KIT, PUMP GUARD TN 55/65/70/75	\$ 543.24
02977703	MOTOR GEROLER 7.95 CID	\$ 2,827.69
02977718	ASY 6 LH SERR KNIFE BAR	\$ 577.93
02977728	WDMT,GEARBOX MOUTING FRAME	\$ 720.58
02977745	RELIEF VALVE 2030 PSI	\$ 162.72
02977754	WIRE HARNESS TWIN SWITCHBLADE	\$ 245.14
02977763	GASKET, HOUSING	\$ 468.41
02977781	ASSY REAR TURNING ARM	\$ 877.20
02977820	SHCS 10-P1.50 X 35MM PL8.8	\$ 2.87
02977821	HHCS 3/8 NF 1-1/8 PL8	\$ 5.25

02977851	SHCS METRIC 6-P1.0- 33MM 8.8	\$ 4.70
02977905	SEAL KIT PISTON MOTOR	\$ 130.46
02977955	HHCS 3/8 NC 1-1/2 PL8	\$ 1.35
02977957	RELIEF VALVE 1160 PSI	\$ 185.96
02977967	SEAL KIT FOR 02977279 MOTOR	\$ 161.83
02978000	SUB-ASSEMBLY KINGPOST FRAME	\$ 9,133.35
02978014	ASY,FILTER PARKER	\$ 125.09
02978015	ELEMENT,FILTER	\$ 90.31
02978152	MANUAL ARCHIVED VERSA BOOM	\$ 75.00
02978199	ASY CTRSHAFT 60 CC HD FLAIL	\$ 2,911.00
02978249	ASY,DRIVE SPINDLE	\$ 2,023.97
02978257	WELDMENT, DRIVE SPINDLE	\$ 1,429.97
02978259	CARTRIDGE (NO COIL) SOLENOID	\$ 407.61
02978260	COIL 12VDC FOR 002502A	\$ 82.78
02978261	NUT,COIL RETAINER	\$ 20.30
02978266	HUB, 20R10 1BORE WITH	\$ 189.77
02978267	HUB 20R10 1-1/8 BORE 1/4 KEY	\$ 227.99
02978268	INSERT, URETHANE FOR 20R10	\$ 257.89
02978269	COVER, PROTECTIVE NYLON FOR	\$ 118.62
02978270	HUB 20R10 1-1/8 BORE 5/16 KEY	\$ 187.93
02978272	STAINLESS STEEL SOCKET BUTTON	\$ 1.56
02978281	WLDMT, HOSE RING	\$ 171.08
02978349	FILTER COVER,FOR 02961000	\$ 104.69
02978354	SEAL KIT FOR 02961000	\$ 49.57
02978369	KIT, SHAFT SEAL, HYD GEAR MOTR	\$ 84.02
02978370	KIT, SERVICE SOFT GOODS	\$ 166.54
02978372	SHSS M10XP1.5X10MMLG	\$ 1.49
02978447	WLDMT HIGH FRAME 2WD	\$ 5,676.41
02978461	WLDMT PIN 1-1/2 OD X 6-3/4 LG	\$ 215.71
02978472	SHAFT, WELDMENT NON DRIVE	\$ 972.64
02978477	WLDMT PIN 1-1/2 X 3-9/16 LG	\$ 196.61
02978480	SPACER, PUMP PLATE	\$ 63.59
02978484	PUMP PGYBCK GEAR 3.6/2.95 CID	\$ 3,686.75
02978485	MOTOR HYD GEAR 6.3 CID CW	\$ 2,226.00
02978486	MOTOR HYD GEAR 6.375 CID CW	\$ 1,889.83
02978487	MOTOR HYD GEAR 6.375 CID CCW	\$ 2,024.73
02978878	PLATE MOTOR SUPPORT	\$ 532.59
02978986	PUMP, PISTON HYDRSTAT 3.0/.84	\$ 5,531.74
02979028	HHCS 3/8 NC 3 PL8	\$ 3.39
02979042	LOCKNUT,SP INSET 1/2 NC PLB	\$ 11.69
02979050	RELIEF VALVE 2755 PSI(PRE4/98)	\$ 126.85
02979053	SEAL KIT	\$ 94.90
02979080	KIT, PUMP GUARD	\$ 775.43
02979083	WIRE HARNESS, HYDRO 15	\$ 430.44
02979110	KIT,SEAT-MNTD,J-STK,JD6X10	\$ 407.99
02979118	ASY,CHAIN GUARD DBL CURT	\$ 715.98
02979134	SPOOL WIPER	\$ 6.58

02979188	NUT, COIL FOR 02974305 VALVE	\$ 30.09
02979190	BOLT KIT	\$ 60.28
02979191	SEAL KIT, RELIEF	\$ 58.80
02979238	PULLEY ADAPTER, MACHINED	\$ 433.71
02979258	WELDMENT, REAR SHIELD	\$ 766.34
02979262	MACHINED TUBE, MOTOR MOUNT	\$ 601.94
02979301	TUBE CLAMP 4 HALVES & TOP PLT.	\$ 17.91
02979318	PLATE, BELT COVER	\$ 49.95
02979330	SEAL KIT CARTRIDGE VALVE	\$ 71.98
02979341	COVER,FILTER ASY.	\$ 76.00
02979349	VALVE, ASY SOL 82 SERIES	\$ 1,496.00
02979352	PLATE, PUMP MOUNT	\$ 191.81
02979357	DRIVELINE 7/8-13 X 18.38	\$ 449.04
02979375	ADP, HYD 24FL-20 HOSE BIB 45	\$ 86.24
02979410	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FL6190 142"	\$ 500.04
02979437	DRIVELINE, 1"-6SPL X 3/4 W/KEY	\$ 1,133.72
02979489	O-RING N0552 2-014	\$ 7.95
02979490	O-RING N1059 2-012	\$ 8.20
02979491	CARTRIDGE RELIEF 2000PSI	\$ 209.12
02979492	CARTRIDGE RELIEF 800 PSI	\$ 345.28
02979493	CARTRIDGE,RELIEF,PILOT 3000PSI	\$ 236.83
02979494	CARTRIDGE LOGIC VALVE	\$ 286.26
02979495	STEM, SD, 3W2P	\$ 334.46
02979497	CARTRIDGE, CHECK VALVE	\$ 280.21
02979546	DECAL, ALAMO IND. GREEN &BLACK	\$ 12.74
02979557	MANUAL ARCHIVE HYDRO CLIPPER	\$ 75.00
02979570	GREASE RELIEF FTNG 7-15 PSI	\$ 12.16
02979603	HHCS,7/8"NC x16" PL8 - 4" THRD	\$ 106.39
02979612	MACHINED ARM, BRAHMA	\$ 6,008.51
02979614	MACHINED CYLINDER LINK, BRAHMA	\$ 2,575.28
02979620	MACHINED CYLINDER LINK	\$ 3,308.09
02979621	PLATE, CYLINDER LINK	\$ 601.94
02979627	PIN, CYLINDER BASE	\$ 349.02
02979628	PIN, CYLINDER ROD	\$ 258.11
02979629	PIN, CYLINDER BASE	\$ 307.36
02979630	ASSEMBLY, UNDERBEAM, BRAHMA	\$ 4,402.63
02979636	BEARING 1" INTERSTATER D/L	\$ 140.02
02979750	PKG OF 200 COTTER PIN 000026	\$ 62.96
02979755	PKG OF 125 KNIFE 7190166	\$ 336.01
02979784	CYL, HYD 3.5 x 1.5 x 30 ST	\$ 1,426.95
02979790	ADP, MACH,PULLEY JD6X15,20,30	\$ 219.36
02979791	HHCS M10-P1.5 X 35MM PL10.9	\$ 1.61
02979812	PLATE REAR VERSA MOUNT	\$ 289.44
02979813	RAIL FRONT LH	\$ 623.33
02979814	RAIL FRONT RH	\$ 623.08
02979828	PLATE AXLE TO TANK	\$ 324.40
02979849	WLDMT STABILIZER NH TL 4WD	\$ 858.48

02979862	KIT, UNMOUNTED PULLEY W/ADP&HW	\$ 2,307.41
02979876	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FL6190 63"	\$ 313.96
02979877	HOSE #24-24FL90-BLANK-55LG	\$ 356.23
02979878	HOSE #24-24FL90-BLANK-63LG	\$ 370.23
02979881	MOTOR PISTON 4.91 CID	\$ 6,234.86
02979911	WLDMNT, DIPPER SECT 17	\$ 6,996.32
02979970	RTNR SEAL, WING MOTOR, HYDRO	\$ 17.93
02979973	THRPL, WING MOTOR, HYDRO	\$ 149.46
02980013	MACHINED PULLEY ADAPTER	\$ 766.82
02980122	ASY PUMP BOX WITH 7/8 BEARING	\$ 1,707.22
02980134	BEARING 7/8" INTERSTATER D/L	\$ 122.55
02980152	WLDMT, RH CYLINDER SUPPORT	\$ 1,158.41
02980215	CAP, FILLER/BREATHER, 3PSI	\$ 93.64
02980236	HHCS 7/16-14NC 4-1/2 PL5	\$ 2.48
02980237	O-RING .139 DIA X 1.296 INSIDE	\$ 0.64
02980258	DRIVELINE, 7/8-13 X 18 9/16 LG	\$ 1,115.92
02980321	O-RING FOR 02962112 MTR.	\$ 5.42
02980330	SEAL KIT FOR 02978487 MTR WING	\$ 163.70
02980331	SEAL KIT FOR 02978485 MTR CTR	\$ 232.07
02980336	LIP SEAL FOR 02961474 MTR.	\$ 12.40
02980373	ADP HYD STGHT 10MB - 16MJ	\$ 19.95
02980453	SUPPORT HORIZONTAL KNIFE DRIVE	\$ 367.73
02980470	DRIVELINE 1"-15 X 30.125	\$ 537.55
02980513	HHCS 1" - 8 UNC X 4-1/2 LG PL8	\$ 18.88
02980516	KIT, MTR REPL. MACHETE	\$ 7,087.11
02980532	STEEL BALL	\$ 11.25
02980534	"O" RING	\$ 12.26
02980538	ASY, HOUSING, BEARING, 4.91	\$ 1,851.29
02980544	RETAINING RING	\$ 48.72
02980546	SHAFT ASSY TYPE U	\$ 2,850.77
02980547	GUIDE PIN	\$ 35.58
02980549	BARREL SUPPORT	\$ 44.65
02980552	KIT,REPL, BARREL/RING, 4.91 CI	\$ 2,170.55
02980564	SHCS M12 x P1.75 x 50 10.9	\$ 9.64
02980565	LOCKWASHER M13 x 19.5	\$ 30.50
02980567	SEAL KIT FOR 02979881 MTR	\$ 252.47
02980569	RELIEF VALVE 330 BAR	\$ 341.55
02980570	RELIEF VALVE SEAL KIT	\$ 15.73
02980625	DRIVELINE 7/8 x 7/8 x 26.75"	\$ 836.00
02980656	SECTION,BARE,SWING,LIFT,DIPPER	\$ 967.97
02980657	SECTION,BARE, TILT	\$ 932.45
02980658	SECTION,BARE, DOOR	\$ 643.80
02980659	SPOOL , SWING DOOR	\$ 155.93
02980660	SPOOL , LIFT	\$ 184.18
02980661	SPOOL , DIPPER	\$ 178.47
02980662	SPOOL , TILT	\$ 318.37
02980663	SECTION INLET/OUTLET CCLS	\$ 1,127.69

02980664	SECTION INLET/OUTLET OCFD	\$ 1,198.67
02980665	SECTION, END CAP	\$ 272.19
02980667	WLDMT FRONT MOUNT L.H. TS-A	\$ 874.94
02980668	WLDMT FRONT MOUNT R.H. TS-A	\$ 874.94
02980686	RELIEF VALVE INLINE 160 PSI	\$ 244.69
02980693	WLDMT, BOOM REST NH T6020/TS-A	\$ 2,821.93
02980697	TUBE, CROSSMEMBER	\$ 134.02
02980699	PULLEY ADAPTER NH TS-A	\$ 587.36
02980715	WLDMT JOYSTICK STAND - SEAT MT	\$ 482.91
02980718	WLDMT, TURBO DOWNPIPE	\$ 1,063.46
02980720	HHCS M12-P1.75 X 40 PL 10.9	\$ 2.15
02980721	HHCS 1"-8UNC X 10 1/2 PL GR 8	\$ 34.81
02980722	HHCS 1"-8UNC X 11 1/2 PL GR 8	\$ 55.61
02980727	SHCS, M8-P1.25 x 35mm PL10.9	\$ 2.21
02980728	HHCS, M12-P1.75 x 30mm PL10.9	\$ 1.76
02980730	HHCS, 3/4-10 NC x 4-1/4" PL8	\$ 6.78
02980803	LEXAN DOOR, NEW HOLLAND TS-A	\$ 2,564.14
02980822	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 79"	\$ 253.60
02980826	BRACE- A-FRAME RM INT.	\$ 241.09
02980846	HOUSING MOUNT FLANGE	\$ 161.51
02980858	SEAL KIT FIRST SECTION	\$ 71.68
02980859	SEAL KIT SECOND SECTION	\$ 62.30
02980889	TRIM PUSH ON WEATHER SEAL 199"	\$ 113.64
02980896	WLDMT. RAIL LH TS115A MACHETE	\$ 2,927.56
02980897	TRIM PUSH ON WEATHER SEAL BULK	\$ 5.70
02980904	WLDMT. RAIL RH TS115A MACHETE	\$ 2,697.89
02980906	VALVE DIR CTRL 2-SPOOL	\$ 1,354.52
02980967	HHCS, M12-P1.75 x 60mm PL10.9	\$ 2.21
02980968	WLDMT, L.H. TANK RAIL	\$ 1,015.38
02980969	WLDMT R.H. TANK RAIL	\$ 1,015.38
02980976	LOCKNUT,CENTERLOCK 5/8 NC PLC	\$ 1.48
02980979	SEAL KIT, POLY, LOGIC VALVE	\$ 75.55
02981020	LED RED 12VDC	\$ 42.09
02981022	SWITCH MOMNTRY PUSHBUTTON RED	\$ 85.93
02981023	SWITCH MOMNTRY PUSHBUTTON BLK	\$ 84.26
02981024	SOCKET RELAY	\$ 9.01
02981025	RELAY SPDT 12VDC 20A	\$ 48.51
02981026	CIRCUIT BREAKER 10A PANEL MNT	\$ 32.39
02981027	BOOT CIRCUIT BREAKER COVER	\$ 36.39
02981028	SWITCH PUSH PULL	\$ 132.59
02981030	SWITCH MOMENTARY PUSHBUTTON	\$ 128.80
02981033	ASSEMBLY PUSHBUTTON FACE PLATE	\$ 340.94
02981047	DRIVELINE 7/8 x 7/8 x 26.50"	\$ 478.51
02981084	HHCS, M12-P1.75 x 50mm PL10.9	\$ 2.37
02981124	TANK COVER WLDMT. INT	\$ 777.67
02981133	SUBASSY, INT. TANK COMMON	\$ 2,516.09
02981141	MACHINED, TURRET, UNDER MOUNT	\$ 3,259.64

02981161	MACH WLDMNT,BOOM MNT,UNDER MNT	\$ 2,263.26
02981168	WELDMNT,CENTER SECTION,UM	\$ 3,891.10
02981178	WELDMNT,TURNNION MOUNT,UM	\$ 1,483.82
02981199	ADP HYD ELBOW 12MJ-12MJ45 BKHD	\$ 41.71
02981213	WELDMNT, BOOM, LIFT	\$ 7,440.48
02981273	PIN SPACER, DIPPER	\$ 121.86
02981276	CYLINDER, 2.5B X 1.5R X 36.0S	\$ 1,358.24
02981277	CYLINDER, 4.0B X 2.25R X 21.5S	\$ 1,678.06
02981278	CYLINDER, 4.5B X 2.5R X 24.63S	\$ 2,323.47
02981279	CYLINDER, 4.0B X 2.25R X24.63S	\$ 1,924.97
02981280	CYLINDER, 3.0B X 1.5R X 16.0S	\$ 1,138.98
02981289	30' DIPPER BOOM WLDMT	\$ 5,240.58
02981290	24' DIPPER WLD'MT	\$ 4,272.54
02981293	WELD, PIN, TURRET LIFT, MVB	\$ 330.61
02981294	WLD'MT PIN, DIPPER / LIFT, MVB	\$ 307.89
02981295	WELD, PIN, TURRET CYLINDER	\$ 140.24
02981298	WELDMNT, BOOM, LIFT	\$ 7,414.72
02981315	CYLINDER, 2.5B X 1.5R X 14.38S	\$ 773.03
02981316	CYLINDER, DOOR	\$ 594.70
02981317	SLEW BEARING, 20 OD X 12.75ID	\$ 3,037.25
02981318	SLEW BEARING, 12 OD X 5.8 ID	\$ 2,023.97
02981342	HYDRAULIC TUBING, #16 SHORT	\$ 493.45
02981343	HYDRAULIC TUBING, #16 LONG	\$ 427.21
02981344	HYDRAULIC TUBING, #8	\$ 563.87
02981357	VALVE, ASY 2 -SPOOL	\$ 2,043.99
02981363	VALVE, ASSY BRAHMA 2-SPOOL	\$ 1,648.52
02981373	INDICATOR, ELEC W/PACKARD	\$ 262.35
02981374	CONTROLLER, 3/AXIS 5 BUTTON	\$ 4,281.87
02981376	HOUSING, DISPLAY & SWITCH	\$ 1,721.35
02981377	COOLER, OIL/AIR W/FAN	\$ 2,027.12
02981381	ASY, PUMP COVER	\$ 1,016.95
02981386	WLDMT, SHIELD,FORMED	\$ 156.56
02981388	SUB ASY, TANK HYD MAV L90	\$ 4,540.19
02981389	WLDMNT, TANK, HYD MAV L90	\$ 2,101.98
02981400	O-RING 8-1/2 X 9 X 1/4	\$ 10.44
02981404	MOUNT, TANK, RAIL, RH,TSA	\$ 326.26
02981405	MOUNT, TANK, RAIL, LH,TSA	\$ 325.92
02981411	WELDMNT-50 HEAD DECK	\$ 8,493.68
02981412	SENSOR, TEMPERATURE	\$ 263.06
02981413	WELDMNT, COVER, CLEANOUT	\$ 119.81
02981419	BUSHING, CONNEX, 2X1-3/4X1-1/4	\$ 31.94
02981420	BUSHING, CONNEX, 2-1/4X2X3	\$ 43.37
02981423	WLDMNT, TELESCOPIC, MAVERICK	\$ 3,896.59
02981424	BUSHING, CONNEX, 1-3/4X1-1/2X3	\$ 38.82
02981425	WLD'MT PIN TILT CYLINDER	\$ 210.34
02981427	HOSE#8 8FJX-8FJX90 24"	\$ 121.47
02981429	HOSE#12 12FJX-12FJX 23"	\$ 100.47

02981433	HOSE #20-20FJX-20FJX-24LG	\$ 236.83
02981435	ADP, HYD, 10MB - 10 FJX90 ST	\$ 21.16
02981441	KNOB 3/8NC X 1-1/2 STUD	\$ 25.43
02981463	ADP, FLANGE 1-1/4 x 20MJ 45	\$ 66.41
02981465	ASY, JOHN DEERE PUMP COVER MT	\$ 118.98
02981503	DEFLECTOR PANEL, PA92	\$ 58.05
02981504	SHOE, SKID, PA92 48" ROTARY	\$ 205.41
02981680	BLADE, FAN, CW ROTATION PA92	\$ 107.17
02981695	WELDMENT, LINK ARM, MAVERICK	\$ 551.52
02981700	CYL ROD GUARD ASSEMBLY	\$ 300.81
02981702	SLOTTED NUT, 1-1/2 NF	\$ 15.10
02981704	MOUNT, MODULE	\$ 63.57
02981705	ASY HYDRAULIC TANK	\$ 3,496.09
02981714	COVER, FILTER	\$ 231.46
02981716	KIT, SEAL, FILTER, RETURN	\$ 64.32
02981717	ELEMENT, FILTER, RETURN	\$ 284.73
02981720	BREATHER, ELEMENT, FILTER	\$ 30.42
02981721	COVER, BREATHER, SCREW-ON	\$ 60.20
02981722	SWITCH, PRESSURE, FILTER	\$ 274.38
02981735	CYL ROD GUARD ASSEMBLY	\$ 364.09
02981741	WELDMENT, HITCH POST, SWIVEL	\$ 1,439.95
02981752	PLATE, HITCH POST BOTTOM, MAV	\$ 183.25
02981757	WELDMENT, PIN, HITCH POST	\$ 226.32
02981770	PLATE, REMOTE VALVE FORMED	\$ 329.26
02981784	PIN, 1 1/2 X 17 3/4	\$ 188.46
02981785	SHCS 5/8 NC 2 1/4 PL8	\$ 7.76
02981786	SHCS 5/8 NC 1 3/4 PL8	\$ 5.62
02981802	WEAR SLIDE, DIPPER, MAVERICK	\$ 69.64
02981804	SEAL KIT, O-RING VALVE SECTION	\$ 46.45
02981810	LEVER SHORT SNGL AXIS CONTROL	\$ 121.75
02981815	DECAL, NAME LOGO, MAVERICK	\$ 71.49
02981816	DECAL, LOGO, MAVERICK	\$ 26.97
02981818	DECAL, 30 LOGO, MAVERICK	\$ 27.24
02981819	ADP HYD STGHT 16FLH-16MJ SPCL	\$ 77.31
02981820	SHCS 1/2 NC 1-1/2 PL8	\$ 2.37
02981823	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 76"	\$ 91.58
02981824	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 76"	\$ 167.51
02981825	HOSE#6 6FJX-6FJX 28"	\$ 69.20
02981826	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 22"	\$ 132.62
02981827	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 16"	\$ 115.77
02981829	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 76"	\$ 163.74
02981832	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 76"	\$ 170.09
02981833	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 76"	\$ 180.80
02981834	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 102"	\$ 157.76
02981835	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 102"	\$ 171.05
02981836	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 120"	\$ 123.87
02981837	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 120"	\$ 178.82

02981838	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 176"	\$ 156.92
02981839	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 176"	\$ 213.08
02981840	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 176"	\$ 156.92
02981841	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 176"	\$ 212.94
02981842	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 176"	\$ 169.65
02981843	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 176"	\$ 210.20
02981844	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX 77"	\$ 139.59
02981845	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX 77"	\$ 149.19
02981855	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 115"	\$ 139.59
02981856	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 115"	\$ 175.28
02981857	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 115"	\$ 139.59
02981858	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 115"	\$ 179.99
02981859	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 115"	\$ 139.59
02981861	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 130"	\$ 145.47
02981862	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 130"	\$ 169.29
02981863	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 80"	\$ 103.29
02981864	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 80"	\$ 186.83
02981865	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 214"	\$ 173.31
02981866	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 214"	\$ 219.29
02981867	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 214"	\$ 173.31
02981868	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 214"	\$ 228.62
02981869	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 214"	\$ 187.30
02981870	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 214"	\$ 209.01
02981873	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 140"	\$ 439.85
02981874	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 140"	\$ 476.23
02981875	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 90.5"	\$ 301.50
02981876	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 94"	\$ 306.94
02981877	HOSE#12 12FJX-12FJX90 140"	\$ 168.46
02981878	HOSE#12 12FJX-12FJX 93"	\$ 122.88
02981885	HHCS, 3/4-10UNC x 4 3/4" PL8	\$ 8.97
02981886	CORE, HEAT EXCH.	\$ 786.84
02981887	FAN, HEAT EXCHANGER	\$ 773.65
02981896	ADP HYD REDUCER 6FJ - 4MJ	\$ 5.03
02981909	PULLEY ADAPTER,MACHINED 7/8-13	\$ 691.60
02981916	SOL, W/ O-RINGS, L90 VALVE	\$ 963.81
02981918	L90LS,INLET SECTION,SEAL KIT	\$ 140.02
02981920	L90LS, PC,STROKE LIMITER	\$ 322.20
02981955	PIN WLDMT, BREAKAWAY	\$ 233.46
02981959	SHOE BOTTOM	\$ 137.12
02981960	WELDMENT SKID SHOE	\$ 1,222.89
02981976	BACK PIVOT PLATE TAPPED	\$ 479.85
02981979	ROTOR ACTUATOR SWITCHBLADE	\$ 2,887.21
02981980	PRE-ASY, SKID SHOE & ACTUATOR	\$ 5,716.82
02981984	WLDMT COVER SWITCHBLADE MOTOR	\$ 336.41
02981990	HARNESS, RESISTOR	\$ 227.63
02981999	DRIVELINE, MODIFIED 02973712A	\$ 1,393.36
02982000	DRIVELINE, MODIFIED 02975257A	\$ 1,322.57

02982005	WLDMT. RIGHT REAR RAIL	\$ 1,893.32
02982014	WLDMT. FRONT RIGHT RAIL	\$ 1,082.83
02982038	ELEMENT, REPLACEMENT	\$ 119.81
02982039	O-RING, BOWL	\$ 11.80
02982040	BOWL, FILTER ASY	\$ 589.14
02982041	PLATE, PUMP MOUNT	\$ 373.07
02982066	SEAL KIT, 02981275	\$ 133.43
02982067	SEAL KIT, 02981276	\$ 121.50
02982068	SEAL KIT, 02981277& 79	\$ 123.34
02982069	SEAL KIT, 02981278	\$ 179.25
02982071	SEAL KIT, 02981280	\$ 123.21
02982072	SEAL KIT, 02981315	\$ 87.30
02982073	SEAL KIT, 02981316	\$ 119.22
02982077	VALVE ASY 2-SPOOL W/FTGS VDOT	\$ 2,143.44
02982118	HOSE#6 6FJX-6FJX 167"	\$ 154.50
02982119	HOSE#6 6FJX-6FJX 167"	\$ 178.88
02982155	HOSE#4 4FJX-4FJX90 82"	\$ 139.59
02982156	HOSE #4-4FJX-4FJX90-82LG	\$ 171.59
02982250	BUSHG CONNEX 1-3/4X1-1/2X1-1/2	\$ 34.80
02982251	BUSHING CONNEX 1-3/4 x1-1/2x2	\$ 38.21
02982296	KIT,SWB BREAK-AWAY VALVE	\$ 500.61
02982332	CORDURA SLEEVE, 3.66ID, 142LG	\$ 174.03
02982333	CORDURA SLEEVE, 2.54ID, 156LG	\$ 91.73
02982334	CORDURA SLEEVE, 2.54ID, 10LG	\$ 28.52
02982335	CORDURA SLEEVE, 2.54ID, 80LG	\$ 53.04
02982347	ADP, HYD 16MB - 10MJ STGHT	\$ 15.74
02982367	SWITCH KNOB	\$ 13.59
02982388	WLDMT. RH REAR RAIL	\$ 1,745.40
02982398	LEXAN, DOOR JD6020	\$ 2,876.04
02982399	LEXAN, DOOR, JD7020	\$ 2,619.77
02982412	KIT, JD6015/6020 LEXAN DOOR	\$ 3,678.83
02982417	TRIM PUSH ON WEATHER SEAL 168"	\$ 119.23
02982418	TRIM PUSH ON WEATHER SEAL 96"	\$ 85.05
02982443	WLDMT. CYL. SUPPORT	\$ 742.39
02982447	R.H. STRAP, AXLE CYL. SUPPORT	\$ 68.58
02982449	WLDMT. R.H. FRONT AXLE STRAP	\$ 176.10
02982454	SHCS 1/2 NC 7/ 8 PL	\$ 3.34
02982469	O-RING 4"ID X 1/16 W	\$ 2.79
02982474	KIT, RETROFIT, SWB, W/ RA	\$ 8,249.96
02982478	CARTRIDGE RELIEF SET 1550 PSI	\$ 291.29
02982490	HHCS M16-P2.0 X 100 PL10.9 -FT	\$ 4.69
02982530	D/L 7/8-13 X 3/4-3/16 KEY 26.5	\$ 452.47
02982567	KIT, ARMREST, JD, MAVERICK	\$ 813.90
02982568	PLATE R.H. MID MOUNT (VERSA)	\$ 313.08
02982569	SPACER, MID MOUNT (VERSA)	\$ 87.58
02982570	PLATE L.H. MID MOUNT (VERSA)	\$ 384.04
02982610	PLATE, AXLE/TANK MOUNT	\$ 242.48

02982650	PLATE, FRONT SPACER JD5425	\$ 100.49
02982708	TUBE, HYD TOP, 25' LIFT	\$ 874.98
02982709	TUBE, HYD BOTTOM, 25' LIFT	\$ 872.34
02982732	WELDMENT, 18' DIPPER	\$ 6,252.70
02982735	WELDMENT, 22' DIPPER	\$ 6,202.06
02982737	WELDMENT, 25' LIFT	\$ 6,148.54
02982749	WELDMENT, HITCH, ROTARY, BOOM	\$ 1,693.48
02982763	DRIVELINE 28.5 X 7/8-13 X KEY	\$ 401.52
02982800	KNF SCTNS TOP SER CHR PL BX 25	\$ 46.03
02982837	MACHINED PULLEY ADAPTER 7/8-13	\$ 495.56
02982847	STRAINER, 3" INLET x 2"OUTLET	\$ 170.87
02982871	WLDMT, COVER, DRIVER SIDE	\$ 115.43
02982877	PIPE PLUG 3"	\$ 53.36
02982882	SUBASY, TANK, HYD, AXT2/SAM	\$ 3,623.49
02982906	ASY, BLADE BAR W/BLADES	\$ 3,908.35
02982907	SKID SHOE 50	\$ 198.14
02982912	LEAF, MIDDLE, BLADE BAR	\$ 434.39
02982913	LEAF, BOTTOM, BLADE BAR	\$ 1,773.32
02982914	WELDMENT, DOOR	\$ 1,010.61
02982915	ROD, HINGE	\$ 89.87
02982918	BAR, HOLD DOWN, FLAP	\$ 62.14
02982919	FLAP, 8 1/2 X 52 X 3/8 THK	\$ 55.71
02982920	FLAP, REAR	\$ 62.34
02982921	BAR, CLAMP, REAR	\$ 89.49
02982922	WIRE HARNESS, MANUAL, AXTREME	\$ 290.77
02982924	WIRE HARNESS, SWIVEL, AXTREME	\$ 78.56
02982932	DRIVELINE 7/8 X 7/8 X 29.63	\$ 651.28
02982934	WLDMT,LEAF BLADE BAR TOP 50	\$ 663.08
02982979	WLD'MT, CYL PIN, AXTREME	\$ 131.00
02982980	WLD'MT, CYL PIN SHORT, AXTREME	\$ 134.93
02982981	WLD'MT, CYL PIN LONG, AXTREME	\$ 235.07
02982992	ADAPTER, MACHINED PULLEY 7/8"	\$ 837.91
02982997	PUMP BOX W/ 1" CARRIER BEARING	\$ 1,719.12
02982998	DRIVELINE 7/8 X 7/8 X 30.13	\$ 701.51
02983014	JOYSTICK, AXTREME	\$ 6,271.63
02983024	LINE,GREASE,MANIFOLD,SHORT	\$ 43.54
02983025	LINE,GREASE,MANIFOLD,MED	\$ 44.93
02983026	LINE,GREASE,MANIFOLD,LONG	\$ 46.48
02983027	SHIELD, MANIFOLD, GREASE	\$ 83.93
02983076	CABLE, REMOTE, 142" LONG	\$ 238.09
02983077	CABLE, REMOTE, 154" LONG	\$ 277.81
02983078	BREATHER, 4-PSI, 1/4MP	\$ 26.18
02983079	SLEEVE 66" CORDURA 2.54 ID	\$ 45.71
02983085	D/L 7/8-13 X 3/4 KEY X 26.25	\$ 600.46
02983102	LEXAN DOOR, JD5425/5525	\$ 2,169.80
02983178	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 108"	\$ 163.04
02983179	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 108"	\$ 171.96

02983180	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 94"	\$ 154.61
02983181	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 94"	\$ 150.36
02983182	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 94"	\$ 127.87
02983183	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 94"	\$ 148.06
02983184	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 140"	\$ 127.87
02983185	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 140"	\$ 157.96
02983186	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 140"	\$ 127.87
02983187	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 140"	\$ 159.05
02983188	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 126"	\$ 91.97
02983189	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 126"	\$ 154.29
02983190	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 102"	\$ 142.38
02983191	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 102"	\$ 147.72
02983192	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 102"	\$ 84.66
02983193	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 102"	\$ 154.37
02983194	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 158"	\$ 142.38
02983195	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 158"	\$ 161.65
02983196	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 158"	\$ 142.38
02983197	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 158"	\$ 170.17
02983212	HOSE#12 12FJX-12FJX90 28"	\$ 126.45
02983215	HOSE#20 20FJX-20FJX90 12"	\$ 324.37
02983256	COIL 12VDC (ROUNDED)	\$ 62.93
02983257	CARTRIDGE SOL VLV 3-WAY 2-POS	\$ 119.78
02983269	DRIVELINE 7/8 X 7/8 X 28.75"	\$ 566.34
02983305	PULLEY ADAPTER MACHINED	\$ 1,140.77
02983311	WLDMT FRONT MOUNT L.H.	\$ 453.34
02983312	WLDMT FRONT MOUNT R.H.	\$ 432.47
02983320	CYLINDER, 3.5B X 1.5R X 30.0S	\$ 1,662.08
02983322	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 1-15 X 31.125	\$ 1,164.40
02983343	PLUG, 1" ROUND TUBE	\$ 1.39
02983352	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 116"	\$ 140.35
02983353	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 116"	\$ 183.16
02983377	ADAPTER, 12MJ - 10MB90	\$ 16.91
02983438	ADP HYD TUBE ELBOW 24FL-24MJ45	\$ 195.94
02983465	SEAL KIT REAR 02977703 MTR	\$ 47.52
02983466	SEAL KIT SHAFT 02977703 MTR	\$ 89.71
02983472	PUSH BUTTON COVER, RED	\$ 14.58
02983473	PUSH BUTTON COVER, BLACK	\$ 17.91
02983475	POTENTIOMETER - SWING	\$ 402.30
02983476	POTENTIOMETER - LIFT & DIPPER	\$ 104.29
02983494	WLDMT MAINFRAME TL-A RHO	\$ 2,187.94
02983499	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 140"	\$ 148.39
02983500	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 140"	\$ 179.91
02983501	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 158"	\$ 148.39
02983502	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 158"	\$ 192.35
02983503	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 94"	\$ 119.84
02983504	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 94"	\$ 154.84
02983505	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 102"	\$ 135.08

02983506	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 102"	\$ 162.34
02983508	INTERSECTN SEAL KIT	\$ 41.73
02983513	SOLENOID, COIL 12VDC 3 SPADE	\$ 88.69
02983514	RELIEF, BRAKE, 1850 PSI	\$ 120.27
02983515	RELIEF, MAIN, 3000 PSI	\$ 134.01
02983516	LOGIC CART, 25 BAR, CUT VAL	\$ 332.85
02983517	LOGIC CART, 50 BAR, CUT VAL	\$ 332.85
02983519	BUTTON SWITCH, YELLOW, JOYSTCK	\$ 98.03
02983526	LEXAN DOOR, NH TL-A & T5000	\$ 2,114.56
02983527	LEXAN WINDOW, NH TLA & CIH JXU	\$ 1,126.45
02983530	LEXAN DOOR, MF5400 SERIES CAB	\$ 2,888.58
02983604	ADP HYD STGHT 12MB-16FJX	\$ 136.70
02983633	WELDMNT, SAW BODY, 4 BLADE	\$ 1,869.80
02983643	WLDMT. RH REAR RAIL	\$ 2,594.88
02983669	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 1-15 X 31.43	\$ 492.20
02983670	PULLEY ADAPTER MACHINED	\$ 753.09
02983707	WLDMNT, DIPPER, 18' GEN2 H.F.	\$ 4,982.04
02983736	ASY,MANIFOLD,STEEL BODY	\$ 1,666.67
02983786	HHCS M18-P1.5 X 55MM PL10.9	\$ 8.95
02983841	LOW ARCH HOLD DOWN CLIP	\$ 35.90
02983842	HIGH ARCH HOLD DOWN CLIP	\$ 50.83
02983843	PLASTIC WEAR STRIP .188 THICK	\$ 3.68
02983875	WLDMT, FRONT AXLE BRACKET	\$ 161.87
02983969	WELDMNT, FRAME/MOUNT	\$ 9,213.44
02983977	WELDMNT,TRUNION MOUNT,UM	\$ 615.97
02983982	VISUAL INDICATOR - PARKER	\$ 221.93
02984000	LEXAN, WINDOW JD6020	\$ 1,196.71
02984002	WLDMNT, STOP SWIVEL	\$ 223.70
02984030	HHCS, M12-P1.25 X 50mm PL10.9	\$ 4.94
02984068	KIT, VALVE REPLACEMENT V/M CAB	\$ 1,602.99
02984069	KIT, VALVE REPLACEMENT V/M ROP	\$ 1,771.74
02984138	DRIVELINE 7/8 X 7/8 X 23.125	\$ 606.77
02984159	WLDMT COUPLING MOTOR	\$ 882.87
02984219	ASY VALVE CCLS 5 SPOOL	\$ 11,872.05
02984267	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 36"	\$ 115.87
02984339	SOLENOID, CARTRIDGE 2P3W	\$ 195.99
02984370	ADP, SWIVEL, HITCHPOST	\$ 954.07
02984374	WLDMNT, MOUNT, CYLINDER	\$ 731.03
02984394	DRIVELINE 7/8 X 7/8 X 30.00	\$ 619.65
02984515	L90LS, SECTION,LIFT,COMPLETE	\$ 3,388.21
02984522	L90LS, RELIEF, 80BAR	\$ 404.11
02984524	L90LS, RELIEF, 190BAR	\$ 435.40
02984527	L90LS, SEAL KIT, INTERSECTION	\$ 112.14
02984532	PULLEY ADAPTER - NO GROMMETS	\$ 1,124.36
02984539	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 62"	\$ 278.07
02984572	KIT, BLADE BOLTS NUTS ROLLPIN	\$ 128.32
02984639	WLDMT. RAIL RH JD6330 MACHETE	\$ 3,153.20

02984642	WLDMT. RAIL LH JD6330 MACHETE	\$ 3,360.78
02984677	SLIP ON RECEPTACLE 9MM	\$ 9.64
02984678	STUD 9MM 1/4 TURN	\$ 9.53
02984732	ASY,LOCK VALVE W/	\$ 284.48
02984733	ASY, RETRO-FIT HARNESS & COIL	\$ 897.99
02984734	ASY, HARNESS, MAVERICK	\$ 3,462.64
02984735	ASY, HARNESS, DANFOSS VALVE	\$ 770.42
02984756	SEAL KIT,SOLENOID VALVE	\$ 15.00
02984758	CARTRIDGE SOLENOID VALVE	\$ 230.65
02984759	COIL 12VDC DIN CONNECTIONS	\$ 96.03
02984760	PIN 1-1/4" X 15-3/4"LG CHR PLT	\$ 342.93
02984764	ASY SPINDLE HOUSING	\$ 4,187.57
02984765	MACH SPINDLE HOUSING	\$ 1,801.54
02984771	MACH SPINDLE SHAFT	\$ 1,787.75
02984773	KIT, LEXAN DOOR STABILIZER	\$ 419.33
02984812	WELDMENT, CHAIN CONNECTOR	\$ 558.82
02984821	COVER, LIFT TUBE COVER	\$ 128.59
02984822	SPACER,1 1/2 BLADE BAR	\$ 798.39
02984833	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX45 54"	\$ 330.19
02984834	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX45 58.5"	\$ 364.79
02984835	HOSE#12 12FJX-12FJX45 60.5"	\$ 207.97
02984848	SKID SHOE, 60" ROT, DBL DOOR	\$ 419.40
02984849	WLDMT, DECK, 60 ROT, DB DOOR	\$ 6,041.65
02984850	WELDMENT, 22' LIFT	\$ 4,853.30
02984853	HYDRAULIC TUBE, #16	\$ 233.87
02984854	HYDRAULIC TUBE, #12	\$ 239.69
02984855	HYDRAULIC TUBE, #16	\$ 271.75
02984856	COVER, TUBE LIFT 22	\$ 124.79
02984857	COVER, TUBE LIFT 22	\$ 107.65
02984868	CLAMP	\$ 5.81
02984890	HYDRAULIC TUBE, #16	\$ 303.47
02984891	HYDRAULIC TUBE, #12	\$ 327.43
02984892	HYDRAULIC TUBE, #16	\$ 312.20
02984893	COVER, TUBE LIFT 25	\$ 114.71
02984894	COVER, TUBE LIFT 25	\$ 110.81
02984896	#180 COTTERED ROLLER CHAIN	\$ 1,778.25
02984939	DECAL, 22' MACHETE 2 LOGO	\$ 14.99
02984944	CYLINDER, 3.5B X 1.75R X16S	\$ 1,369.28
02984960	WLDMT BAFFLE RH	\$ 730.83
02984963	WLDMT BAFFLE LH	\$ 824.82
02985005	PUMP FLANGE	\$ 106.27
02985018	SEAL KIT	\$ 73.88
02985040	MACHINED, PULLEY ADPT. KUBOTA	\$ 1,173.18
02985085	COIL 12VDC METRI-PACK 150 CONN	\$ 74.05
02985124	WLDMNT, DIPPER, 22' GEN2	\$ 4,763.15
02985147	SWITCH PROXIMITY 12VDC 6A	\$ 270.45
02985199	WLDMT, RIGHT FRONT MOUNT	\$ 772.46

02985209	PLATE, SPEED INC MOUNT	\$ 421.25
02985220	WLD'MT, CYL PIN, LINKAGE	\$ 163.93
02985222	PLATE, LINKAGE	\$ 233.71
02985233	REAR WINDOW JD6x30 SERIES, LXN	\$ 774.86
02985234	KIT, CLEAR, LEXAN, JD 2PCS	\$ 4,531.59
02985262	VALVE, ELECTROHYD, AXT 28	\$ 8,818.49
02985273	ASSEMBLY, TILT CYLINDER COVER	\$ 414.82
02985279	FILTER ASY,PRESSURE,ELEC IND	\$ 948.56
02985280	FILTER ASY,PRESSURE,VISU IND	\$ 716.42
02985281	FILTER ASY, HEAD	\$ 311.81
02985283	FILTER, ELEMENT	\$ 188.87
02985284	INDICATOR, ELECTRICAL	\$ 229.37
02985285	INDICATOR, VISUAL	\$ 255.40
02985319	WELDMENT, HITCH POST	\$ 1,550.61
02985362	LEXAN, DOOR JD7220 TINTED	\$ 2,440.06
02985447	WLDMT, HITCH SWIVEL	\$ 1,221.18
02985453	WLDMT, MAINFRM DUAL WG	\$ 3,079.11
02985470	ASY,CUTR SHAFT 74ES,CC,RH	\$ 3,061.61
02985476	ASY,CUTR SHAFT 88CC,ES,	\$ 2,923.63
02985522	MOTOR W/KEY 2.48 CU/IN.	\$ 1,870.46
02985600	FRT PUMP ASY-TANDEM,1IN,2 OUT	\$ 2,234.83
02985828	FILTER, RETURN	\$ 926.36
02985842	ASY WING VALVE MANIFLD 3000PSI	\$ 1,760.06
02985843	HHCS M20 x P1.50 x 70MM PL10.9	\$ 7.43
02985935	ADJUSTER, MAIN RELIEF	\$ 337.47
02985960	WLDMT, DEEP RH SIDE SKIRT	\$ 722.33
02985962	WLDMT, DEEP LH SIDE SKIRT	\$ 709.49
02985978	PLATE, BULKHEAD	\$ 44.46
02986000	CART, RELIEF 3000PSI W/VITON	\$ 271.87
02986001	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 88"	\$ 401.55
02986002	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 83.6"	\$ 377.99
02986003	HOSE#12 12FJX-12FJX90 87.3"	\$ 180.09
02986004	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 69.9"	\$ 300.97
02986005	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 65.5"	\$ 291.52
02986006	HOSE#12 12FJX-12FJX90 69.1"	\$ 220.76
02986007	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 62.5"	\$ 377.60
02986008	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 58.8"	\$ 372.17
02986009	HOSE#12 12FJX-12FJX90 62"	\$ 172.89
02986019	RELIEF,MAIN2700PSI(2003&PRIOR)	\$ 233.10
02986074	WELDMENT, LINKAGE	\$ 902.21
02986107	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 62"	\$ 254.54
02986108	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 62"	\$ 257.92
02986109	HOSE#12 12FJX-12FJX 62"	\$ 131.60
02986111	CABLE, PUMP COVER 36" LG	\$ 12.00
02986175	KIT, FILTER ASSY VIS IND	\$ 795.53
02986200	WELDMENT, HITCHPOST	\$ 1,530.98
02986218	WELDMENT, HITCH POST	\$ 1,189.32

02986234	DRIVELINE 7/8 X 7/8 X 27.625	\$ 666.29
02986274	WASHER,WHL WGT	\$ 29.44
02986276	KNIFE,EXTREME SERVICE	\$ 2.15
02986277	KNIFE,EXTREME SERVIC PKG 62-74	\$ 415.12
02986278	EXTREME SERVICE, KNIFE, PKG 88	\$ 457.09
02986279	EXT SERV, KNIFE, PKG, 2000 CNT	\$ 3,690.60
02986280	EXT SERV.,KNIFE, PKG, 4000 CNT	\$ 7,381.20
02986281	EXT. SERV., KNIFE, PKG, 96	\$ 496.84
02986282	EXT. SERV, KNIFE, PKG (200)	\$ 402.17
02986288	KIT, SEAL, TILT CYL, 02984944	\$ 129.93
02986332	COURSE CUT KNIFE	\$ 2.06
02986333	FINE CUT RING KNIFE	\$ 2.15
02986334	CC KNIFE PKG 88" C/S	\$ 410.33
02986335	CC KNIFE PKG 62"/72"/74" C/S	\$ 338.98
02986336	CC KNIFE & COTTER 250 PACK	\$ 380.06
02986337	CC KNIFE PKG 48"/50" C/S	\$ 267.62
02986339	BULK PK 100 CC KNIFE	\$ 149.08
02986341	FC RING KNIFE PKG 96" C/S	\$ 1,281.80
02986342	FC RING KNIFE PKG 74"/72" C/S	\$ 1,010.85
02986343	FC RING KNIFE PKG 88" C/S	\$ 1,177.58
02986344	BULK PACK 500 FC RING KNIFE	\$ 1,068.53
02986345	FC RING KNIFE PKG 60" C/S	\$ 833.69
02986389	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 1-15 X 33.56	\$ 886.15
02986425	BALL BEARING, HYD GEAR MOTOR	\$ 190.35
02986438	PIN, 1 1/2 X 17 1/4 SNAP	\$ 247.43
02986496	ARM REST ASSY, 18"	\$ 114.39
02986499	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 1-15 X 34.875	\$ 948.19
02986507	ASY, PEDESTAL & PINS	\$ 2,773.49
02986516	SEAL KIT W/ O-RING	\$ 33.29
02986600	ASSY. PUMP GUARD NH	\$ 741.23
02986602	MACHINED, HEAD PIVOT	\$ 1,219.48
02986611	DRIVELINE 7/8 X 7/8 X 34.562	\$ 766.37
02986649	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 1-15 X 34.50	\$ 1,043.28
02986735	WLDMT, FRONT AXLE BRACKET	\$ 247.24
02986745	SPACER, TUBE 1-3/4ODX7/16 WALL	\$ 81.74
02986766	KIT,PUMP SEAL KIT	\$ 248.70
02986772	REVERSER, TIMED, FAN CONTROL	\$ 1,520.51
02986779	3/4-10 ALL THREAD X 19 LG	\$ 40.87
02986797	CORDURA SLEEVE, 2.54ID, 14LG	\$ 19.10
02986798	CORDURA SLEEVE, 3.66ID, 58LG	\$ 92.17
02986810	CORDURA SLEEVE, 3.66ID, 76LG	\$ 128.44
02986816	FRT. MOUNT L.H. INTSTR	\$ 420.13
02986817	FRT. MOUNT R.H. INTSTR	\$ 494.47
02986820	PULLEY ADAPTER, MACH. T4040	\$ 721.12
02986835	KIT, 126FC KNIVES&COTTERPINS	\$ 356.42
02986837	KIT,FC KNIVES GK FLAILWING-160	\$ 381.62
02986838	KIT,FC KNIVES GK FLAILWING-194	\$ 431.30

02986839	KIT, 226 FC KNIVES&COTTERPINS	\$ 507.01
02986841	KIT, 250FC KNIVES&COTTERPINS	\$ 471.04
02986842	PKG, 500 FC KNIVES	\$ 879.69
02986849	TANK RAIL R.H. NH T5000	\$ 347.50
02986850	TANK RAIL L.H. NH T5000	\$ 347.50
02986852	SPACER FRT SUPT 3/8	\$ 60.60
02986873	WLDMT, RAIL, FRONT R.H. T5050	\$ 1,041.37
02986874	WLDMT, RAIL, FRONT L.H. T5050	\$ 1,007.88
02986896	WELDMENT, LIFT SECTION	\$ 2,917.58
02986897	WLDMT LIFT SECTION,	\$ 5,206.45
02986898	WLDMT LIFT SECTION,	\$ 6,268.16
02987034	SEAL KIT, VALVE SEC.	\$ 22.75
02987165	SEAL KIT, VITON, RELIEF VALVE	\$ 83.69
02987298	ADP, HYD 6MB - 4FJX STRGHT	\$ 19.04
02987302	INDICATOR, FILTER BYPASS	\$ 109.01
02987306	WLDMT HIGH FRAME 2WD	\$ 5,125.72
02987315	MOTOR, GEAR 3.0 CU/IN F/A	\$ 1,419.84
02987375	SEAL KIT, VITON, SOL CARTRIDGE	\$ 90.97
02987430	MACH. PULLEY ADP,7/8-13	\$ 867.27
02987452	KIT, SWIVEL,60ROT,ELEC-VALVE	\$ 2,476.50
02987462	DRIVELINE,7/8-13 SPL x 33	\$ 696.16
02987488	LEXAN, DOOR WV CAGE	\$ 980.65
02987522	ASY, ELECVALVE, SAMURAI	\$ 9,171.03
02987538	VALVE, MAN DIR CTRL 5-SPOOL	\$ 2,647.62
02987636	BUSHING CONNEX 2-3/4 x2 -1/2x2	\$ 57.21
02987649	WELD, TURRET PIN, TEAR DROP	\$ 140.49
02987652	KIT, WLDMT TURRET DBL SHR UPG	\$ 1,533.62
02987660	MOTOR HYD GEAR 15.5 CUIN/REV	\$ 3,642.38
02987670	WLDMT, LH FRONT MOUNT	\$ 829.95
02987671	WLDMT,RH FRONT MOUNT	\$ 807.07
02987672	TUBE, SPACER	\$ 10.68
02987696	DRIVELINE 7/8SP-3/4 KEY 29-3/8	\$ 624.99
02987701	WLDMT, RH FRONT MOUNT	\$ 773.65
02987702	WLDMT, LH FRONT MOUNT	\$ 829.95
02987705	BAR,MOUNT STRAP 4-1/2"	\$ 35.32
02987739	BUSHING CONNEX 1-3/4 x1 -1/2x3	\$ 35.25
02987740	CORDURA SLEEVE, 3.66ID, 48LG	\$ 70.84
02987743	HYD VALVE PRESSURE REDUCING	\$ 329.72
02987750	BUSHING CONNEX 1-3/4 x1 -1/2x2	\$ 60.47
02987753	WLDMT, RH FRONT MOUNT 4WD	\$ 1,047.66
02987754	WLDMT, LH FRONT MOUNT 4WD	\$ 1,103.95
02987765	HOSE#6 6FJX-6FJX 116"	\$ 70.11
02987773	ASSY, BOOM HOSES IN SLEEVE	\$ 1,671.47
02987780	WLDMT. RAIL RH JD7130	\$ 3,182.58
02987800	SUB ASY, TANK, HYD, MACH2 HF	\$ 3,995.15
02987802	CARTRIDGE, RELIEF, VALVE,BRAKE	\$ 149.56
02987803	CARTRIDGE, RELIEF, VALVE, MAIN	\$ 149.56

02987806	WELDMENT, HITCHPOST ADAPTER	\$ 1,384.89
02987811	KIT, SWIVEL,60", ELEC-VALVE	\$ 2,577.28
02987816	WIRE HARNESS, SWIVEL/COOLER	\$ 381.71
02987823	WLDMT FRONT MOUNT R.H.	\$ 900.91
02987829	ASY JSTK CONSOLE DANFOSS VALVE	\$ 5,656.05
02987839	KIT,NH6010/20 4WD AXLE STAB	\$ 1,289.12
02987844	CABLE REM CTRL 156" RVC-VLV	\$ 439.68
02987905	TRIGGER, SWITCH, CONTROLLER	\$ 343.81
02987929	KIT, SEAL, DIPPER, 18 AX	\$ 102.90
02987939	THRPL, FRT PUMP ASY	\$ 140.76
02987940	SEAL, BACKUP, FRT PUMP ASY	\$ 6.45
02987941	SEAL, CHAN, FRT PUMP ASY	\$ 8.32
02987942	SEAL, SQ, R, FRT PUMP ASY	\$ 4.73
02987950	ASY, WLD TURRET 2PIECE DS	\$ 6,433.75
02987980	WLDMT HIGH FRAME 4WD	\$ 4,179.58
02987981	ADAPTER, HARNESS	\$ 33.45
02988017	KIT, MF5465 AXLE STAB SAMURAI	\$ 1,638.63
02988071	FLANGE NUT, 1/2" NC	\$ 0.65
02988074	HOSE#12 12FJX-12FJX 36"	\$ 81.62
02988088	CABLE REM CTRL 39" BLK-BLKHD	\$ 113.48
02988111	WELDMENT, PIN,HTCHPST-10.625LG	\$ 245.56
02988116	PLATE, OVERARM HITCH ADDON	\$ 59.68
02988120	SEAL KIT, BLOCK TO PUMP	\$ 75.95
02988125	TUBE, HITCH ADDON SPACER	\$ 40.20
02988126	PIN, HITCH 7/8 X 6 1/2	\$ 50.44
02988128	CABLE REM CTRL 44" RVC-BLKHD	\$ 98.07
02988156	KIT,WHEEL WT MNTG 30"	\$ 483.06
02988165	ADAPTER RING, HIGH PRESSURE	\$ 45.22
02988178	KIT, GREASABLE, KINGPOST MOUNT	\$ 3,656.55
02988179	KIT, GREASABLE, KINGPOST	\$ 2,963.98
02988184	WASHER, SPECIAL 3/4 X 2 X1/4	\$ 35.42
02988196	KNIFE, FINE CUT	\$ 1.82
02988205	7/8 NC, SQ NUT G5	\$ 5.97
02988243	PIN,LONG,REAR,PEDESTAL	\$ 100.53
02988244	PIN,SHORT,FRONT,PEDESTAL	\$ 93.58
02988247	KIT, REPLACEMENT PEDESTAL PINS	\$ 628.76
02988341	DRIVELINE 7/8 X 7/8 X 32.37	\$ 837.33
02988343	WLDMT. REAR AXLE SUPT C/2	\$ 1,088.94
02988350	WLDMT FRT MOUNT R.H.	\$ 411.71
02988351	WLDMT FRT MOUNT L.H.	\$ 480.67
02988361	WLDMT FRAME JD 5065/75M SWB	\$ 2,136.59
02988473	KIT, SEAL, CMPLT, MOTOR 3.0 CU	\$ 104.22
02988557	MACH. PULLEY ADAP 1-15	\$ 693.82
02988558	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 1-15 X 30.625	\$ 660.30
02988559	REAR AXLE SPACER 1" THK	\$ 146.64
02988583	ORIFICE, .094 RSTRCTR 8ORB	\$ 9.48
02988616	MACH. PULLEY ADPT. 7/8-13	\$ 787.98

02988621	KIT, 25' DIPPER AXT GEN1	\$ 9,711.63
02988626	HOSE#20 20FJX-20FJX 62"	\$ 393.15
02988671	WASHER 3/4 NORD-LOCK SET	\$ 7.88
02988673	DRIVELINE 7/8 X 7/8 X 26.00	\$ 575.78
02988733	BUSHING, CRADLE	\$ 159.55
02988789	VALVE,SOLENOID CNTRL,91 SERIES	\$ 1,042.48
02988792	FSCS M12-1.75 X 30 NP10.9	\$ 3.58
02988797	MACH. PULLEY ADAP 7/8-13	\$ 898.35
02988802	ASY, STEM TUBE, SOL DIV VALVE	\$ 98.90
02988803	COIL, SOLENOID DIV VALVE	\$ 418.32
02988804	NUT, COIL, SOLENOID DIV. VALVE	\$ 35.32
02988815	KIT,BLADES & HARDWARE 02977557	\$ 550.45
02988821	O-RING, SPOOL SEAL	\$ 4.05
02988822	BUSHING, SPOOL SEAL	\$ 17.46
02988866	PIPE, SPACER, 1"OD X 11WA X 6	\$ 56.92
02988872	DRIVELINE 7/8 X 7/8 X 13.60 LG	\$ 637.26
02988911	250 CNT, BUCKET, E.S., KNIFE	\$ 499.77
02988912	PUMP,DUAL SUCTION 3.19&1.24 CU	\$ 2,799.47
02988916	HOSE #24-24FL90-BLANK-63LG WP	\$ 500.94
02988917	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FL6190 59"	\$ 338.78
02988934	MACH,BUSHING,CRANKSHAFT PULLEY	\$ 212.33
02988935	KIT, JD PULLEY REPLACEMENT	\$ 2,975.84
02988941	QD, FEMALE, 1" KIDNEY LATCH	\$ 467.64
02988942	QD, MALE, 1" KIDNEY LATCH	\$ 237.20
02988943	QD, FEMALE, 3/4" KIDNEY LATCH	\$ 265.77
02988944	QD, MALE, 3/4" KIDNEY LATCH	\$ 111.11
02988975	HHCS 5/8-18NF 2-1/2 PL8	\$ 5.39
02989017	WLDMT,RH LIFT FRAME NJ SPEC	\$ 3,849.16
02989041	VALVE, ASY SOL 91 SERIES	\$ 1,060.43
02989071	WELDMENT, FRAME, UM	\$ 4,063.59
02989080	HOSE#24-24FJX-24FJX90-24-1/2LG	\$ 508.99
02989091	ASY. FRONT PUMP MT W/1" BRNG.	\$ 1,121.67
02989111	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 1-15 X 35.18	\$ 994.98
02989112	KIT, 21 PISTON RINGS	\$ 150.08
02989139	WLDMNT, TANK, HYD, DUAL PUMP	\$ 2,570.62
02989146	FRONT LH FRAME SUPPORT	\$ 426.72
02989147	FRONT RH FRAME SUPPORT	\$ 497.73
02989168	KIT, SEAL, O-RING, RELIEF, P70	\$ 25.88
02989169	KIT, SEAL, O-RING, PLUG, P70	\$ 32.42
02989201	PLATE, MOTOR MNT, SUPPORT	\$ 230.76
02989223	DRIVELINE,7/8 x 7/8 x 30.19	\$ 711.64
02989246	KIT, BLADE SERV, BAR, 60" ROT	\$ 281.90
02989248	KIT, BLADE SERV, PAN, 50" ROT	\$ 461.79
02989249	KIT, BLADE SERV, BAR, 50" ROT	\$ 273.67
02989291	CORDURA SLEEVE, 2.54ID, 168LG	\$ 108.49
02989327	KIT, QD, ADL HEAD, AXT2 & SAM	\$ 934.34
02989403	KIT, SEAL, DUAL SUC PUMP	\$ 85.02

02989422	REAR FLAP 10 X 62 X 3/8 THK	\$ 71.83
02989424	SKID SHOE	\$ 205.43
02989461	QD, MALE #8 BALL-STYLE	\$ 28.53
02989462	QD, FEMALE #8 BALL-STYLE	\$ 45.40
02989464	KIT,QD, ADDL HEAD, MB2/MV2/MAV	\$ 729.39
02989466	ASY, MANIFOLD & CNTRBLCE VALVE	\$ 848.64
02989483	ASY, VALVE SECTION, LIFT	\$ 891.67
02989484	ASY, VALVE SECTION, SWING	\$ 747.15
02989485	ASY, VALVE SECTION, DIPPER	\$ 623.26
02989486	ASY, VALVE SECTION, TILT	\$ 819.45
02989488	VALVE, RELIEF, MAIN, 3000 PSI	\$ 152.30
02989489	VALVE, RELIEF, 2000 PSI	\$ 159.94
02989490	VALVE, RELIEF, 2750 PSI	\$ 121.11
02989491	VALVE, RELIEF, MAIN, 1200 PSI	\$ 111.73
02989574	CYLINDER, 4.0BX 2.0R X30S	\$ 2,046.15
02989575	CYLINDER, 3.5BX 1.5R X16.00S	\$ 1,120.41
02989598	ADP, MACH PULLEY NH TS6020	\$ 1,441.69
02989605	DRIVELINE 7/8 x 7/8 x 26.31	\$ 826.18
02989633	O-RING, PAVC PUMP	\$ 34.38
02989634	O-RING, PAVC PUMP	\$ 9.39
02989655	KIT, SEAL, PAVC33 PUMP	\$ 291.23
02989693	SHAFT, DRIVE,SPLINED, SERVO	\$ 540.56
02989696	ASY, CTRSHFT, SHD, E.S. KNIVES	\$ 5,719.23
02989698	CONNECTOR, COIL, 12DG-40	\$ 81.89
02989699	CARTRIDGE, SOLENOID	\$ 384.98
02989700	ASY, COIL & SOLENOID CARTRIDGE	\$ 491.61
02989709	KNIFE,FLAT,FINE CUT	\$ 2.14
02989719	WLDMT, DIPPER, 25' HF, GEN2	\$ 5,406.03
02989804	HHCS 7/8 NC 3 PL8	\$ 5.04
02989810	VALVE, 2-SPOOL W/ BRKTS, FLOAT	\$ 1,019.35
02989811	VALVE, 4-SPOOL W/ BRKTS, FLOAT	\$ 1,450.82
02989843	WLDMT, RH FRONT RAIL	\$ 1,334.87
02989867	HARNESS, WIRE, ELEC VALVE	\$ 706.19
02989883	BUSHING 2.5IDx3.0ODx2.0LG	\$ 147.66
02989902	MACHINED PULLEY ADP. 1-15	\$ 786.48
02989903	MOTOR, HYD, GEAR 8.0, HP SEAL	\$ 1,965.71
02989904	MOTOR,HYD, GEAR, 5.73, HP SEAL	\$ 1,500.36
02989926	ASY, VALVE, ELECTRO, 4-SECTION	\$ 7,441.22
02989958	WLDMT, BOOM REST STABILIZER	\$ 568.72
02989991	HOSE#6 6FJX-6FJX 89"	\$ 139.59
02989992	HOSE#6 6FJX-6FJX 89"	\$ 172.96
02990020	CLIP, RING	\$ 2.52
02990021	PACK, RING CLIP, 500 CNT	\$ 710.84
02990030	LEXAN WINDOW, MT455B	\$ 1,657.77
02990071	KIT, HP, SEAL, 8.00 CID MOTOR	\$ 517.16
02990074	SEAL, HP, RETAINER, 5.73 CID	\$ 99.02
02990075	KIT, HP, SEAL, 5.73 CID MOTOR	\$ 480.99

02990119	ASY, VALVE, 2-SPOOL W/ FLOAT	\$ 1,383.52
02990120	KIT, RETROFIT, REMOTE POSITION	\$ 1,310.97
02990121	KIT, VALVE CONVR, SINGLE WING	\$ 1,614.26
02990123	ASY, VALVE, 4-SPOOL W/ FLOAT	\$ 2,248.90
02990124	KIT, VALVE CONV, DUAL WING	\$ 2,538.73
02990128	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 51.5"	\$ 199.43
02990129	HOSE#12 12FJX-12FJX 53.5"	\$ 103.40
02990130	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 55.5"	\$ 193.56
02990170	SUB ASY, TANK, HYD, MAV P70	\$ 4,693.32
02990177	HOSE#12 12FJX-12FJX45 31"	\$ 159.55
02990209	ADP, HYD, STGHT, 12MB-6MJ	\$ 6.97
02990237	WLDMT. SWB FRM JD5083/93E C2&4	\$ 2,696.96
02990307	HEX, TAP, 1/2"NC X 3", ZP, GR5	\$ 2.90
02990311	PIN, KING, LONG, FATIGUE PROOF	\$ 382.39
02990436	KIT, AUXILARY WHEEL WEIGHT 450	\$ 1,446.90
02990464	BUSHING, CONNEX, 1-3/4 X 2-3/8 G	\$ 60.00
02990517	WLDMT, PUMP PLATE	\$ 773.28
02990539	WLDMT, FALCON HYD TANK	\$ 4,330.02
02990549	MOTOR, HYD, CNTR SECTION, (CCW)	\$ 3,969.90
02990550	MOTOR, HYD, WING, RIGHT (CW)	\$ 3,713.79
02990551	MOTOR, HYD, WING, LEFT (CCW)	\$ 3,713.79
02990558	ASSY, NH TS6020 PUMP COVER MT	\$ 273.83
02990580	DRIVELINE 7/8-13X7/8-13X35.18	\$ 852.32
02990598	DRIVELINE 1-15 x 1-15 x 33.25	\$ 741.92
02990601	ASY, MANIFOLD, CENTER MOTOR	\$ 1,004.01
02990602	ASSY, BYPASS BRAKE MANIFOLD	\$ 2,341.57
02990604	PUMP, HYD FALCON 15	\$ 5,634.70
02990611	1-3/4 13T EXT 1 15T INT COUPLE	\$ 112.78
02990612	SPEED INCREASER 1:4	\$ 1,856.73
02990851	LEXAN, DOOR, LT TINT, JD6/7X30	\$ 1,722.68
02990852	LEXAN, WINDOW, LT TINT, JD6/7X30	\$ 769.43
02990944	LEXAN WINDOW, TINTED JD50XXE	\$ 1,869.28
02990946	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FL61 120"	\$ 374.15
02990947	HOSE#16 16FL61-16FJX90 72"	\$ 226.89
02990976	WDMT, GEARBOX MTG. SHD	\$ 755.09
02990977	UPRIGHT, A-FRAME LH	\$ 251.38
02990978	UPRIGHT, A-FRAME RH	\$ 251.38
02990997	WLDMT FRT MOUNT L.H.	\$ 839.32
02990998	WLDMT FRT MOUNT R.H.	\$ 856.12
02991050	LG PIN, HEAD TILT, VERSA	\$ 46.17
02991051	SM PIN, HEAD TILT, VERSA	\$ 39.77
02991057	CYL ROD GUARD ASSEMBLY	\$ 363.60
02991106	ROLL PIN 7/32 X 1.5 ZN	\$ 1.12
02991107	ROLL PIN 7/32 X 1.75 ZN	\$ 1.06
02991137	KIT, 02982575 FIELD REPLACEMNT	\$ 2,917.32
02991141	HARNESS, RESISTOR, DANFOSS VLV	\$ 233.95
02991145	KIT, MAV 30 LIFT BOOM REPLCMNT	\$ 6,713.31

02991172	DRIVELINE 7/8 X 7/8 X 35.75	\$ 843.43
02991178	OIL COOLER W/FAN	\$ 1,272.76
02991197	WIRE HARNESS, FALCON 15	\$ 985.29
02991198	MOUNT, OIL COOLER	\$ 240.25
02991206	REVERSER, TIMED, FAN CONTROL	\$ 1,166.62
02991208	RELAY, IGNITION, FALCON	\$ 98.75
02991218	KIT, ELECTRIC, FALCON	\$ 157.99
02991256	WLDMT, SWING CYL BASE PIN	\$ 372.90
02991279	TOP LOCKNUT NYLON 5/8 NC PL8	\$ 1.21
02991314	7/8" CONCENTRIC BEARING	\$ 398.95
02991315	1" CONCENTRIC BEARING	\$ 134.51
02991319	KIT,DECAL,SINGLE WING,INTERSTR	\$ 248.87
02991320	KIT,DECAL, REAR, INTSTR/SHD	\$ 190.47
02991342	WIRE HARNESS,INT,COMMON	\$ 78.82
02991343	WIRE HARNESS,INT,L.H. WING	\$ 91.84
02991344	ASSY-SAFETY SWITCH	\$ 281.75
02991362	PLATE, BACK, PUMP BOX	\$ 257.22
02991411	FUSE, MAXI-BLADE, 50 AMP	\$ 13.56
02991412	PIN, TOP LINK CATII SHD	\$ 15.14
02991470	WELDMENT,DOOR, 48" FLAIL SWVL	\$ 599.98
02991479	HOSE#12 12FJX-12FJX90 30"	\$ 101.58
02991531	SET SCREW-1/4-20 x 3/8 NPT	\$ 0.69
02991616	KIT, DECAL, FALCON 15	\$ 373.50
02991738	NUT, JAM M16-P1.5 PL	\$ 1.49
02991748	VALVE, CHECK, CNTR MANIFOLD	\$ 238.12
02991749	VALVE, RELIEF, CNTR MANIFOLD	\$ 156.85
02991750	O-RING, PORT, CTNR MANIFOLD	\$ 10.25
02991752	BOOT, RUBBER, JS8 J-STK	\$ 54.29
02991754	CARTRIDGE, LOGIC, SPOOL TYPE	\$ 269.55
02991755	VALVE, SOLENOID	\$ 216.78
02991756	COIL, 12VDC	\$ 68.73
02991757	O-RING, MANIFOLD, BRAKE	\$ 7.71
02991758	O-RING, MANIFOLD, BRAKE	\$ 4.28
02991771	KIT, SEAL, HYD PUMP, FALCON	\$ 54.48
02991773	KIT, DECAL, VERSA BOOM, 60	\$ 185.51
02991840	KIT, DECAL,GRASSFLAIL	\$ 145.81
02991847	FLAT WSHR 1/2 IDX7/8 OD 14G PL	\$ 1.44
02991848	HARNESS, TEMP SENSOR REPAIR	\$ 124.86
02991860	WLDMT, RH FRONT RAIL	\$ 905.74
02991874	DRIVELINE 7/8 x 7/8 x 27.75	\$ 532.69
02991923	DRIVELINE 7/8 X 7/8 X 36.43	\$ 589.22
02991961	BELT, TIMING 640MM X 21MM	\$ 166.43
02991963	PULLEY, UP, INT, 3.5IN X 21MM	\$ 467.66
02991965	BUSHING, TAPER LOCK, 9/16 ID	\$ 39.66
02991966	KEY, 1/8IN X 1/8IN X 1IN	\$ 0.79
02991970	WLDMT, BELT GUARD	\$ 913.34
02991971	KIT, FAN REVERSER, FALCON	\$ 2,291.04

02991986	WLDMT FRAME JD5085/115M SWB	\$ 2,257.96
02992026	NUT, JAM M14-P2.0 PL	\$ 2.77
02992027	PUMP-CONCENTRIC, 2000 PSI	\$ 677.65
02992028	PULLEY 1/2 BORE 1/8 SQ KW	\$ 83.12
02992031	KIT, CTRL CABLE 48" SPLICE SW	\$ 976.20
02992042	WLDMT. MAINFRM RHO JD5085/95/	\$ 2,617.56
02992050	KIT, SLIDE PUCK HOLDER REPLMNT	\$ 284.08
02992051	ADJ FLOW CONTROL VALVE ONE-WAY	\$ 166.47
02992069	DRIVE ASY,HORIZ KNIFE SUPPORT	\$ 3,012.23
02992070	CRANKSHAFT,HORIZ KNIFE SUPPORT	\$ 320.05
02992084	FLYWHEEL, HORIZ KNF DRV	\$ 405.12
02992104	ASY, LIFT PUMP, JIC FTGS	\$ 1,082.97
02992170	KIT, REPL, HORIZ DRIVE ASY,SWB	\$ 3,622.44
02992192	CYLINDER, 1.5B X .75R X 6.25S	\$ 425.45
02992193	KIT, VERSA BUMPER RETROFIT	\$ 852.38
02992195	BUMPER, VERSA, BOTTOM	\$ 108.83
02992196	WLDMT, BUMPER, TOP, VERSA	\$ 238.59
02992223	KIT, SEAL, 02992192	\$ 77.01
02992277	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 1-15 X 32.495	\$ 685.73
02992290	VALVE, ASY, C-CTR 5 SPL MAV	\$ 10,824.33
02992291	RELIEF VALVE 3045 PSI	\$ 99.26
02992292	RELIEF VALVE 3335 PSI	\$ 101.27
02992315	KIT, 91 SERIES, SOLENOID VALVE	\$ 857.61
02992317	COIL, 12 VDC, 6 WAY VS725	\$ 85.61
02992331	HARNESS, SWIVEL & AUX FUNCTION	\$ 111.31
02992334	SELECTOR, 6WAY, 12GPM SAE-6	\$ 625.28
02992348	ASSY FRT PUMP BOX 1" BRNG	\$ 1,548.69
02992368	DRIVELINE 1 X 1 X 29	\$ 767.76
02992369	PLATE, TANK RAIL	\$ 189.08
02992435	WLDMT, RH FRONT RAIL VM	\$ 649.45
02992436	COUPLER, SPLINED 1-15	\$ 57.93
02992468	WLDMT, ALXE STRAP, BOTTOM	\$ 459.81
02992471	MACHINED PULLEY ADP. 1-15	\$ 717.19
02992472	MACHINED PULLEY ADAPTER 7/8-13	\$ 609.41
02992477	PLATE, BOOM REST, MB/SAM18	\$ 174.00
02992479	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 1-15 X 32.75	\$ 622.22
02992484	DOOR,LEXAN,NH TS6.1XX,MILLED	\$ 2,761.57
02992485	WINDOW,LEXAN,NH TS6.1XX,MILLED	\$ 838.85
02992577	BELT, DRIVE, 61"	\$ 91.63
02992578	BEARING, REAR ROLLER, FA52	\$ 125.66
02992579	BEARING, SHAFT, FA52	\$ 1,268.89
02992600	COVER, BEARING/TUBE	\$ 377.97
02992629	FLAP, RUBBER, REAR	\$ 62.20
02992630	STRAP, CLAMP, FLAP	\$ 68.87
02992641	KIT, 2LB Y-KNIVES, FA52	\$ 648.75
02992645	LOCKNUT NYLON 3/4 NC YZ8	\$ 2.96
02992686	KIT, 4 CBL REMOTE SUPPORT	\$ 683.20

02992699	BUSHING, 3/4OD X 11GA X 9/16LG	\$ 17.28
02992707	WEAR PUCK HOLDER, METAL	\$ 112.21
02992708	WEAR PUCK INSERT, PLASTIC	\$ 31.74
02992709	WEAR PAD, PLASTIC W/ INSERTS	\$ 78.11
02992712	KIT,TIE ROD, MAV,6 SECTION	\$ 191.03
02992720	KIT, WEAR PADS/ PUCKS UPGRADE	\$ 1,208.62
02992721	HARNESS,WIRE,COOLER,RETRO-AXT2	\$ 355.35
02992723	DOOR, LEXAN JD600M MIILED EDGE	\$ 1,969.37
02992724	WINDOW, LEXAN, JD600M MILLED	\$ 802.79
02992739	KIT, TIE ROD, 4-SPOOL	\$ 120.42
02992753	TEMPERATURE PROBE, AKG COOLER	\$ 581.44
02992754	CABLE, REMOTE, 172" LONG	\$ 298.95
02992756	HOSE#6 6FJX-6FJX90 42"	\$ 74.34
02992808	KIT,FAN REVERSER, MAVERICK	\$ 1,157.19
02992829	HYD COOLER, D30-12, AKG	\$ 1,659.67
02992830	WLDMNT, COOLER FRAME	\$ 471.80
02992851	WLDMT.RH REAR RAIL JD6105M MAV	\$ 1,307.80
02992852	WLDMT.LH REAR RAIL JD6105M MAV	\$ 1,298.83
02992853	WLDMT. RH FRONT RAIL, JD6105M	\$ 792.15
02992854	WLDMT. LH FRONT RAIL, JD6105M	\$ 600.38
02992892	TUBE,SPACER, 2"OD X 2 LG	\$ 45.73
02992897	VALVE,SEC,DIPPER/TELE, ELECTRO	\$ 3,676.40
02992920	SPACER, 2" FRONT PUMP	\$ 102.49
02992961	KIT, SEAL/GASKET/BEARING	\$ 216.47
02992979	WLDMT, RH RAIL,JD6105M SAM/MB2	\$ 2,383.75
02992980	WLDMT, LH RAIL,JD6105M SAM/MB2	\$ 2,415.45
02992981	WLDMT,RH FRONT MOUNT, JD6105M	\$ 616.79
02993054	HOSE #20-20FJX-BLANK-276LG	\$ 560.18
02993058	HOSE BARB #20 HOSE - #20FJX	\$ 79.86
02993069	HARNESS, FAN CONT, HELLA RELAY	\$ 189.49
02993081	COVER, BREATHER CAP, SNAP-ON	\$ 56.04
02993083	PLATE, VALVE MOUNT VB	\$ 82.93
02993214	SOL, W/ O-RINGS,P70 GEN2 VALVE	\$ 583.85
02993229	WLDMT, RH FRONT RAIL, TS6.125	\$ 608.60
02993264	WLDMT, PULLEY ADAPTER	\$ 742.54
02993274	WLDMT HIGH FRAME 4WD, T4	\$ 6,733.84
02993280	ASY DRIVELINE DUAL 1-15 SPLINE	\$ 1,497.36
02993295	FALCON FAN SHROUD	\$ 220.70
02993304	HYDRAULIC TUBE,16, ST-ST	\$ 495.64
02993351	D/L 7/8-13 X 3/16 KEY X 30.375	\$ 478.21
02993383	HOSE CLAMP, T-BOLT, 1-7/8	\$ 17.52
02993414	KIT, PTO SPEED INCREASER	\$ 1,098.00
02993485	WIRE HARNESS ADP, POL REV	\$ 47.13
02993541	LEXAN DOOR, NH T6.140 MILLED	\$ 2,214.24
02993546	BRACKET MTG. SMV SIGN SHD	\$ 20.58
02993576	PIPE,SPACER,1" ODx11Wax5 13/16	\$ 87.30
02993589	KIT, SPARE, REPAIR, F12, TYP M	\$ 2,479.97

02993658	WLDMT, HF LIFT EXT, 3-3/4"	\$ 1,117.89
02993711	KIT, LEXAN JD5XXXE, MILLED	\$ 4,344.53
02993712	LEXAN DOOR, JD5425/5525, MILL	\$ 2,782.24
02993713	WINDOW, JD5425/5525 MILLED	\$ 1,875.67
02993796	ROD-HINGE, 1/2" DIA, BATTLE AX	\$ 81.30
02993839	WLDMT. SWB. FRAME	\$ 1,494.83
02993840	SPACER 1' THK	\$ 114.04
02993875	WLDMT, RH RAIL, JD6105D	\$ 3,170.14
02993878	WLDMT, LH FRONT MOUNT	\$ 1,233.03
02993891	SPACER, FRT MT, 2 HOLE	\$ 159.60
02993892	SPACER, FRT MT, 1 HOLE	\$ 154.04
02993914	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 1-15 X 28.812	\$ 1,034.51
02993915	WLDMT, BOOM REST, EXT. BACK	\$ 1,021.26
02993958	HHCS M20 x P1.50 x130MM PL10.9	\$ 29.65
02994011	WLDMNT, PIN, 1.5"	\$ 416.85
02994056	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 1-15 X 30.37	\$ 434.46
02994073	WLDMNT, HOUSING, F/AXE 48"	\$ 2,545.45
02994074	WLDMNT, DOOR, F/AXE 48"	\$ 568.07
02994075	WLDMNT, DOOR, F/AXE, SWIVEL, 48"	\$ 800.07
02994102	DRIVELINE 7/8 X 7/8-13 X 36.25	\$ 698.12
02994104	PIN, DBL SNAP RING, TILT LINK	\$ 135.67
02994118	PLATE, TANK RAIL, JD6D	\$ 182.24
02994123	WLDMT, RH RAIL, JD6140R MB2/SA	\$ 3,142.57
02994143	PLATE, TIE ROD SUPPORT	\$ 205.83
02994151	WLDMT, CHAIN LINK, VERSA	\$ 212.69
02994201	SNAP RING, EXT HD, 1-1/2 PIN	\$ 2.78
02994231	PLATE, LINKAGE	\$ 116.11
02994241	WLDMT. SWB FRAME JD5085/100E	\$ 1,780.14
02994269	WLDMT. BRACKET FRAME SUPPORT	\$ 339.40
02994272	CABLE REM CTRL 60" BLK-BLKHD	\$ 251.37
02994279	KIT, BLADES/BOLTS, BATTLEAXE	\$ 2,271.78
02994305	BUSHING, RADIATOR NH T4.75 R4	\$ 83.71
02994361	PUMP PISTON 45CC HYSTAT	\$ 4,399.05
02994362	PUMP PISTON 35CC CCLS	\$ 1,971.09
02994363	CYLINDER, 2.5B X 1.5R X 36.05	\$ 1,542.83
02994367	HOUSING, FLANGE, MOUNT	\$ 617.35
02994388	SPD INC EKII, BONDIOLI	\$ 1,620.78
02994389	HHCS M12 - 1.75 x 25MM	\$ 0.67
02994391	SHCS M14 - 2.0 x 25MM	\$ 3.19
02994392	PLATE, BNDI GBOX ADPTR, EKII	\$ 170.71
02994394	KIT, BONDIOLI INS, EKII	\$ 1,897.11
02994396	DRIVELINE 7/8-13X7/8-13X34.18	\$ 531.79
02994397	BREATHER PLUG, EKII	\$ 71.07
02994398	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 1-15 X 28.18	\$ 689.67
02994418	VALVE, 7-SEC, MAVERICK	\$ 15,359.77
02994419	JOYSTICK, MAMP, MAVERICK	\$ 6,368.15
02994421	FAN, 11", OIL COOLER, FALCON	\$ 354.04

02994468	HARNESS, MAIN, MAVERICK	\$ 854.88
02994473	D/L 7/8-13 X 3/16 KEY X 32.62	\$ 494.19
02994513	WELDMNT,TRUNION MOUNT, 1PC UM	\$ 515.38
02994561	OIL TEMP GUAGE - 120F - 340F	\$ 216.96
02994567	KIT, PTO SPEED INC. JD6105M	\$ 1,424.20
02994581	PLATE, SKID SHOE, BATTAXE	\$ 274.32
02994584	WLDMT, DOOR, BATTAXE	\$ 778.25
02994587	FLAP, RUBBER, REAR, BATTAXE	\$ 86.95
02994770	CYL, 1.75B X 1R X 6.25S	\$ 557.14
02994781	BELT 5V BONDED 3-RIB 63LG	\$ 181.25
02994801	DRIVELINE 7/8 x 7/8 x 28.56	\$ 676.20
02994805	HOSE #24-24FJX-BLANK-240LG	\$ 628.40
02994845	ACCUMULATOR, 1QT, 120PSI	\$ 1,013.39
02994847	FILTER, PRESSURE, MAVERICK	\$ 483.17
02994853	ELEMENT, PRESS FILTER, MAV2	\$ 227.51
02994854	ELEMENT, PRESS FILTER, MAV2	\$ 235.66
02994878	DECAL, BOOM HOSE CONNECTION	\$ 13.53
02994892	TANK, WLDMT, HYD, DUAL PUMP	\$ 2,970.18
02994909	KIT, FLANGE, #12 CODE 62 UNC	\$ 34.39
02994913	WLDMT, LEFT HOOD, MAV2	\$ 547.80
02994917	WLDMT, HOOD RIGHT, MAV2	\$ 744.40
02994921	WIRE HARN, STD-ADP, CAB	\$ 130.82
02994923	WLDMT, FIXED DIPPER SECT, MAV	\$ 2,354.02
02994930	WLDMT, EXTEND DIPPER SECT, MAV	\$ 4,038.85
02994945	WEAR PUCK HOLDER, METAL, MAV 2	\$ 193.42
02994947	SHEET, 12G SPACER, MAV 2	\$ 100.42
02994948	PIN, EXT CYL BARREL, MAV2	\$ 143.08
02994949	PIN, EXT CYL ROD, MAV2	\$ 143.08
02994950	PIN, TILT CYL, MAV 2	\$ 256.36
02994953	TUBE, DIP CYL SPACER, MAV 2	\$ 143.65
02994955	HYD ADP 16FL-16MJ CODE 62	\$ 36.77
02994956	ADP HYD ELBOW 10MB-12MJ - 45	\$ 15.71
02994960	WLDMT, HYD MOUNT, MAV 2	\$ 332.12
02994963	TUBE, #12 GRN CD, MAV 2 DIP	\$ 378.63
02994967	TUBE, #16 BLUE RTN, MAV 2 DIP	\$ 382.25
02994968	RETAINING RING HD, 1"	\$ 1.93
02994971	TUBE, #16 RED SPLY, MAV 2 DIP	\$ 400.21
02994975	PLATE, HOSE GUARD, MAV 2	\$ 178.43
02994979	DELRIN, HYD CLAMP B2, MAV 2	\$ 184.87
02994981	DELRIN, HYD CLAMP C2, MAV 2	\$ 98.50
02994982	DELRIN, HYD CLAMP C1, MAV 2	\$ 71.35
02994987	HYD ADP 12FL-16MJ CODE 62	\$ 32.58
02995006	KIT, FLANGE, #16 CODE 62	\$ 40.62
02995007	HYD ADP 16FL-16MJ 45 CODE 62	\$ 46.38
02995014	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 1-15 X 35.12	\$ 697.76
02995033	WIRE HARNESS R/M INT. W/PROX.	\$ 401.64
02995060	MANUAL, PARTS, MAVERICK 2	\$ 75.00

02995061	KIT, DECAL, COMMON, MAV2	\$ 233.03
02995074	WLDMT, BOOM REST SUPPORT	\$ 613.32
02995101	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 100"	\$ 471.27
02995102	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 92.5"	\$ 397.65
02995104	HOSE#12 12FJX-12FJX 72"	\$ 176.77
02995109	HOSE#6 6FJX-6MJ 140"	\$ 127.87
02995141	WLDMT, REAR PIVOT PIN, BA	\$ 217.30
02995151	WLDMT. MAINFRM. RHO INTSTR.	\$ 2,093.29
02995153	WLDMT, FRONT MOUNT RT. SIDE	\$ 643.34
02995156	WLDMT, FRONT MOUNT LEFT SIDE	\$ 558.00
02995203	WLDMT. CYLINDER, HEAD SUPT. LH	\$ 1,384.83
02995205	WLDMT. CYLINDER, HEAD SUPT. RH	\$ 1,048.13
02995207	PIN, LIFT CYLINDER 1 X 5-1/4	\$ 169.49
02995275	WLDMT, LH RAIL, TS6.110 T4B	\$ 2,816.44
02995300	WLDMT, AXLE STRAP TOP, T4B	\$ 300.75
02995304	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 153"	\$ 197.98
02995305	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 153"	\$ 134.62
02995306	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 153"	\$ 197.98
02995317	WLDMT, FIX DIP SECT, MAV 2 24	\$ 1,439.54
02995323	WLDMT, EXT DIP SECT, MAV 2 24	\$ 4,480.73
02995332	TUBE, # 16 RED SPLY, MAV 2 24	\$ 402.36
02995334	TUBE, # 16 BLUE RTN, MAV 2 24	\$ 402.36
02995336	TUBE, # 12 GRN CD, MAV 2 24	\$ 385.89
02995342	PLATE, HOSE GUARD, MAV 2 24	\$ 194.51
02995345	WLDMT, LIFT PIN, MAV 2 24	\$ 220.05
02995348	WLDMT, DIP PIN, MAV 2 24	\$ 226.10
02995351	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 1-15 X 40.81	\$ 1,158.18
02995363	DECAL, CONTROL VALVE J-STK	\$ 14.12
02995380	DOOR, LEXAN, TS6 T4B MILLED	\$ 2,692.55
02995381	WINDOW, LEXAN, TS6 T4B MILLED	\$ 1,522.25
02995384	KIT, VALVE STAND, SAM 1.5	\$ 3,103.61
02995386	WLDMT, HOOD RIGHT, SAM 1.5	\$ 449.75
02995387	WLDMT, LEFT HOOD, SAM 1.5	\$ 357.16
02995393	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 88"	\$ 406.89
02995408	WLDMT, PIN LIFT/DIP, MAV 2	\$ 249.99
02995409	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 16"	\$ 135.49
02995410	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MJ 16"	\$ 105.33
02995416	SEAL KIT, CYL 02994770	\$ 84.33
02995420	TEMP SWITCH TS120	\$ 169.64
02995421	TEMP SWITCH TS210	\$ 169.64
02995423	INDICATOR, HP FILTER CLOG	\$ 219.19
02995424	SEAL KIT, HP FILTER	\$ 115.80
02995425	INDICATOR, RET FILTER CLOG	\$ 219.19
02995426	SEAL KIT, RET FILTER	\$ 88.03
02995427	FILTER, BREATHER, RET FILTER	\$ 59.44
02995428	VALVE, COUNTERBALANCE 3045 PSI	\$ 227.12
02995429	VALVE, COUNTERBALANCE 1160 PSI	\$ 227.12

02995430	VALVE, COUNTERBALANCE 3200 PSI	\$ 227.12
02995431	VALVE, COUNTERBALANCE 2030 PSI	\$ 227.12
02995432	VALVE, COUNTERBALANCE 3200 PSI	\$ 236.88
02995433	VALVE, CROSSOVER RELIEF 2755 P	\$ 326.05
02995434	VALVE, RELIEF 2755 PSI	\$ 118.84
02995435	VALVE, PRESS REG	\$ 207.20
02995436	VALVE, FLOW REG	\$ 102.59
02995437	VALVE, RELIEF 3500 PSI	\$ 239.72
02995438	ORIFICE	\$ 22.02
02995439	VALVE, CHECK	\$ 51.71
02995440	COIL, CONTROL	\$ 73.74
02995441	VALVE, CONTROL	\$ 670.38
02995442	CONTROLLER, SWING	\$ 1,167.77
02995443	CONTROLLER, LIFT	\$ 947.60
02995444	CONTROLLER, DIPPER	\$ 947.60
02995445	VALVE, DUAL CHECK	\$ 207.20
02995446	VALVE, CONTROL	\$ 205.18
02995447	COIL, CONTROL	\$ 59.44
02995448	DISC, CHECK	\$ 45.09
02995449	VALVE, CONTROL	\$ 494.64
02995450	CONTROLLER, HEAD TILT	\$ 902.50
02995451	VALVE, CONTROL	\$ 486.53
02995452	VALVE, CONTROL	\$ 430.68
02995453	ROCKER, JS FACE ON-OFF-ON	\$ 194.64
02995454	ROCKER, PROPORTIONAL	\$ 396.14
02995455	LED, JOYSTICK, GREEN	\$ 51.31
02995459	RING, JOYSTICK BASE	\$ 29.13
02995460	ENCLOSURE, JOYSTICK BASE	\$ 73.93
02995463	SWITCH, POWER, 3-POS	\$ 133.67
02995464	CIRCUIT BREAKER 5A PANEL MNT	\$ 51.82
02995471	PIN, 3/4" X 1-7/8" U.L.	\$ 94.07
02995472	PIN, 3/4" X 4" U.L.	\$ 94.07
02995539	KIT, ELEC VALVE W/FITTINGS	\$ 9,624.39
02995569	ASY. MAINFRM. DW JD5XXXM T4B	\$ 8,490.37
02995615	ASY CTRSHFT W/112CC KNIVE	\$ 5,471.43
02995619	RUBBER, 112 FLAP, SHD	\$ 170.97
02995620	WLDMT, FOOT GUARD 112, SHD	\$ 826.14
02995623	WLDMT, ROLLER 112", SHD	\$ 1,270.06
02995625	WLDMT, SHAFT HOUSING, SHD	\$ 368.06
02995637	SHAFT,OUTPUT SHD 112	\$ 562.04
02995657	HHCS 7/16-14 X 1 PL8	\$ 1.13
02995729	WLDMT, LH REAR RAIL	\$ 1,223.11
02995731	WLDMT, LH FRONT RAIL	\$ 682.99
02995754	WLDMT, RH REAR RAIL, NH TS6	\$ 1,999.62
02995787	WLDMT. SWB FRAME JD5085M	\$ 1,547.15
02995788	KIT, SWB FRAME JD5085M	\$ 2,863.61
02995818	DRIVELINE, REAR MNT INT	\$ 1,201.75

02995855	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 1-15 X 37.62	\$ 694.77
02995907	FSCS 3/8-16 X 1-3/4 PL8	\$ 1.54
02995908	NUT SPRLCK FLG 3/8-16 PL	\$ 1.90
02995967	SPACER, 2 OD X 1 ID X 2-1/8 LG	\$ 94.20
02996039	CABLE, JOYSTICK 98.4 LG	\$ 450.80
02996040	JOYSTICK ASY	\$ 806.23
02996046	KIT, JD WHEEL SPACER - THICK	\$ 1,818.27
02996063	JOYSTICK GEN 2	\$ 7,341.10
02996094	WLDMT. MAINFRM NH T4.75 C2	\$ 2,041.24
02996186	FLEX COUPLING ASSEMBLY	\$ 940.41
02996222	WLDMT, LH REAR RAIL, JD6110M	\$ 1,526.15
02996241	WLDMT, BULKHEAD STAND, SHORT	\$ 295.25
02996282	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 1-15 X 35.31	\$ 592.28
02996288	FILTER, RETURN, ANGLE BREATHER	\$ 454.09
02996306	SHAFT,OUTPUT SHD 112, 6" OFF	\$ 1,496.07
02996343	WLDMT. AXLE TANK MOUNT	\$ 459.22
02996348	DRIVELINE 7/8-13X7/8-13X28"	\$ 539.89
02996353	YOKE,MALE CABLE CONNECTION	\$ 135.36
02996363	WLDMT, RH REAR RAIL, JD6145M	\$ 2,029.88
02996402	ASY, DIPPER, MAV 2 28	\$ 7,512.90
02996415	WLDMT, DIP PIN, MAV 2 28	\$ 270.66
02996418	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 108.8"	\$ 336.51
02996419	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 102.8"	\$ 279.92
02996420	HOSE#12 12FJX-12FJX 103.5"	\$ 162.11
02996421	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 76.5"	\$ 337.90
02996422	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 76.5"	\$ 337.86
02996423	HOSE #12 12FJX90-12FJX 76.5" G	\$ 187.24
02996435	WLDMT, RH TANK RAIL, JD6145M	\$ 737.68
02996462	WLDMT, REAR RH RAIL	\$ 972.47
02996464	WLDMT. RH FRONT RAIL	\$ 780.19
02996513	HHCS M20-P2.5 X 150MM PL10.9	\$ 19.75
02996550	ASY CTRSHFT 112 W/ES KNIVES	\$ 3,189.29
02996557	WLDMT, RH RAIL, JD6105E	\$ 2,497.01
02996558	WLDMT, LH RAIL, JD6105E	\$ 3,019.95
02996569	PLATE, VALVE MT RAIL, JD6105E	\$ 152.13
02996582	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 40"	\$ 240.35
02996583	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 40"	\$ 240.35
02996584	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 40"	\$ 240.35
02996632	WLDMT, CHAIN STAND, BRAHMA	\$ 724.97
02996672	DRIVELINE, ASY, 1-15 SPLINE	\$ 747.80
02996693	NEAPCO DRIVELINE 1-15 REVERSED	\$ 739.70
02996698	PUMP, 1" SHAFT, INTERSTATER	\$ 2,266.81
02996699	PUMP, 7/8" SHAFT, INTERSTATER	\$ 2,266.81
02996700	PUMP, GEAR, INTERSTATER	\$ 412.11
02996707	KIT, HYDRAULIC COOLER	\$ 4,133.88
02996709	VALVE, ASY, O-CTR 5 SPL	\$ 8,913.64
02996710	FAN CONTROLLER/ REVERSER ASA	\$ 384.25

02996711	HYD COOLER, ASA	\$ 938.76
02996714	TEMPERATURE SENSOR, ASA COOLER	\$ 141.93
02996757	QUICK DISCONNECT, FSI 16 BLU M	\$ 312.08
02996758	QUICK DISCONNECT, FSI 16 BLU F	\$ 337.13
02996759	QUICK DISCONNECT, FSI 16 RED M	\$ 312.08
02996760	QUICK DISCONNECT, FSI 16 RED F	\$ 337.13
02996761	QUICK DISCONNECT, FSI 12 GRN M	\$ 294.29
02996762	QUICK DISCONNECT, FSI 12 GRN F	\$ 249.35
02996865	HYD FTG 20MB-20MJ 90 W 1/2NPT	\$ 77.14
02996897	HOSE#4 4FJX-4MB 126"	\$ 169.85
02996904	SEAL KIT, MV2 45 RET	\$ 72.73
02996905	FILTER, BREATHER, IN CANISTER	\$ 32.21
02996916	KIT,COMPL,2LBS Y-KNVS,BA52	\$ 2,044.54
02996917	SET,2LB Y-KNVS,BA-52	\$ 102.80
02996920	M20-2.5 X 150 FHSCS A-2	\$ 52.37
02996921	PLATE, BOTTOM SHIM	\$ 75.97
02996987	ADP HYD ELBOW 12MJ - 12FP-90	\$ 15.39
02997002	PTO SHAFT SEAL, BONDIOLI	\$ 31.44
02997003	BONDIOLI G-BOX W/ OIL	\$ 1,762.19
02997102	HOSE#6 6FJX-6FJX90 150"	\$ 105.51
02997103	HOSE#6 6FJX-6FJX90 150"	\$ 174.14
02997130	ASY,MANIFOLD,STEEL BODY	\$ 1,206.70
02997166	WLDMT, RH LIFT FRAME T IV	\$ 2,776.60
02997183	ASY, PUMP DUAL WING	\$ 5,320.89
02997195	ASY, PUMP & FITTINGS, RHO	\$ 2,965.26
02997200	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX45 58.5"	\$ 251.82
02997201	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 62.5"	\$ 265.86
02997202	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 58.8"	\$ 258.83
02997203	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 62"	\$ 225.71
02997204	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX 62"	\$ 225.67
02997205	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 69.9"	\$ 279.71
02997206	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 65.5"	\$ 271.44
02997207	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 88"	\$ 313.55
02997208	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 83.6"	\$ 305.29
02997245	HOSE#6 4MP-6FJX90 112"	\$ 95.07
02997285	WLDMT, RH FRONT MT, JD5085E	\$ 1,229.33
02997286	WLDMT, LH FRONT MT, JD5085E	\$ 1,229.33
02997301	PLATE, FRONT PUMP	\$ 262.31
02997303	PUMP MOUNT, JD 5085E ASY	\$ 675.60
02997309	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 112"	\$ 300.62
02997324	DRIVELINE, JD5085E 1-15 CLAMP	\$ 1,658.06
02997325	PULLEY ADP, JD5085E 1-15	\$ 499.12
02997351	WLDMT. REAR FRM. SUPT.	\$ 1,173.53
02997357	CAP, FILLER/BREATHER, 3PSI	\$ 88.08
02997363	SEAL KIT, BOSCH AA2FM-80	\$ 224.82
02997364	RELIEF, RETRN, BOSCH AA2FM-80	\$ 760.85
02997365	RELIEF, PRESS, BOSCH AA2FM-80	\$ 623.27

02997387	WING STOP	\$ 248.33
02997422	TRASH DFLECTOR 112 FRONT	\$ 140.85
02997425	DRVLINE 1-15 X 7/8-13X28-13/16	\$ 526.31
02997463	PLATE, COMMAND ARMREST, 6M	\$ 241.11
02997505	KIT, BRKT. JOYSTICK MOUNT	\$ 484.97
02997523	WLDMT. RH FRONT AXLE STRAP	\$ 537.32
02997532	SHCS M12-1.75 X 30MM NYL PATCH	\$ 4.19
02997585	KIT, DECAL, VERSA-BOOM	\$ 148.48
02997599	MOTOR GEROTOR 3CID 1"X1/4"KEY	\$ 527.90
02997613	COOLER, 11HP W-PACK	\$ 1,108.32
02997614	FAN, COOLER, W-PACK	\$ 679.05
02997627	KIT,DECAL,VLV STAND,SAM,JS	\$ 123.85
02997631	KIT, UPGRADE 28', MV2	\$ 10,072.78
02997640	WLDMT, VALVE STAND SNGL. WG	\$ 458.67
02997712	MOTOR HYD REXROTH A10VM 45CC	\$ 5,309.87
02997713	MANIFOLD FMX	\$ 2,707.31
02997716	SPROCKET POLYCHAIN 14MX 38S 20	\$ 638.67
02997718	BLT PLYCHAIN GT 14M 20MM X1260	\$ 598.72
02997720	DRIVE BEARING ASM ME	\$ 2,796.13
02997727	COVER MOTOR HOUSING MINI-X	\$ 719.95
02997729	COVER BEARING GUARD	\$ 320.76
02997730	ROTOR BEARING ASM NON DRIVE	\$ 1,753.53
02997731	FLOATING ROTOR BRG ASM STUB RH	\$ 2,273.40
02997732	ROTOR SHEAVE SPCR BH 250 5/16"	\$ 80.42
02997734	BUSHING TL 2517 2.5"W/F5/8 KWY	\$ 142.53
02997746	WASHER 2 3/4 X 11/16 X 3/8 HRS	\$ 24.51
02997757	DRIVELINE 7/8 X 7/8 X 27.43	\$ 676.20
02997758	VALVE SOLENOID DIVERTER DIN	\$ 426.71
02997763	VALVE, ENABLE	\$ 111.60
02997787	HINGE PIN	\$ 145.67
02997795	WLDMT, SKID	\$ 1,489.53
02997796	WLDMT, BOM DOOR	\$ 1,191.03
02997838	5/8-11NC X 1 3/4" FLT HD ALLEN	\$ 10.38
02997839	SEAL KIT, MTR HYD A10VM 45CC	\$ 536.16
02997841	SERRATED SFTY WASHER 5/8"	\$ 8.56
02997844	1/2-20NF HEX NUT GR8	\$ 5.76
02997845	HOLDER ASM 9" TUBE-CUBIT	\$ 125.94
02997846	TUBE HOLDER LINE UP CUBIT	\$ 35.69
02997847	CUBIT HEX HEAD KNIFE TOOL	\$ 100.61
02997848	1/2-20NF X 3 1/4" HHCS GR8 PL	\$ 8.28
02997849	SNAP RING, 45MM EXTERNAL	\$ 5.80
02997850	DP GROOVE BALL BEARING, 45MM	\$ 216.22
02997851	DRIVE SHAFT 13T SPLINE WELD	\$ 1,201.79
02997852	DRIVE BEARING HOUSING MACH ME	\$ 695.31
02997854	SNAP RING, 75MM INTERNAL	\$ 6.57
02997855	ROTOR SPACER STUB SHAFT	\$ 77.53
02997857	ROTOR BRG INNER SEAL RING MACH	\$ 138.35

02997858	SEAL RING DOUBLE TURN LAMINAR	\$ 58.68
02997859	SNAP RING 120MM INTERNAL	\$ 26.94
02997860	BEARING SPHERICAL ROLLER	\$ 362.32
02997861	ROTOR BRG OUTER SEAL RING MACH	\$ 176.07
02997862	ROTOR SHEAVE SPACER MACH	\$ 75.54
02997866	ROTOR BEARING SPACER OUTER CEM	\$ 93.10
02997867	OUTER BEARING SPACER MACH	\$ 65.68
02997869	INNER BEARING SPACER MACH	\$ 68.65
02997930	KIT, FOUR LIGHT BAR, BOOM	\$ 1,639.75
02997947	TEST HOSE, SRD 50	\$ 130.69
02997948	TEST GUAGE ADAPTER, SRD 50	\$ 104.41
02997966	PLATE, LIGHT BAR, JD 6M	\$ 217.73
02997977	REAR FLAP, BOMFORD	\$ 96.82
02997978	FRONT FLAP BOMFORD	\$ 50.91
02997987	BOLT PLATE	\$ 43.73
02997996	DRIVE WASHER	\$ 363.58
02998007	ADJ PLATE WLDMT	\$ 154.10
02998008	WLDMT L ROLLER ADJUSTER	\$ 539.72
02998010	WLDMT R ROLLER ADJUSTER	\$ 539.72
02998012	WLDMT 60 IN ROLLER	\$ 1,057.11
02998016	GREASE CAP	\$ 201.59
02998022	BEARING 62x30	\$ 172.91
02998023	62MM SNAP RING	\$ 4.58
02998024	1/4 -28 X 1/8 NPT ADPT	\$ 20.32
02998025	ZERK 1/8 F 45	\$ 7.48
02998026	NIPPLE 1/8 NPT 4"	\$ 7.56
02998027	SHAFT SEAL	\$ 23.67
02998032	FLAP RETAINER BAR	\$ 70.47
02998055	BACKING PLATE	\$ 244.11
02998059	BUTTON HD,12MMx50MM(1.75)	\$ 5.22
02998060	HEXB 12MM X 35MM PLT	\$ 1.01
02998061	CARB 3/8 x 1 3/4 GR 5 PL	\$ 1.42
02998067	D/L 7/8-13 X 3/16 KEY X 30.50	\$ 283.25
02998114	2" HARD WASHER	\$ 19.88
02998115	THRUST WASHER	\$ 218.14
02998116	BUTTON HD,12MMx30MM(1.75)	\$ 3.22
02998186	WLDMT. SWB MAIN FRAME	\$ 1,409.16
02998197	RELIEF, MAIN 2700 PSI	\$ 222.68
02998206	WLDMT, RH FRONT MT, JD5090M	\$ 1,239.73
02998207	WLDMT, LH FRONT MT, JD5090M	\$ 1,239.73
02998291	KIT,SEAL,SOLENOID,P70	\$ 85.31
02998327	WASHER FENDER 1/2 x 1 3/4	\$ 2.08
02998355	KIT, SEAL , MOTOR, 4.91 CID	\$ 63.14
02998523	WLDMT, SWB FRAME JD5090M	\$ 2,561.63
02998561	HOSE#8 8MB-12FJX 74"	\$ 122.60
02998562	KIT, S70 RETROFIT	\$ 4,386.18
02998564	MOTOR, 80CC S70 PISTON	\$ 2,790.96

02998565	MANIFOLD, RELIEF, S70	\$ 826.85
02998609	KIT, MAVERICK RETRO CONTROL	\$ 7,445.04
02998671	KIT, SEAL, PUMP, INTRSTR	\$ 159.03
02998673	FLEX COUPLING ASSEMBLY	\$ 983.00
02998681	SHIM, 1/2 REAR RAIL JD5090M	\$ 83.17
02998869	KIT, SHIM, MOTOR,PISTON,4.91	\$ 103.19
02998870	KIT,SPACER,WASHER	\$ 588.55
02998895	KIT, CRANKSHAFT SPACER	\$ 180.65
02998944	FAN, HYD COOLER, ASA	\$ 423.81
02998948	WLDMT, PIN, LIFT CYL CAP	\$ 120.75
02998984	KIT, SEAL/RING, 4.91 PISTON	\$ 666.46
02999046	ASY, SINGLE PUMP W/CAP	\$ 2,985.26
02999201	WLDMT, HEAD TILT, DIPPER BOOM	\$ 2,087.66
02999223	CONNEX BUSHING, 2 1/4 X 2 X 2	\$ 26.40
02999452	PULLEY, JD5085/95M 2018	\$ 2,476.56
02999457	MACH. PULLEY ADP. 7/8-13	\$ 596.01
02999459	MACH. PULLEY ADP. 1"-15	\$ 596.69
02999486	KIT, MANIFOLD W/HARNESS	\$ 925.37
02999488	ADAPTER, WIRE HARNESS	\$ 22.68
02999491	COIL, 12V DEUTSCH	\$ 144.85
02999492	KIT, COIL WITH ADAPTER	\$ 269.31
02999493	KIT, COIL WITH ADAPTER	\$ 268.23
02999494	KIT, COIL & STEM WITH ADAPTER	\$ 537.73
02999678	ASY,SHAFT,60 GRASSFLAIL	\$ 3,759.06
02999698	VALVE, CTRL, 4-SCTN, ELECTRIC	\$ 2,104.50
02999702	CYL, 3.5BX 1.5R X 18.875ST	\$ 704.48
02999703	CYL, 2.5B X 1.5R X 16ST	\$ 612.56
02999704	CYL, 3B X 1R X 9.5ST	\$ 634.82
02999724	ASY, VALVE, PATUSA	\$ 2,549.82
02999770	SKID SHOE	\$ 39.25
02999795	WLDMT, BEARING BOSS	\$ 420.85
02999892	PIN, STEEL CLEVIS W/ COT, 4"	\$ 8.76
02999902	DRIVELINE, COMER	\$ 492.71
02999935	WLDMT, CYL PIN, LIFT ARM	\$ 267.76
3047119	CLEVIS,ROD - 1.25 - 1.00	\$ 29.28
03100099	FLATWASHER 1 X 1-1/2 X 14GA.	\$ 1.73
03100493	PIN-LYNCH 1/4	\$ 2.93
03101646	HIGH ALLOY, L/W 3/8 YZ	\$ 0.17
03200250	RUBBER BUMPER PAD	\$ 72.47
03200267	HEXB 1 NC 5 PL8	\$ 17.34
03200269	HHCS 3/4 NC 3 PL8	\$ 5.33
03200283	ADP HYD STGHT 6MB-6MJ	\$ 4.84
03200284	ADP HYD STGHT 6MB - 4MJ	\$ 6.05
03200298	ADP HYD ELBOW 20MB - 16MJ90	\$ 36.69
03200300	HOSE BIB FITTING- 20MP-20 HOSE	\$ 24.96
03200347	EMBLEM, SMV	\$ 35.29
03200350	FILL CAP-OIL RESERVOIR	\$ 48.44

03200375	CLAMP	\$ 7.36
03200404	SPLINED DRIVESHAFT	\$ 384.64
03200409	O-RING	\$ 5.86
03200521	STEP KEY 1/4 X 5/16	\$ 13.71
03200587	PLUG - HEX HD #8MB	\$ 4.26
03200762	ADP HYD ELBOW 6MB - 4MJ 90 DEG	\$ 13.29
03200925	CARB 5/8-11UNC 3LG PL5	\$ 9.93
03200930	RETAINING RING,1-1/2 DIA SHAFT	\$ 4.88
4007007.01	PLATE	\$ 143.62
4007017	ROLLER 1600 GRASSHEAD	\$ 618.90
4007147	PULLEY 40T 55	\$ 101.01
4007148	PULLEY 48T 47	\$ 131.22
4007152	Y-FLAIL SET	\$ 20.90
4007158	HAMMER FLAIL SET	\$ 36.45
4007163	MOTOR, 75HP/36CC	\$ 2,679.51
4007229	TOOTHED BELT 896mm 8MDC	\$ 304.28
4008001.20	OIL FILTER	\$ 78.86
4008001.21	PRE FUEL FILTER	\$ 249.23
4008001.22	FUEL FILTER	\$ 283.28
4008001.24	OIL SEPARATOR	\$ 243.92
4008001.30	PRIMARY FUEL SENSOR	\$ 233.60
4008011	FEMALE COUPLING	\$ 54.94
4008012	MALE COUPLING	\$ 29.01
4008013	FEMALE COUPLING	\$ 60.73
4008014	MALE COUPLING	\$ 47.37
4008017	FEMALE COUPLING	\$ 80.61
4008018	MALE COUPLING	\$ 44.77
4008023.03	HYDRAULIC FILTER	\$ 199.95
4008024	SENSOR, FUEL LEVEL	\$ 592.65
4008028	FAN, REVERSING	\$ 3,384.43
4008029.05	EPDM PP5	\$ 22.75
4008049.01	FILTER, AIR, PRIMARY	\$ 54.46
4008049.02	FILTER, AIR, SECONDARY	\$ 45.62
4008064	KIT, TRACK TENSION, GREASE GUN	\$ 943.40
4008065	FEMALE COUPLING	\$ 103.33
4008066	MALE COUPLING	\$ 70.93
4008068	ACCESSORY CASE	\$ 408.60
4008096.01	TOP TUBE SEAL	\$ 40.39
4008099	LOWER EDGE TRIM	\$ 24.39
4008111.11	LOOM	\$ 91.43
4008120	KIT, E-STOP	\$ 443.70
4008271	PUSH BUTTON	\$ 150.21
4008274	LATCH, LEFT HAND	\$ 43.41
4008280	KIT, LIGHTING	\$ 1,214.27
4008282	LED STRIP, RED, REAR	\$ 61.94
4008285.02	JACKETED CABLE BARREL + L	\$ 71.36
4008285.06	JACKETED CABLE BALL + L	\$ 61.29

4008286	CABLE COMBINER	\$ 37.11
4008380	LH COOLER BRACKET	\$ 163.93
4008395	SPACER PLATE	\$ 18.46
4008408	BRKT, LOWER RAD	\$ 217.84
4008820.500	SERVICE KIT 500 HRS OR 12 MNTH	\$ 1,127.35
4038611	DIPSTICK,OIL-EZ80,W/ SEAL	\$ 2.10
4500181	LEAD BATTERY INCL SCREWS/NUTS	\$ 184.22
4500195	ROLLER BRACKET RIGHT HAND	\$ 51.72
4500196	ROLLER BRACKET LEFT HAND	\$ 58.93
4500225	25MM TSFT25 RHP BEARING	\$ 55.26
4500226	SPHERICAL ROLLER BEARING	\$ 120.55
4500234	SHAFT SEAL 30x55x7	\$ 27.13
4500235	SHAFT SEAL 42x62x8.0	\$ 15.88
4500290	TRACK, STUDDERED/STEEL CLEATS	\$ 2,390.12
4500474	CAP, FUEL, LOCKABLE	\$ 56.50
4550191	ROTOR BEARING SUPPORT	\$ 55.89
4550198	SHIM 52X61.3X1.00	\$ 0.97
4550206	W/A SPRING TENSIONER	\$ 51.61
4550229	MOTOR 21CC	\$ 2,315.58
4550251	ANTI VIBRATION BLOCK	\$ 3.18
5310415	SEAL,OIL-1.625 X 2.437 X 0.468	\$ 13.95
5312310	KEY 3/8 X 1-3/4 HEAT TREATED	\$ 9.09
5312314	BEARING CONE LM48548	\$ 36.18
5312315	NUT, YOKE 3/4-16 THIN CASTLE	\$ 4.66
5312316	WASHER, HARDENED 3/4"	\$ 2.10
5710121	COVER, BLADE BOLT HOLE	\$ 10.54
5810310	SEAL, OIL	\$ 10.37
6000113	3/8 BSP DOUBLE MALE	\$ 1.80
6012032	BUSHING, BUCKET PIVOT	\$ 32.07
6012034	BOLT, TINE 7/16UNCX 1-3/8	\$ 14.43
6513213	BRKT, HANDLE	\$ 26.83
7101083	BUSHING 1 1/4OD X 1ID X 1 LG	\$ 12.19
7109131	LEVER-VALVOIL 3 BANK VALVE	\$ 42.88
7109132	LEVER-VALVOIL 3 BANK VALVE	\$ 84.76
7114072	LEVER	\$ 53.20
7114082	BOLT, SPECIAL GR5 (NOT PLATED)	\$ 7.52
7114176	NUT METRIC 20MM-P2.5	\$ 14.67
7114289	DRIVELINE S-40 1-3/8-6X1-3/8-6	\$ 1,240.63
7115158	SPACER (CABLE 80-17-003)	\$ 15.48
7115162	SHROUD, SK4764 FOR SD5 CABLE	\$ 29.61
7115208	BUSHING 40 X 44 X 40 GLACIER	\$ 26.85
7135006	SPINDLE, TAP	\$ 68.27
7135033	SPRING-RUBBER, REF.6815201	\$ 151.41
7135294	TAP BODY	\$ 117.17
7136035	BUSHING, FLAIL HEAD	\$ 79.34
7136133	BUSHING, FLAIL PIVOT	\$ 40.31
7136330	DRIVELINE, 27 PIN CTRS	\$ 991.56

7190015	MOTOR LOCATING WASHER	\$ 60.57
7190022	120 INTERNAL CIRCLIP D1300-12	\$ 21.20
7190023	WASHER M20 TAB	\$ 17.07
7190025	WASHER, BEARING CLAMP	\$ 69.53
7190026	WASHER, THRUST	\$ 28.61
7190028	SEAL, FELT	\$ 27.45
7190086	U SHACKLE-140MM ROTOR	\$ 22.82
7190087	SPACER	\$ 34.15
7190088	SPECIAL BOLT (DO NOT SEND NUT)	\$ 25.59
7190117	BUSHING, FLAIL PIVOT	\$ 7.74
7190166	GRASS FLAIL	\$ 6.98
7190172	SPACER	\$ 9.35
7190175	SHACKLE - 90 SERIES ROTOR	\$ 13.52
7190261	HOUSING BEARING	\$ 314.46
7190292	PLATE, COVER	\$ 190.03
7190295	PIPE, MOTOR UPPER (3/4 BSP)	\$ 378.39
7190297	PIPE UPPER 1BSP	\$ 348.35
7190300	SKID, R.H.	\$ 253.41
7190301	SKID, LH	\$ 299.63
7190308	ROLLER TIE W/A	\$ 403.84
7190314	FLAP, REAR	\$ 368.52
7190315	FLAIL, GRASS	\$ 13.57
7190320	ROTOR W/ASSY, SERIES 90 MK2	\$ 3,459.13
7190430	AXLE, STUB	\$ 35.12
7190463	FLAIL-40MM (140 DIA. ROTOR)	\$ 18.87
7190578	KIT, HUB & COUPLING - 27 SPLINE	\$ 763.58
7190580	KIT, COUPLING + GREASE	\$ 115.22
7190584	COUPLING + GREASE (27 SPLINE)	\$ 212.45
7190859	KIT, HUB & COUPLING	\$ 441.82
7191054	SPACER, CAST FLAIL	\$ 14.61
7191091	WASHER, SET OF SEALING	\$ 16.80
7191092	WASHER, SPACING	\$ 8.80
7191093	WASHER, SPACING- OUTER	\$ 24.27
7191095	BUSHING, FLAIL	\$ 17.08
7191098	SHIM, 1.5 THICK	\$ 10.03
7191099	SHIM, 2.5 THICK	\$ 7.93
7191109	FLAIL BOLT 1863	\$ 4.52
7191138	SHACKLE - 13MM HOLE	\$ 19.71
7191139	SPACER - SUPERCUT HDSS	\$ 8.77
7191271	DIPPER, OUTER WLDMT ASY	\$ 1,372.47
7191284	ROLLER W/ASY	\$ 610.28
7191285	SPACER, ROLLER	\$ 58.49
7191286	ROLLER AXLE	\$ 1,016.06
7191320	FLAIL CAST	\$ 36.05
7191359	ROLLER W/ASY	\$ 609.48
7191360	ROLLER AXLE	\$ 299.11
7191378	BRACKET, ROLLER-SUPERCUT HEADS	\$ 176.56

7191382	ORDER KIT W/ KNVS-CONTACT C.S.	\$ 4,276.84
7193020	LINKAGE PIN, CAT 2	\$ 59.34
7193022	PIN	\$ 190.62
7193025	PIN	\$ 66.53
7193033	PIN	\$ 98.82
7193034	PIN,DIPPER PIVOT	\$ 135.28
7193063	1"BSP PAIR HOSE CLAMPS	\$ 16.44
7193326	WDMT,TENSION LINK	\$ 1,112.98
7193333	RAM,LIFT	\$ 1,080.49
7193355	WDMT,MAIN ARM	\$ 2,050.71
7198046	LEG-LH	\$ 143.10
7198390	F91 COMPETITION FLAIL OPTION	\$ 16.35
7198392	1.2M SUPERCUT ROLLER KIT	\$ 646.64
7213023	BUSHING, PLASTIC	\$ 28.90
7214060	BUSHING 1-1/4ODX1IDX1/16LG	\$ 22.43
7290053	FLAP,FRONT	\$ 52.82
7290391	WEAR STRIP	\$ 146.10
7314201	HEXB 5/8 NF 3-1/4	\$ 9.26
7314223	BUSHING, FLAIL PIVOT	\$ 14.68
7314323	SKID, REPLACEABLE	\$ 104.49
7354866	PA48 1.2M MULTICUT QUAD, HEAD	\$ 10,457.04
7390001	SHACKLE	\$ 23.39
7390003	SPACER - ROTOR LUGS	\$ 22.27
7390005	FLAIL SPACER F10H	\$ 10.87
7390006	SPECIAL BOLT 5/8UNF X 103MM LG	\$ 8.78
7390012	SLEEVE - MULTICUT SHACKLES	\$ 19.06
7390025	M16 X 1.5P X 83 FLAIL BOLT	\$ 12.35
7390276	FLAIL,SINGLE EDGE	\$ 27.59
8013056	PUMP FACE GASKET	\$ 1.74
8013339	GEARBOX,BREVINI,MP3/M/3.5	\$ 1,009.13
8017003	ASSY, CABLE SPACE & PIN	\$ 196.11
8019031	CABLE, CONTROL, RCV 300	\$ 208.83
8019037	CONTROL CABLE ACV 320	\$ 262.88
8019054	CONTROL CABLE, ACV 200	\$ 180.11
8019058	CONTROL CABLE, ACV 250	\$ 206.69
8019065	CONTROL CABLE, RCV 250	\$ 193.20
8019066	CONTROL CABLE, ACV 300	\$ 184.94
8116200	PKG,25 LEDGER PLATES(W/FSTNRS)	\$ 79.30
8121043	SPACER, THIN- REF. 96-033	\$ 6.11
8121044	SPACER THICK	\$ 2.59
8125046	ASSY,CABLE	\$ 171.18
8125050	FLANGE CABLE	\$ 25.85
8125093	BLOCK,CONTROL - TAPPED	\$ 118.31
8125096	ASSY CABLE COMPLETE	\$ 190.03
8125097	SLEEVE, CABLE	\$ 39.68
8125100	BUSH	\$ 17.76
8125102	ASSY, CABLE PA 91 COMPLETE 3M	\$ 218.52

8125109	ASY, DETENT- TYPE 11.ASSY B ON	\$ 123.32
8125355	SD14/1 (Z3) 211SL-PSA3/4BSP	\$ 964.26
8126035	NUT,BULKHEAD THIN - M33	\$ 15.53
8130065	ASY, LEVER PIVOT BOX	\$ 73.84
8130083	BODY,RELIEF VALVE	\$ 84.09
8130144	SPINDLE, CABLE	\$ 82.83
8130260	CONTROL VALVE 3 SPOOL	\$ 981.09
8130391	BLOCK,3 BANK CONTROL	\$ 340.40
8201700	PUMP,TANDEM IRON	\$ 2,959.51
8301281	MOTOR,IRON (ULTRA 2TR029)	\$ 1,436.54
8301282	IRON MOTOR (ULTRA 2TR037)	\$ 1,435.62
8301295	MOTOR,PISTON-2.48 CU.IN./REV	\$ 2,117.42
8301296	MOTOR,HYDRAULIC IRON (ULTRA #	\$ 2,333.61
8301303	IRON MOTOR 1.2M 45HP REAR PORT	\$ 1,764.93
8401041	ELEMENT	\$ 109.18
8401045	FILTER	\$ 72.43
8401048	GAUGE,LEVEL	\$ 148.39
8401050	ASY, FILLER BREATHER UCP AB 13	\$ 104.22
8401088	FILTER ASSY INCL DIFFUSER	\$ 343.24
8401089	FILTER ELEMENT	\$ 166.85
8401093	FITLER HOUSING SEAL	\$ 18.58
8401095	ELEMENT SAME AS 8401164	\$ 167.56
8401097	SUCTION STRANIER 125 MICRON	\$ 137.82
8401106	FILTER, OIL, 6570	\$ 137.84
8401137	BREATHER AND BASKET M52X2	\$ 61.91
8402236	SWITCH, TANK ASY, 6470	\$ 47.48
8501148	HOSE,NYLON - 5000LG	\$ 24.14
8501471	HOSE, SUCTION, 1-1/2"	\$ 26.03
8581190	1/4BSP M - 90DEG - 1/4	\$ 9.82
8581199	OLIVE	\$ 2.66
8581232	ADP HYD ST 1/4BSP-FX1/2JIC-M	\$ 35.21
8581260	ADP.HYD. 1-1/4BSP X 1-1/2BSP	\$ 72.46
8581271	ADAPTER HYD ST 3/4MBSP-7/8MJIC	\$ 19.33
8581329	ELBOW C/W FITTINGS	\$ 49.39
8581330	UNION C/W FITTINGS	\$ 33.07
8581367	ADAPTOR 1.1/4"BSPT X 1.1/2"L.P	\$ 136.31
8600107	O-RING OS.7 PP51-7D 3/8ID X1/	\$ 0.80
8600117	O RING (200-212-5575)	\$ 0.70
8600121	O-RING 1-1/8ID X1-3/8OD	\$ 1.04
8600139	O-RING 200-336-4470 BS1806	\$ 1.07
8600304	O-RING 2IDX2-1/4OD	\$ 0.53
8600403	O-RING 15/16IDX 1-1/8OD	\$ 0.98
8600405	O-RING 1-1/16 ID X 1-1/4 OD	\$ 2.01
8600433	O-RING	\$ 2.15
8600523	O-RING	\$ 0.55
8629125	ROTARY SHAFT SEAL, TYPE A	\$ 11.01
8629175	SEAL,ROD	\$ 34.28

8629176	SEAL, WIPER 60X73X6	\$	14.78
8629177	RING, BEARING 63X54X12 EBR63	\$	9.30
8629196	SHAFT SEAL, REF:A16395	\$	43.24
8629213	SEAL,ROTARY SHAFT LIP	\$	9.58
8629239	SHAFT SEAL 40x50x7.0 DEEP	\$	8.18
8629250	SHAFT SEAL 62X30X12	\$	29.88
8650102	SEAL,1/4BSP BONDED	\$	1.73
8650104	SEAL,1/2BSP BONDED	\$	3.48
8650106	SEAL,3/4BSP BONDED	\$	6.51
8650109	1-1/4BSP BONDED SEAL	\$	3.10
8699187	KIT,SEAL-FOR 80 DIA.RAM	\$	98.74
8699188	KIT,SEAL-FOR 50 DIA.RAM	\$	77.01
8699195	SEAL KIT,HR EX & EX+ LFT FL KT	\$	8.03
8699202	KIT,SEAL	\$	83.84
8699217	SEAL KIT- PA91 REACH ARM	\$	68.07
8699228	KIT, SEAL, LIFT RAM	\$	132.52
8699231	KIT,SEAL	\$	902.12
8699238	KIT,SEAL FOR 8301280/284 MOTOR	\$	54.77
8699282	SEAL KIT,FILTER, OIL,TANK,6570	\$	38.66
8700092	O-RING 204-192-4480	\$	8.67
8700235	O-RING 200-235-4480	\$	3.87
9100024	NUT	\$	11.35
9100025	M10 COARSE DOMED NUT PLATED	\$	1.35
9100026	NUT,M20 X 2.5 LH THREAD	\$	9.04
9100105	FLATWASHER,10.5 X 23.5 X 2.0	\$	0.55
9100203	SPRING WASHER	\$	0.45
9100204	SPRING WASHER 8MM	\$	0.49
9100205	WASHER,SPRING- 10MM DIA. BZP	\$	0.41
9100206	WASHER,LOCK 12MM	\$	2.10
9100404	WASHER, M8 EXTERNAL SHAKEPROOF	\$	0.21
9100507	WASHER	\$	4.21
9100606	WASHER M12 TAB	\$	1.66
9100906	LOCKNUT, M12	\$	2.76
9113003	NUT, M6	\$	0.04
9113004	NUT METRIC 8MM-P1.25 PL	\$	0.04
9113008	NUT METRIC 20MM-P2.5	\$	3.04
9143006	NUT METRIC 12MM-P1.75 PL	\$	3.63
9143007	NUT MET TLE 16MM-P2.0 PL	\$	2.10
9163005	M10 NYLOC NUT	\$	0.93
9163006	NYLOC NUT M12	\$	0.86
9163007	M16 NYLOC NUT	\$	1.76
9200023	M16 X 1.5P X 55LG HT BOLT	\$	9.91
9200024	M16 - 1.5 X 65 8.8 Z PT	\$	8.72
9200034	M16 X 1.5P X 180 LG HEX BOLT	\$	32.07
9213126	HEX HD BOLT M12 X60(COARSE)H.T	\$	4.11
9243072	SHCS METRIC 5-P0.8 - 35MM PL5	\$	2.00
9243154	CAPSCREW M8 X 75 LG BZP	\$	2.16

9300144	CAPSCREW,WEDGLOK	\$	3.57
9313065	HEXB METRIC 10-P1.5 - 30MM PL5	\$	1.25
9313084	HEXB METRIC 8-P1.25- 40MM PL5	\$	1.05
9313086	HEXB METRIC 12-P1.75- 40MM PL5	\$	1.10
9313118	HEXB M20 X 55 (COARSE) H.T.	\$	12.92
9333065	FCMS METRIC 10-P1.50- 30MM PL	\$	5.60
9343022	SHCS METRIC 5-P0.8 - 12MM PL9	\$	1.29
9343105	M10 X 50 SKT CAPSCREW BZP	\$	1.95
9353055	CSK SCREW	\$	1.48
9353097	M16X45 SKT.CSK.SCREW BZP.	\$	6.12
9363044	SCREW,SKT GRUB M8 X 20	\$	1.19
10058000	HHCS 1/4 NC 1 PL5	\$	2.10
10074000	HHCS 1/4 NC 3 PL5	\$	1.33
10119000	HEXB 5/16 X 1 NC GR5	\$	2.10
10121000	HHCS 5/16NC 1-1/4 PL5	\$	0.87
10180500	HHCS 3/8 NF 1 PL5	\$	0.80
10190000	HHCS 3/8 NC 2-1/4 PL5	\$	1.59
10546100	HHCS 1 NC 2-1/2 PL8	\$	7.82
12666000	CARB 7/16NC 1-1/2 PL5	\$	2.27
23504500	NUT, JAM 3/8 NF PLB	\$	1.07
23511000	NUT JAM HEX 1 NC PL	\$	3.97
32110105	FILTER, CHARGE REPLACE ELEMENT	\$	353.39
32110586	SENSOR, PRESSURE, 1000 BAR	\$	198.13
32110870	ASY, BOOM, CONSOLE	\$	3,810.40
32111169	DEF FLUID CAP	\$	101.87
32111558	FILTER, RTN REPLACE ELEMENT	\$	523.88
32111749	CAP, HOSE BARB, 3/8"	\$	2.04
32113015	HARNESS, CAB, MANTIS	\$	1,512.77
32113137	HARNESS, BEACON CNTRL	\$	72.23
32116011	WLDMT, TANK, HYD	\$	2,841.75
32120213	KIT, HYD MANIFOLD, DUAL COIL	\$	1,434.00
32120296	PLATE, ADJ CENT LINK, 1PC	\$	128.57
32120323	BUSHING, BLADE	\$	46.28
32120324	SPACER, BLADE	\$	14.95
32120330	MOTOR, 37CC PISTON OL	\$	1,705.67
32120335	HHCS, M14-P2.0 x 80mm PL10.9	\$	2.80
32120347	VALVE, HAMMER, TIMBERCAT	\$	2,131.45
32120408	PUMP PISTON 45CC CL NO CHG	\$	3,290.65
32120409	PUMP PISTON 35CC CCLS THRU	\$	1,792.85
32120410	VALVE 5-SECTION MB	\$	6,812.79
32120413	MOTOR, 37CC PISTON CL	\$	2,062.58
32120582	PLATE, SKID SHOE, ROTARY	\$	130.10
32120602	SPRING, BLK POLY 80A, 0.6X1X1	\$	26.26
32120614	WLDMT, SWIVEL PIN, ROTARY	\$	170.74
32120618	BALL VALVE, 7000 PSI	\$	121.19
32120620	KIT, MOTOR REP, FLAIL	\$	2,440.18
32120622	HYD ADP 12FL62-16MJ 45	\$	110.95

32120624	ADP HYD ST 4FJ - 6MP	\$ 4.94
32120625	ADP HYD ST 4MJ - 6MP	\$ 2.44
32120626	BREATHER, GEARBOX, RMB	\$ 29.01
32120669	SNAP RING 40 MM EXT	\$ 3.74
32120706	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 7/8-13X 33.75	\$ 535.07
32120796	MANIFOLD RH INT	\$ 663.85
32120797	MANIFOLD LH INT	\$ 982.93
32120808	WLDMT. RH BELT COVER	\$ 514.29
32120810	WLDMT. LH BELT GUARD	\$ 514.29
32120811	ASY, RH MOTOR FWD ROT	\$ 3,086.27
32120883	HOSE#16 16FJX-16FJX90 16.5"	\$ 154.75
32120907	V-BELTS MATCHED B-44	\$ 74.95
32120918	WLDMT, IDLER ARM RH FWD.ROT	\$ 219.67
32120928	LATCH	\$ 23.15
32120929	KEEPER	\$ 4.99
32120937	WIRE,HARNESS,INT.RW DEUTSCH	\$ 59.54
32120939	M14-2.0 PL TOPLOCK NUT	\$ 0.98
32120940	ASY FILTER W/INT FILLR/BREATHR	\$ 282.00
32121016	PLATE, TRANSPORT LATCH BASE	\$ 119.06
32121024	PLATE, TRANSPORT LATCH LH	\$ 93.58
32121025	PLATE, TRANSPORT LATCH RH	\$ 93.58
32121086	KIT, AIR BREATHER	\$ 45.55
32121087	SEAL KIT, FILTER ASY	\$ 38.48
32121113	KIT,HOSE CASE DRAIN SNGL WG	\$ 358.97
32121118	KIT,HOSE CASE DRAIN NH SW	\$ 388.32
32121202	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 7/8-13 X26.62	\$ 744.05
32121203	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 7/8-13 X29.94	\$ 739.66
32121207	FLEX COUPLER 1"-15 NH	\$ 1,702.83
32121212	VALVE, SOL/RELIEF, 4000PSI	\$ 270.98
32121213	O-RING, 12F62	\$ 2.32
32121215	KIT, SEAL, A10	\$ 203.06
32121216	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 7/8-13 X26.50	\$ 744.05
32121228	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 7/8-13 X28.93	\$ 526.22
32121230	DRIVELINE 1-15 X 1-15 2"X29.31	\$ 675.06
32121243	JOYSTICK, STD, MA OUT	\$ 4,868.57
32121262	WLDMT. FOOT GUARD 120, SHD	\$ 700.52
32121366	V-BELTS MATCHED GATES B43	\$ 65.82
32121380	TUBE, BLADE BUSHING	\$ 198.42
32121382	FLCS 3/4"-10 X 3-1/2" GR8	\$ 19.49
32121383	LOCKNUT NYL FLG 3/4-10 PL8	\$ 7.77
32121393	WLDMT, HITCH FLOAT, CYL	\$ 1,371.89
32121395	WLDMT, COUPLER LINK	\$ 421.74
32121396	WLDMT, FOLLOWER LINK	\$ 349.51
32121397	PIN, 1" DBL SNAP2" LG	\$ 241.50
32121398	PIN, 1" DBL SNAP 3" LG	\$ 235.62
32121472	ASY, VALVE AND FITTINGS, MB3	\$ 7,396.47
32121480	CONTROLLER, MB3	\$ 1,681.09

32121583	HOSE#12 12FJX-12FJX 19"	\$ 86.81
32121912	BUSHING, URETHANE BLADE STOP	\$ 17.16
32121970	KIT, LT BAR MT, JD6M 2020	\$ 757.92
32121992	MACH MOTOR CPLR, 1" TO 1-3/8-6	\$ 228.30
32122063	ELEMENT, BREATHER, FILLER	\$ 26.32
32122157	ASY, CUTTERSHAFT, F91 KNVS	\$ 3,618.97
32122395	SEAL, SHAFT	\$ 121.23
32122398	KIT, SEAL, LS PUMP	\$ 231.21
32122401	SEAL, SHAFT, LS PUMP	\$ 178.14
32122482	KIT, CB VALVE	\$ 379.86
32122483	NUT, COIL, VALVE	\$ 16.26
32122625	KIT,SEAL,LW/RW/CTR MOTORS,F15	\$ 113.67
32122637	PLATE, PUMP COVER MT	\$ 121.93
32122661	SWITCH, PARK BRAKE, MANTIS	\$ 107.06
40010000	PIN, COTTER 1/8 X1	\$ 0.19
61020600	NUT 7/8 NF PL	\$ 2.22
63000500	WASHER, FLAT, PLATED	\$ 1.81
63042700	ADP HYD STGHT 12MB-8MJ	\$ 8.67
63096300	PAINT-SPRAY CAN YELLOW	\$ 40.17
63149100	ADP HYD ELBOW 6MB-6MJ90	\$ 10.79
63161900	SPRING NUT 1/2	\$ 1.18
65010300	NUT 3/4 NF HEX PL JAM RH G8	\$ 2.41
94441020	LOCK SCREW M10X20	\$ 1.95
0371242102	CONE, BEARING - 1-1/4" BORE	\$ 30.75
0581060003	DISC, FRICTION - NON ASBESTOS	\$ 24.10
0581060004	BELLEVILLE SPRING	\$ 46.43
0581060006	KEY, SQ 3/8 X 3.75" LG.	\$ 16.60
0585050200	WDMT, A-FRAME CHAIN BRACE	\$ 389.80
0622000001	SHOE, SKID	\$ 53.73
0622010330	BLADE, FAN, CCW	\$ 54.17
0652010030	BLADE, FLAT CCW/CW	\$ 54.50
0652010330	BLADE, FAN, CW	\$ 54.37
0656150200	WASHER, SQ HOLE HT	\$ 11.47
0656460240	WDMT, PIN 1.00 DIA X 4.75" LG	\$ 15.16
0731340000	BLD, OFT/FAN, CW	\$ 55.11
0731350000	BLADE OFT/FAN CCW	\$ 51.98
0732020020	BUSHING	\$ 9.40
0741340330	BLADE	\$ 84.75
0752040130	CUP, BEARING - 2.8750 OD	\$ 42.43
0752040140	BEARING CONE 25877	\$ 55.46
0758550030	SPACER, A-FRAME, ZINC PLATED	\$ 35.27
0758550031	SPACER, A-FRAME - PLATED	\$ 18.39
0781080000	PIN, CAT I(7/8)&II(1-1/8) HITCH	\$ 68.67
0811200000	BLADE	\$ 72.88
0811230060	BUSHING, BLADE BOLT	\$ 54.40
0891030300	WDMT, SPINDLE W/ NUT	\$ 67.49
0891040300	BLADE, SE5	\$ 52.82

0921000332	TUBE, SHAFT	\$ 141.53
30000020900	NUT SLOT HVY 1-1/8 NF PL5	\$ 12.59
30000023200	PIN ROLL 3/16X1-3/4	\$ 2.23
30002870900	NUT 1-3/4 12	\$ 52.55
30002957089	HEAVY, L/W, 1-1/8" YZ PLATED	\$ 2.26
34002782900	BOLT, BLADE	\$ 24.54
34802761500	BLADE - B/A, MATCHED SET	\$ 129.69
00.875.05	GUARD, PLASTIC FLEXIBLE	\$ 84.81
00025200SP	TIRE,6 X 9 X 20.75-5 BOLT SEG.	\$ 267.31
00554600PSP	JACK,RATCHET	\$ 151.61
00750398B	HYD CYL 2-1/2" BORE 16" STROKE	\$ 697.73
00756907A	WDMT,ARM,ROCKER	\$ 283.73
00757823A	GEARBOX,CW/CCW,NON-LUBED	\$ 1,000.39
00757824A	ASY,GEARBOX,SPEED IN-NON-LUBED	\$ 904.57
00757828AP	ASY,GEARBOX - NON LUBED	\$ 1,106.68
00759338P	BLADE,CW P-LIFT 4" X 19-1/2"	\$ 49.12
00759339P	BLADE,CCW P-LIFT 4" X 19-1/2"	\$ 49.12
00759946A	CYLINDER 3 X 8 W/1-1/4 ROD	\$ 335.57
00759947A	CYLINDER 3 X 14 W/1-1/4 ROD	\$ 382.19
00760248A	HALF INNER SHIELD	\$ 124.35
00760249A	HALF OUTER SHIELD	\$ 89.33
00760250A	SHIELD,COMPLETE	\$ 208.47
00760403P	GEARBOX,SPEED CW/CCW-NON-LUBED	\$ 1,106.68
00760880P	ASY,GEARBOX - NON-LUBED	\$ 1,230.44
00761802A	CYLINDER,HYDRAULIC-3-1/2 X 8	\$ 492.73
00762216A	D/L SPIDER 1-3/4 20 SPL.	\$ 112.46
00762460A	WDMT,SLEEVE	\$ 315.04
00763450A	TURNBUCKLE,1-1/8NC THRD 2 HOLE	\$ 97.28
00763572B	ASY,SPINDLE	\$ 554.40
00764500A	ASY,YOKE COLLAR - COMPLETE	\$ 212.43
00764535A	WDMT,CONTROL ROD,SHORT	\$ 186.48
00766475A	WASHER,BEADED D/L COUPLER	\$ 9.52
00766911A	ASY,FOAM FILLED TIRE & WHEEL	\$ 638.09
00769115AP	ASY,DIVIDER GEARBOX -NON-LUBED	\$ 1,441.54
00769178SP	ASY,CAPTIVE BALL HITCH	\$ 870.84
00769912CP	ASY,GEARBOX,1:1.46SU,NON-LUBED	\$ 1,362.88
00771461SP	TIRE,AIRPLANE USED - PNEUMATIC	\$ 511.98
00773869SP	ASY PINTLE HOOK OPTION	\$ 1,248.19
00774712A	WDMT,TONGUE EXTENSION	\$ 259.23
00775006A	ASY,JACKSHAFT BEARING	\$ 156.32
00775233A	BLADE,CCW FAN 26-1/2 CTR-TIP	\$ 57.54
00775267A	BLADE,CCW FAN 20-1/2 CTR-TIP	\$ 50.87
00775351SP	DRIVELINE MAIN 540 EQ ANGLE	\$ 805.81
00775385SP	DRIVELINE 43.75 LG X 1-3/8-6QD	\$ 1,166.47
00775412SP	DRIVELINE 540 RPM SE8	\$ 1,096.84
00775616A	ASY,HUB & SPINDLE	\$ 217.43
00775919AP	ASY,GEARBOX,1:1.46SU-NON-LUBED	\$ 1,281.54

00776973A	BLADE,CW FAN 20-1/2 CTR-TIP	\$ 54.60
00777838P	ASY,GEARBOX,1:1.6,NON-LUBED	\$ 1,367.90
00777839P	ASY,GEARBOX ,1:1.6,NON-LUBED	\$ 1,408.14
00777841P	ASY,GEARBOX AG - NON-LUBED	\$ 1,719.06
00778600P	GEARBOX DIV. 1:1.6 SU 1-3/4-20	\$ 1,241.36
00779109P	SUPER AG-75EO-S 1:1.46 SU	\$ 1,255.15
00780567P	MANUAL, PARTS - EGL-15	\$ 15.54
00786843SP	ASY,CV DRIVELINE - 1-3/8-6 SPL	\$ 2,034.05
00786844SP	ASY,CV DRIVELINE- 1-3/8-21 SPL	\$ 1,839.66
00787512SP	ASY,FOAM FILLED TIRE - 21X7X12	\$ 519.23
00787965SP	DRIVELINE,540 RPM,CAT.4,CV	\$ 1,387.56
00788719SP	ASY,FOAM FILLED TIRE-25.5X8-14	\$ 796.95
00789371SP	DRIVELINE,540 RPM,CAT.5,CV	\$ 1,171.02
011630A	FLAT HEAD MECH SCREW	\$ 0.42
011630B	NUT #12-24 SQUARE PL	\$ 0.35
02.771.02	TENSION BUSH	\$ 31.00
02.771.05	TENSION BUSH	\$ 36.30
02.785.20	SEAL KIT (02785 A/R RAM)	\$ 71.93
02.801.01	COLLAR 10.5ID X 26;15OD X 24	\$ 4.47
02.807.01	SPACER 1 O.D.X16MM X 27MM	\$ 5.87
02.824.01	WASHER 50 O/DX13 I/DX5MM	\$ 24.03
02.959.01	CUTTER FLAIL FORGED	\$ 15.11
02222100A	DIPPER CYL 4BORE X 1.5ROD X	\$ 1,326.08
02270401A	EXTENSION CYLINDER 2X30X1.125	\$ 848.19
02811000A	HYD CYL 2 BORE X 4.56 STROKE	\$ 556.58
02897300P	MANUAL PARTS VERSA	\$ 60.54
02924700P	MANUAL PARTS A-BOOM	\$ 75.00
02957655M	ROTOR W/KNIVES (FLAIL AXE)	\$ 5,278.91
02958131A	FLANGE BEARING ASY 2 BORE	\$ 928.24
02958716C	LINKAGE ARM ASY W/CONNEX BSHGS	\$ 920.14
02958716T	LINKAGE ARM ASY.W/TEFLON BSHGS	\$ 717.95
02960553B	ASSY,SPINDLE HOUSING-SPLINED	\$ 1,894.29
02960553C	ASSY,SPLINED SPINDLE	\$ 1,822.41
02960562C	HOUSING,SPINDLE	\$ 1,315.17
02960565A	VALVE,MOTOR CONTROL (DEUTSCH)	\$ 934.89
02961475B	HYD CYLINDER 3.00 X 17.50 X1.5	\$ 1,013.88
02961476B	HYD CYLINDER 3BORE X 12-5/8	\$ 667.44
02961478B	HYD CYLINDER 3BORE X30STROKE	\$ 954.92
02961479A	ASY,HYD CYLINDER - 4 X 30	\$ 1,194.54
02961480A	HYD CYLINDER 2BORE X 9-1/4	\$ 513.86
02961482B	HYD CYLINDER 3.5X16.00X 1.25	\$ 915.33
02961483A	HYD CYL 3-1/2BORE X6-3/16ST	\$ 805.43
02961484A	HYD CYL 3-1/2 BORE X 9STROKE	\$ 628.98
02961780S	DIPPER CYLINDER ASY 20-23 A/B	\$ 1,244.76
02961780T	DIPPER CYLINDER ASY 20-23 A/B	\$ 1,155.25
02961817A	ARM, & 4 BAR ASY 17	\$ 14,964.82
02962651A	CYLINDER,HYD 3"BORE X 27.25"	\$ 1,256.45

02964320A	GEARBOX,SPEED INCREASER	\$ 1,425.21
02965415A	SPEED INCREASER 540	\$ 913.74
02967172A	SWING CYL 3BORE 13-13/16 ST	\$ 1,033.81
02967173A	LIFT CYLINDER 4BORE 30STROKE	\$ 1,814.23
02967174A	DIPPER CYLINDER 4BORE 16ST X	\$ 1,245.67
02967175A	TILT CYLINDER 3BORE 17-1/2	\$ 1,247.73
02968023A	CYL HYD 10-1/2X3-1/2BORE X	\$ 1,126.53
02968024A	CYL HYD 12-13/13STX3-1/2BORE	\$ 1,297.42
02968859A	ASY,SPINDLE HOUSING-SPLINED	\$ 2,973.36
02969527A	PISTON PUMP CCW 3.0 CID HYSTAT	\$ 3,895.72
02970710A	HYD CYL 1-1/2BORE X 3-3/4	\$ 601.00
02972208A	ASY 2-WAY NC SOLENOID VALVE	\$ 256.23
02972816W	WELDED, LINK ARM	\$ 1,401.84
02973712A	ASY DRIVELINE 7/8-13 SPLINE	\$ 1,027.67
02974302B	PUMP TANDEM GEAR 1.16/.50 CID	\$ 1,490.52
02974303A	@PUMP TANDEM GEAR 0.98/.37 CID	\$ 1,013.82
02974303B	PUMP TANDEM GEAR 0.98/0.38 CID	\$ 1,182.65
02974315A	ADAPTER HUB 1"ID X 1/4" KEYWAY	\$ 174.24
02975257A	ASY DRIVELINE 1-15 SPLINE	\$ 1,327.64
02975315A	CLAMP YOKE 1-15 INV SPLINE	\$ 279.99
02975530B	SEAL KIT	\$ 95.55
02975613A	BLADE SERRATED	\$ 3.33
02981275A	CYLINDER 3.0B X 1.5R X 12.0S	\$ 1,477.04
02981369A	KIT, PUMP, LS VAR DISP	\$ 2,269.80
02981410SD	WLDMNT W/SD, 60 ROTARY	\$ 7,662.80
02981922A	ROD ASSEMBLY W/SPHERICAL EYE	\$ 685.28
02981992P	MANUAL , PARTS MAVERICK	\$ 75.00
02982097W710	SPEED INCR 1:4 "C"FLG/SHFT/OIL	\$ 1,463.67
02983326P	AXTREME BOOM 18-22-25FT	\$ 47.25
02986284A	SEAL KIT, COMPLETE	\$ 452.92
02995060S	MANUAL, MAVERICK 2, SERVICE	\$ 75.00
03.007.02	BEARING - BALL 30MM BORE	\$ 19.24
03.008.01	BEARING ASSY FLANGED 40 BORE	\$ 134.87
03.068.01	SETSCREW, SPECIAL M12 X 25	\$ 18.71
03.098.01	PIN 30 DIA X 115	\$ 93.97
03.100.01	STUD M10 X 34MM	\$ 3.92
03.143.01	PIN 40 DIA X 120	\$ 85.07
03.437.01	COLLAR 30 O/D X 45	\$ 27.07
03.653.59	PIN - DIA 25 X 128	\$ 38.26
03.654.59	PIN - DIA 30 X 128	\$ 11.22
03.654.60	PIN, DIA 30 X 164	\$ 20.94
03.654.78	PIN	\$ 29.26
03.675.25	BOLT PACK 10 EA REPL 05.775.02	\$ 33.51
03.675.26	BOLT PACK-CUTTER-10BOLTS&NUTS	\$ 121.44
03.762.03	PLATE,ROLLER	\$ 23.06
03.795.01	PULLEY-VEE 160MM PCD X 3SPA	\$ 177.21
03.795.02	PULLEY-VEE 180MM PCD X 3SPA	\$ 229.79

03.795.06	PULLEY 140 X 2 SPA	\$ 69.71
03.795.12	PULLEY	\$ 61.27
03.831.01	GUARD-BEARING	\$ 119.88
03.871.01	BUSH RUBBER	\$ 33.77
03.874.01	PIN 3/4 DIA X 140MM	\$ 6.72
03.960.02	STUD 3/8UNF X 30MM	\$ 7.06
030550M	FILTER	\$ 205.93
04.010.09	HYDRAULIC MOTOR ASY. 1257 LW	\$ 1,830.03
04.156.13	SEAL KIT 2ND RAM	\$ 52.04
04.163.04	BEARING-SPH. ROLLER 45MM BORE	\$ 168.81
04.164.02	SEAL-LIP 70 DIA X 8MM	\$ 7.41
04.164.04	SEAL-LIP 40 DIA X 10MM	\$ 8.24
04.175.01	STUD M10 X 29MM	\$ 7.21
04.251.01	COLLAR-SEAL 82 DIA X 17MM	\$ 70.37
04.265.05	REMOTE CONTROL ASSY -	\$ 217.86
04.265.19	SPRING COVER	\$ 37.36
04.282.09	STUD M10 X 85MM	\$ 12.74
04.282.17	STUD M12 X 41MM	\$ 12.82
04.282.56	STUD M10 X 37MM	\$ 4.55
04.282.66	STUD, M10 X 56	\$ 7.74
04.282.84	STUD	\$ 9.02
04.456.13	ROLLER ASSY .890/D X 962 X 25	\$ 433.82
04.456.25	ROLLER 1257 LW	\$ 466.54
05.123.01	ADAPTOR 1/2 X 3/8 BSP M/M	\$ 2.62
05.234.01	WASHER, 1-3/4 X 17/32 X 3/16	\$ 13.70
05.264.11	BOLT M 10 X 20	\$ 2.75
05.264.21	SETSCREW M12 X 20MM	\$ 0.57
05.264.24	SETSCREW M12 X 35MM PLATED	\$ 1.93
05.264.25	SETSCREW, M12 X 40MM PLATED	\$ 1.92
05.264.26	SETSCREW M12 X 45MM PLATED	\$ 2.30
05.281.02	FLAT WASHER 10MM PLATED	\$ 0.48
05.281.18	FLAT WASHER 30MM - PLATED	\$ 1.91
05.282.02	WASHER SPRING 3/8 Z/P	\$ 0.40
05.282.04	WASHER SPRING M16	\$ 0.17
05.282.05	WASHER, SPRING M20	\$ 1.05
05.282.06	WASHER,SPRING 24MM PLATED	\$ 1.43
05.282.08	SPRING WASHER 14MM PLATED	\$ 0.47
05.282.12	WASHER,SPRING 30MM PLT	\$ 3.60
05.283.03	SHAKEPROOF WASHER, 12MM	\$ 1.27
05.283.04	SHAKEPROOF WASHER 16MM PLATED	\$ 0.78
05.286.01	NUT PLAIN M8	\$ 0.34
05.286.02	NUT PLAIN M10	\$ 0.61
05.286.03	NUT, PLAIN M12	\$ 0.68
05.286.06	NUT, M24	\$ 8.49
05.286.07	NUT,M30 - 23.5 THICK	\$ 6.02
05.290.04	WASHER, BONDED, 3/8 BSP	\$ 1.08
05.290.05	WASHER, BONDED 1/2 BSP.	\$ 2.02

05.291.01	SCREW M8 X 8.8 GAUGE HT	\$	1.03
05.292.11	BOLT M10 X 80MM PLATED	\$	2.37
05.299.24	BELT, FOR ISMP8, 1108, 1508 HD	\$	37.12
05.299.36	V-BELT XPA 1060 QUAD POWER	\$	32.59
05.299.53	BELT 60 FLAIL	\$	97.03
05.345.05	SOCKET CSK SCREW M12X1.75X40	\$	7.64
05.367.02	FILTER - SUCTION	\$	64.09
05.424.02	BUSHING,TAPERLOCK 1-1/8 BORE	\$	127.47
05.424.07	BUSHING, TAPERLOCK,1 BORE	\$	68.10
05.424.18	BUSH,TAPERLOCK 40MM (2517)	\$	84.91
05.424.22	BUSHING,TAPERLOCK	\$	23.20
05.424.25	TAPERLOCK	\$	18.08
05.625.10	SKT. CAP SCREW, 12MM X30	\$	11.50
05.625.12	BOLT	\$	6.68
05.895.01	SHACKLE	\$	17.80
05.948.40	NUT,1/8" BSP	\$	3.18
05.953.01	GREASE NIPPLE M6	\$	1.37
05.953.04	GREASE NIPPLE M10 90 DEGREE	\$	3.28
05.959.05	CIRCLIP - INT 62MM DIA	\$	4.88
05.959.07	CIRCLIP - INT 85MM DIA	\$	7.35
05.960.13	KEY-S/REP 14MM X 9MM X 45MM	\$	19.21
05.960.16	KEY-S/REP 12MM X 8MM X 40MM	\$	11.41
05.960.22	KEY-REP 10 X 8 X 58	\$	9.41
05.960.31	KEY	\$	6.42
05.968.02	NUT M10 S/L FINE	\$	1.02
05.968.06	S.LOCKING NUT M14 (FINE) PLATE	\$	4.61
0530100M	BACKING STRIP 5	\$	37.52
0582010330P	BLADE,CCW P-LIFT 4" X 25-1/2"	\$	49.12
0582010332P	BLADE,CW P-LIFT 4" X 25-1/2"	\$	63.45
0585020210A	WDMT,CASTER FORK	\$	314.98
06.193.01	PLATE, BEARING DRIVE END	\$	158.97
06.197.01	PLATE-BEARING NON DRIVE	\$	63.55
06.219.01	DISC - SHIELD	\$	102.52
06.221.01	BEARING ASSY 40 - BORE	\$	130.40
06.418.05	PLATE, CLAMP 95 X 6	\$	28.94
06.418.06	CLAMP PLATE 48 X 6	\$	14.22
06.430.07	HOSE CLAMP 18X18-11.0 (3/8")	\$	2.32
06.430.17	CLAMP,UPPER HOSE	\$	6.01
06.430.18	CLAMP,LOWER HOSE	\$	86.33
06.510.01	LUG - BOLT ON	\$	25.20
06.752.03	ROLLER 4.1/2DIA-1250	\$	767.92
06.909.01	SPACER, SEAL (BOMFORD)	\$	46.23
06.910.01	COLLAR (BOMFORD)	\$	51.17
0622010330C	BLADE,CCW UPDRAFT	\$	43.66
064600D	COVER GASKET	\$	32.58
0652010330C	BLADE,CW UPDRAFT	\$	43.66
066500J	HOOK, KIT, C	\$	29.03

0693400A	CURB STOP CYLINDER	\$ 782.11
0693500A	BAR LIFT CYLINDER	\$ 951.87
07.078.03	HUB - COUPLING (KEYED)	\$ 149.13
07.078.04	COUPLING, DRIVE	\$ 117.55
07.078.05	HUB COUPLING (KEYED)	\$ 143.04
07.822.01	BRACKET - ROLLER 150 LH	\$ 231.31
07.822.02	BRACKET - ROLLER 150 RH	\$ 231.31
07.831.02	SEAL KIT (FOR 07.831.01)	\$ 76.50
07.942.01	WASHER - M12 SPECIAL	\$ 25.49
08.297.01	BUSHING,PLASTIC 60 X 50 X 50	\$ 16.13
08.297.02	BUSHING,PLASTIC,47X40X40	\$ 10.45
08.297.05	BUSHING,PLASTIC 42 X 35 X 30	\$ 9.90
08.785.05	MOTOR	\$ 3,083.11
08.785.07	FLANGE	\$ 208.56
08.921.01	FLUID LEVEL GAUGE	\$ 100.50
09.517.01	SHACKLE - STANDARD	\$ 6.15
09.518.01	SHACKLE - LONG	\$ 14.73
09.528.01	FLAIL 39 X 8	\$ 4.87
09.584.01	PLATE - BEARING NON DRIVE	\$ 148.41
09.585.01	BOLT - ADJUSTING	\$ 3.64
09.586.01	PLATE - BEARING DRIVE END	\$ 217.02
09.588.01	GUARD - NON DRIVE	\$ 75.23
09.589.01	GUARD - TOP DRIVE	\$ 224.70
09.590.01	GUARD - BOTTOM DRIVE	\$ 182.27
09.594.02	BACKING STRIP 1500	\$ 53.00
09.595.02	GUARD - FLEXIBLE 1500	\$ 319.27
09.596.54	LUG,ROTOR SHAFT	\$ 5.65
09.666.01	ASY,ROTOR SHAFT 0959701/	\$ 5,140.97
09.714.01	KIT,BEARING PACK(ROLLER) SERV.	\$ 146.52
09.878.51	ENDCAP	\$ 107.02
09.894.01	COLLAR - PIVOT	\$ 10.73
09.898.01	BRACKET,ROLLER, 150 L.H.	\$ 277.19
09.898.02	BRACKET,ROLLER, 150 R.H.	\$ 279.30
09.902.01	FLAIL - FORGED 58MM	\$ 33.29
10.001.48	HOSE,1/4"BSP STXST S.SEAL 3800	\$ 54.32
10.012.64	HOSE 1BSP STX90 S.SEAL 5400	\$ 150.41
100-3671	CYL. PHAS. 3-1/2 X 5	\$ 600.59
100-3681	CYL. PHASING 3-1/4 X 5	\$ 692.59
100-3691	CYL. PHASING 3 X 5	\$ 618.61
102-111	SEAL KIT 3" X 1-1/4" RAM	\$ 65.47
102662M	CLIP,MOUNTING	\$ 13.66
103139B	CYL INTERSTATER LIFT 3X8X1-1/8	\$ 667.59
103140A	CYL INTERSTATER TILT 3.5X8X1	\$ 600.01
11.05.014	LOCKNUT, M14-8	\$ 2.37
15B1200	WASHER 3/4 P SAE	\$ 2.10
15B1400	WASHER 7/8 SAE P	\$ 2.10
15B1600	WASHER 1 SAE PLT	\$ 2.10

15B2000	WASHER SAE 1 1/4 PLATED	\$ 2.78
15B2400	FLATWASHER,SAE 1-1/2 NAR-PLT	\$ 2.10
15B600	WASHER 3/8 SAE PLT	\$ 0.25
15B800	WASHER 1/2 SAE ZP	\$ 2.10
15C2000	WASHER, HARDENED 1-1/4	\$ 2.74
206-009	HUB ASSY HA511-12PRB C/W STUDS	\$ 192.32
207-019	OUTER BEARING	\$ 24.96
207-020	OUTER RACE H517	\$ 14.65
207-024	BEARING	\$ 24.77
207-025	RACE	\$ 13.96
207-026	SEAL	\$ 6.61
207-027H	DUST CAP HYLAR HUB 1524-1.94	\$ 18.74
208-018	SPINDLE (DOUBLE)COMPL 2X22-1/2	\$ 203.29
208-019	SPINDLE W/ NUT WASHER 2X16-1/2	\$ 110.41
210-003	LAM. TIRE 6X9(5.5"PCD&4"PILOT)	\$ 359.35
212.013.04	FILLER CAP	\$ 73.53
212.013.10	MP FILTRI SEAL KIT FOR 212.013	\$ 60.61
22821.03AP	RAM ASSY-PUR	\$ 587.79
229-007	COMP.SPRING 2.25 PD 7.25" FL	\$ 87.97
232-825	SCREW JACK SDE WND 15" TBE MNT	\$ 183.19
251-101	BLADE BOLT & NUT (W/ KEY)1/2"	\$ 37.32
251-201	BLADE BOLT&NUT (PENTAGON 1/2")	\$ 41.20
256-060	MACHINE BUSHING 3/4X1-1/4X10GA	\$ 0.85
271105B	BUSHING SP & TL YOKE	\$ 23.88
2A361612	BOLT, PLOW 3/8 X 1 1/2	\$ 2.10
2A381312	BOLT,PLOW 1/2 NC X 1-1/2 GR.5	\$ 1.84
30.072.29	SCREW	\$ 2.48
30.138.00	CUTTER D/L FLAIL	\$ 11.04
30.217.76	CLAMP	\$ 11.84
32122166A	ASY, OPS&PARTS MANUAL, MB3	\$ 75.00
330-7004	RIGHT ANGLE GEARBOX 1:1.5	\$ 2,259.40
330-7008	RIGHT ANGLE GEARBOX 1:1.35	\$ 2,255.87
330-7035	BEVEL GEARBOX 1:1.5 540 CTR CW	\$ 1,228.55
331-7010	SEALING LID	\$ 20.99
331-7011	OIL SEAL	\$ 25.27
331-7012	BEARING	\$ 101.22
331-7013	BEARING	\$ 161.72
331-7014	SHIM (2)	\$ 9.99
331-7021	INPUT SHAFT 1-3/8" Z 21	\$ 569.50
331-814	BELVILLE DSC SPRG 256-508-SAME	\$ 38.16
331-824	OIL SEAL A2	\$ 24.17
331-827	CAP B2	\$ 21.90
331-841	TAPERED ROLLER BEARING 3070	\$ 139.31
331-9019	OIL SEAL	\$ 25.18
331-924	SHIM KIT(SAME AS 331-8029)	\$ 29.01
340-870	SFT80CV 1-3/8Z6 540RPM	\$ 1,996.34
341-605	CROSS KIT COMPLETE	\$ 111.42

341-606	YOKE FEMALE	\$ 192.00
341-6228	LINING	\$ 39.16
341-6501	OUTER RETAINER	\$ 15.60
341-6502	LOCKING BOLT	\$ 1.32
341-6503	OUTER BELL SET	\$ 62.03
341-6507	INNER BELL SET	\$ 62.03
341-6508	INNER RETAINER	\$ 14.42
341-6518	SPRING	\$ 7.83
341-6540	SLIP CLTC COMP FF2 1-3/8X21 EG	\$ 743.91
341-6547	LINING 3-1/16 X 5-5/8	\$ 53.84
341-6565	SAFETY SHIELD COMPL.WING SHAFT	\$ 322.36
341-8512	CV SHIELD #8 80 CV EG	\$ 189.47
341-8513	CV SUPPORT #8 80 CV EG	\$ 41.46
341-8514	OUTER RETAINING RING	\$ 15.42
341-8515	OUTER BELL SET	\$ 84.33
341-8516	OUTER SAFETY TUBE	\$ 78.75
341-8560	COMPLETE SHIELD ASSEMBLY CE	\$ 805.07
3571MSP	KIT,CAT II CHECK CHAIN	\$ 578.69
36107A2ALH	BOLT SHOULDER	\$ 16.46
371063A	SPRING,COMPRESSION	\$ 19.86
37107B13	HAIRPIN,COTTER .148 X 2-15/16"	\$ 2.10
371247D	CUP,BEARING	\$ 63.15
371247E	BEARING CONE	\$ 46.48
371247F	SEAL	\$ 31.25
371247G	CAP,HUB	\$ 6.20
371247J	NUT, 7/8-14 UNF STD SLOTTED	\$ 4.79
3730110M	WDMT, TOP LINK PIN - PLATED	\$ 44.42
373024D	ASY,HUB	\$ 156.09
373024E	SEAL	\$ 5.57
373024H	ASY,WHEEL & TIRE	\$ 96.48
37302C2C	BUSHING,SPINDLE BOLT,TAILWHEEL	\$ 38.57
37302D2A	WDMT,SPINDLE BOLT-YDP	\$ 44.82
37302D2B	CAP,DUST HUB	\$ 26.49
4008241A	REAR PANEL ASSEMBLED	\$ 3,212.90
401-046	BLADE 1/2" X 4" X 25" CW	\$ 56.24
401-047	BLADE 1/2" X 4" X 25" CCW	\$ 56.24
401-052	BLADE 1/2" X 4" X 28" CW	\$ 60.18
41.040.02	BRACKET,RH HOSE	\$ 154.23
41.167.02	BOLT PACK (10 BLTS,WSHRS,NUTS)	\$ 65.08
41.240.01	HOUSING,BEARING DRIVE	\$ 240.72
41.250.02	HUB-COUPLING 35MM BORE	\$ 458.87
41.250.03	COUPLING,HUB - 45MM BORE	\$ 153.27
41.250.04	DRIVE - COUPLING	\$ 65.12
41.257.01	WASHER, 50 X 6	\$ 44.84
41202.06B	DIPPER LOWER RH	\$ 855.59
4410212AS	PIN, WRIST 1-1/8 DIA CAT II	\$ 208.29
45.03.190	FLAIL, 40x12	\$ 6.41

45.03.200	FLAILSHACKLE, TWISTED, 13mm	\$	10.59
45.03.220	SCREW, M14x88 / 20-10.9	\$	3.77
47264-8	NUT,HEX LOCK 3/4-10 GRC YDP	\$	4.09
54103A11	BUSHING,SINTERED IRON	\$	20.33
5C1490	NUT,HEX JAM 7/8 NC PLT	\$	2.10
5C8130	HEXNUT 1/2 JAM ZP	\$	2.00
5D20120	NUT,HEX SLOTTED 1-1/4-12NF PL	\$	15.74
5DR12160	NUT 3/4 NF SLOTTED PL	\$	2.10
5E12160	NUT,CASTLE 3/4 NF PL	\$	6.90
5F5180	NUT, WING 5/16 NC	\$	2.10
5F8130	NUT,WING 1/2 NC	\$	2.10
5GL12160	LOCKNUT 3/4 LH NF TLN ZP	\$	23.62
5GL16140	LOCKNUT TLM 1 NF LH PLC	\$	11.85
5JRC1490	NUT TOPLOCK 7/8 NC PLB	\$	5.99
5JRC16140	NUT, TOPLOCK 1-14 UNF PL5	\$	4.77
5JRC1680	NUT, TOPLOCK 1-8 UNC PL5	\$	3.62
61076C8	M12X1.75X65 GR.8.8 HEX CAPSCRE	\$	2.48
618-001	BUSHING BLADE BOLT 1-1/8"	\$	59.63
651044A	SHAFT,INPUT	\$	319.45
651062D	BUSHING,1.00X.76X1.00 LG- (OP)	\$	38.43
700322C	M14X2 HEX LOCKNUT NYLON INSERT	\$	2.36
70093C	M8X1.25 HEX TOP LOCKNUT	\$	2.00
701043M	RING, PKG, 125 PCS	\$	703.47
701044M	PIN,250 PKG OF 102670 HARDENED	\$	263.04
701104B	LIFT CYL W/O FTGS ASY.	\$	1,139.15
701105A	TILT CYL W/O FITTINGS MA	\$	928.05
701513C	M12 FLATWASHER - PLT.	\$	2.10
701515C	M16 FLATWASHER	\$	2.10
702255A	PKG,KNIFE,HD CC,62/74	\$	402.12
702256A	PKG 92 HD CC KNIVES	\$	515.01
702658A	BULK, 2000 HD CC KNIVES	\$	4,633.35
703874A	PKG,KNIFE,HD CC,96 (108381)	\$	541.85
703999A	PKG, 200 HD CC KNIVES	\$	491.19
7193332P	RAM ASSY PAINTED	\$	1,054.43
7290375S	KIT-FRONT FLAPS-1.2M HEAD	\$	177.76
7314366D	F10 H FLAIL	\$	21.84
7A16824	HHCS 1 NC 3 PL5	\$	8.87
7AH5101114	HHCS 5/8 NC X 1-3/4" PL8	\$	4.80
7AH5101816	BOLT, HEX HD 5/8-NF X 2 GR5	\$	2.85
7AH5101818	C/S 5/8 X 2 1/4 NF 5	\$	6.65
7AH551832	HHCS 5/16 NC 4 PL5	\$	2.94
7B101128	HHCS 5/8 NC 3-1/2 PL8	\$	6.32
7B101130	HHCS, 5/8-11 UNC x 3 3/4 PL8	\$	4.13
803211P	SHD FLAIL PARTS MANUAL 03-04	\$	75.00
803213P	INTERSTATER PARTS MANUAL 10-07	\$	75.00
8727A	CYLINDER,HYD 2-1/2 X 8	\$	333.47
8728A	CYLINDER HYD 2-1/2 X 14	\$	387.48

99338S	PIN ROLL 1/4 X 3/4	\$ 2.80
9C482010	SETSCREW, SH 1/2 NF 1-1/4	\$ 26.09
B571044	KIT, (2) BLADE BOLTS & NUTS	\$ 41.77
C301-207	RIGHT WING GEARBOX PIVOT SHLD	\$ 171.78
C303-191	PAN 5' 2 BLADE 7 GA LF149	\$ 1,084.46
C310-112	SKID MOUNT ASSEMBLY	\$ 227.18
C310-113	OPEN CLEVIS	\$ 141.90
C310-118	PIVOTING HITCH ASSEMBLY	\$ 198.98
C310-135	OUTER WING SKID STANDARD	\$ 82.85
C310-551	CHAIN GRD DBLE CTR FRNT MID.	\$ 200.82
C310-552	CHAIN GRD DBLE CTR FRNT OUTBRD	\$ 215.87
C310-555	CHAIN GUARD DOUBLE WING FRONT	\$ 271.43
C312-152	ADJ. SKID MOUNT LEFT WING	\$ 273.93
C312-158	ADJUSTABLE SKID MOUNT RIGHT	\$ 282.85
CS01-134	PIN 1" X 4-11/16"	\$ 66.50
D137	DECAL,CCW BLADE ROTATION	\$ 6.13
D479	SHEET,EGL15 LOGO DECAL	\$ 81.53
D520	DECAL,IMPORTANT-TRANSPORT	\$ 2.14
D534	DECAL,REPLACE BLADES	\$ 2.38
D547	DECAL,DANGER	\$ 3.13
D575	DANGER DECAL (CRUSHING HAZARD)	\$ 10.83
D582	DECAL,LUBRICATION CHART	\$ 3.27
D661	DECAL, LUBE POINT, F/AXE HEAD	\$ 14.42
D700	DECAL,SFTY,TRF,GREASE	\$ 9.20
DA00002	DECAL,IMPORTANT,DAMAGE-WASH	\$ 3.43
PT103	SEAL,OIL,3.066 OD X 2.125 ID	\$ 32.12
PT104	LOCKNUT,BEARING - 18 TRD/INCH	\$ 15.67
PT105	LOCKWASHER,BEARING	\$ 8.93
PT108	BEARING CUP	\$ 37.01
PT109	BEARING CONE 09078	\$ 53.26
PT112	HUB CAP	\$ 6.87
PT209	KEY, WOODRUFF	\$ 6.47
RR00115	HEXAGON SCREW	\$ 1.83
RR00253	HEX. SOCKET SCREW 10.9	\$ 2.11
RR00597	HEXAGON NUT	\$ 0.42
RR00784	WASHER	\$ 1.01
RR00790	WASHER	\$ 1.83
RR0106423	RING, SNAP	\$ 1.94
RR01325	SNAP RING	\$ 1.69
RR01330	SNAP RING	\$ 2.76
RR01349	SNAP RING	\$ 0.84
RR01382	SNAP RING	\$ 2.72
RR01846	PARALLEL KEY	\$ 5.84
RR02562	BALL BEARING	\$ 74.91
RR100166	BLADE DOWN	\$ 82.54
RR100495	DISTANCE RING	\$ 59.90
RR100501	PARALLEL KEY	\$ 20.10

RR100522	CLAMPING BUSH	\$ 70.09
RR100850	BLADE TOP	\$ 57.20
RR101218	V-BELT PULLEY	\$ 311.22
RR104053	CAP NUT	\$ 2.85
RR104062	TAPERED WASHER	\$ 12.38
RR104073	HEXAGON NUT	\$ 8.94
RR104093	HOUSING	\$ 20.48
RR104137	HOOD	\$ 179.74
RR104170	KIT, HOOD, NEW	\$ 3,451.14
RR104173	KIT, BLADE SUPPORT W RINGS/NUTS	\$ 615.56
RR104933	V-BELT CUTTER DRIVE	\$ 332.12
RR104934-L	ELECTRONICS, POWER, LH SIDE	\$ 2,620.21
RR104934-R	ELECTRONICS, POWER, RH SIDE	\$ 2,620.21
RR104942	ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH	\$ 1,072.17
RR104956	BLADE SUPPORT	\$ 175.90
RR104960	GENERATOR	\$ 3,198.30
RR104961	CRAWLER TRACK	\$ 1,978.08
RR104962	ENGINE, GAS, 4-STROKE	\$ 7,344.50
RR104967	GUIDE WHEEL	\$ 288.36
RR104969	DISTANCE PIPE	\$ 24.59
RR104972	PLASTIC ROLLER	\$ 16.83
RR104973	MUFFLER	\$ 1,071.00
RR104974	IDLER PULLEY	\$ 212.54
RR104977	V-BELT	\$ 61.20
RR104986	V-BELT PULLEY	\$ 61.24
RR104987	BLADE SHAFT	\$ 320.31
RR104996	FLANGED HOUSING	\$ 328.59
RR104998	COVER	\$ 126.92
RR105022	PULLEY	\$ 87.84
RR105024	LOCK WASHER	\$ 37.46
RR105026	CLUTCH ARREST	\$ 85.07
RR105029	PLASTIC NUT	\$ 1.44
RR105064	CUP SPRING	\$ 6.08
RR105065	CLAMPING BUSH	\$ 20.77
RR105202	EMERGENCY STOP SIGN	\$ 27.43
RR105206	EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH	\$ 80.92
RR105207	SIGNAL LIGHT	\$ 24.26
RR105208	SCREW CONNECT. CORR. PIPE	\$ 8.24
RR105210	LINEAR ACTUATOR CUTTING HEIGHT	\$ 1,669.82
RR105213	PLC CONTROL	\$ 896.23
RR105218	ROCKER SWITCH	\$ 29.40
RR105351	CABLE THROTTLE	\$ 55.17
RR105360	DISTANCE BUSH	\$ 21.03
RR105361	RELAY CHANGEOVER CONTACT	\$ 49.55
RR105362	ROLLER	\$ 188.55
RR105391	SPACER NUT	\$ 65.60
RR105392	COVER ELECTRIC MOTOR	\$ 68.24

RR105406	ROTATING BEACON	\$ 473.08
RR105469	BATTERY REMOTE CONTROL	\$ 667.04
RR105493	BATTERY	\$ 893.26
RR105501	SPECIAL WRENCH	\$ 130.70
RR105502	HOOP GUARD	\$ 28.43
RR105504	CANISTER SAFEGUARD	\$ 149.64
RR105521	WIRE SET12 V	\$ 351.16
RR105522	WIRE SET RELAY BOX	\$ 1,273.15
RR105531	WIRE SET HOOD	\$ 473.97
RR105534	HUB CAP	\$ 50.00
RR105535	HUB CAP	\$ 29.43
RR105540	CHAINS TENSIONING ADJUSTER	\$ 306.64
RR105542	RADIO CONTROL UNIT	\$ 13,760.49
RR105546	VERTICAL ADJUSTMENT	\$ 856.98
RR105549	ENGINE GUARD	\$ 277.74
RR105560	GENERATOR GUARD	\$ 346.49
RR105569	LINEAR ACTUATOR THROTTLE	\$ 707.41
RR105570	CABLE LIN. ACT. CUTTING HEIGHT	\$ 201.53
RR105821	BRUSH HOLDER	\$ 426.28
RR105822	BRUSH HOLDER	\$ 426.31
RR105829	GASKET CANISTER CONNECT	\$ 10.01
RR105832	ANTENNA KIT EXTERNAL	\$ 593.33
RR105833	BATTERY CHARGER 12-24V DC	\$ 754.02
RR105834	BATTERY CHARGER 90-264V AC	\$ 754.02
RR105941	GASKET	\$ 34.24
RR106742	HUB CAP, 42mm	\$ 63.18
RR106778	RING, NILOS	\$ 6.52
RR106815	RING, SEALING, NILOS	\$ 16.81
RR106882	SWITCH, ROTARY, ON/OFF	\$ 251.11
RR106904	CONTROLLER, PLC	\$ 1,440.21
RR106907	CONTROL, PLC	\$ 757.12
RR107523	WAVE WASHER	\$ 5.16
RR1075576	KIT, CLUTCH ARREST	\$ 271.53
RR107576	KIT, CLUTCH ARREST	\$ 119.00
RR15773	BALL BEARING	\$ 64.43
RR18405	BALL BEARING	\$ 82.11
RR19512	LOCK WASHER	\$ 1.24
RR410391	GASKET MUFFLER	\$ 41.55
RR410393	REGULATOR, VOLTAGE	\$ 728.94
RR453177	HEXAGON SCREW	\$ 6.26
RR51863	GROMMET	\$ 2.39
RR68671	BALL BEARING	\$ 82.03
RR77310	LOCKWASHER	\$ 2.16
RR77379	STARTER RELAY	\$ 221.75
RR79727	HEXAGON SCREW 8.8	\$ 3.55
RRBLDKIT	KIT, BLADE, REPLACEMENT	\$ 1,255.36
T1840572	FLAIL - OMEGA	\$ 24.78

TR477003	ASY, TRACK ROLLER	\$ 611.01
TR477007	FRONT WHEEL FORK	\$ 414.78
TR477009	SPROCKET, REAR DRIVE	\$ 893.33
TR477011	PIN, FRONT SPROCKET	\$ 38.54
TR477012	BUSHING, FRONT SPROCKET	\$ 26.24
TR477017	BUTTON HEAD FITTING	\$ 8.74
TR477018	BEARING, FRONT SPROCKET	\$ 9.44
TR477019	KEEPER, BEARING	\$ 1.90
TR477020	MOTOR, LH TRACK DRIVE	\$ 9,563.40
TR477021	MOTOR, RH TRACK DRIVE	\$ 7,955.47
TR477022	SPIKE, TRACK	\$ 40.65
TR477023	CLEAT, TRACK	\$ 39.91
TR477024	TRACK, CLEATED, SINGLE	\$ 5,425.91
TR477025	O-RING	\$ 2.58
TR477030	HHCS M10-P1.5 X 20MM PL10.9	\$ 1.00
TR477031	SHCS M10-P1.5 X 20MM PL8.8	\$ 1.94
TR477032	ROLL PIN	\$ 2.92
TR477033	LOCKNUT M20X1.5	\$ 6.10
TR477037	ASY, RADIATOR	\$ 2,314.11
TR477038	BRACKET, ACTUATOR	\$ 113.32
TR477039	BRACKET, THROTTLE	\$ 31.34
TR477040	LINKAGE, THROTTLE	\$ 62.74
TR477041	LINKAGE, THROTTLE SPRING	\$ 5.26
TR477042	FUEL-WATER SEPARATOR	\$ 661.20
TR477043	FILTER, ENGINE OIL	\$ 139.17
TR477044	FILTER, PRIMARY AIR	\$ 235.64
TR477045	FILTER, SECONDARY AIR	\$ 301.64
TR477048	FLCS M6-1.0 X 16MM PL8.8	\$ 1.18
TR477050	SPRING, THROTTLE	\$ 29.12
TR477051	NUT TOPLOCK M6-1.0 PL	\$ 0.84
TR477052	NUT TOP LOCK M8 - 1.25 PL	\$ 4.53
TR477053	FLATWASHER M8 PL	\$ 1.00
TR477056	MOUNT, ISO ENGINE, FRT/RR	\$ 65.63
TR477060	BELT, ENGINE	\$ 157.12
TR477061	FAN, ENGINE	\$ 8,162.64
TR477062	ACTUATOR, THROTTLE	\$ 1,187.18
TR477063	BEACON, AMBER LED	\$ 561.28
TR477065	FILTER, HYD ELEMENT	\$ 295.18
TR477068	FILTER, FUEL	\$ 211.82
TR477069	SPRING, HEAD LIFT	\$ 116.21
TR477070	VALVE BLOCK	\$ 2,501.98
TR477071	HYD OIL FILTER HOUSING	\$ 747.64
TR477072	CAP, FUEL, KEYED	\$ 77.62
TR477073	CAP, HYD OIL	\$ 129.42
TR477074	COMPRESSOR, FAN REVERSE	\$ 1,830.45
TR477075	FUEL PUMP	\$ 1,092.33
TR477076	PROCESSOR	\$ 1,542.88

TR477078	BATTERY, REMOTE	\$ 539.71
TR477079	SENSOR, FUEL LEVEL	\$ 129.68
TR477081	SENSOR, HYD OIL LEVEL	\$ 199.50
TR477083	CYL BARREL CLEVIS	\$ 127.00
TR477084	CYLINDER, DOOR	\$ 745.47
TR477085	CLAMP, DOOR FLAP	\$ 47.78
TR477086	DOOR FLAP	\$ 107.44
TR477087	BEARING COLLAR	\$ 102.98
TR477088	OSCILLATING FLANGE	\$ 395.92
TR477089	OSCILLATION JOINT	\$ 189.70
TR477090	REAR ROLLER	\$ 531.26
TR477091	RH ROLLER MOUNT	\$ 66.55
TR477092	LH ROLLER MOUNT	\$ 66.55
TR477093	LEFT SKID	\$ 229.49
TR477094	WASHER	\$ 9.30
TR477095	RIGHT SKID	\$ 276.01
TR477096	DRIVE SYSTEM GUARD	\$ 308.00
TR477097	DOOR	\$ 791.04
TR477098	SPRING BRACKET	\$ 30.17
TR477099	SPRING TENSIONER	\$ 43.09
TR477100	SPRING HOOK	\$ 86.05
TR477102	HHCS M12-1.75 X 30 PL10.9	\$ 7.76
TR477104	HHCS M12-1.75 X 45 PL10.9	\$ 10.59
TR477105	FLCS M8-1.25 X 20 PL8.8	\$ 1.20
TR477107	TENSIONING SPRING	\$ 120.50
TR477108	NUT TOPLOCK NYLON M16-1.5 PL	\$ 5.95
TR477109	FLATWASHER M12 PL	\$ 2.14
TR477110	FLATWASHER M16 PL	\$ 0.51
TR477114	GREASE FITTING M6X1	\$ 2.07
TR477115	GREASE FITTING M10X1	\$ 2.42
TR477116	FLANGE BEARING	\$ 86.08
TR477117	ROLLER BEARING	\$ 291.02
TR477118	LOWER SHAFT LOCK	\$ 46.65
TR477119	CUTTERSHAFT MOTOR	\$ 3,628.05
TR477120	UPPER SHAFT LOCK	\$ 41.43
TR477122	UPPER PULLEY	\$ 165.10
TR477123	DRIVE BELT	\$ 62.69
TR477124	OIL SEAL	\$ 22.84
TR477125	SEAL KEEPER	\$ 34.81
TR477126	SWIVEL BUSHING	\$ 83.21
TR477127	KEEPER WASHER	\$ 22.68
TR477129	Y-FLAIL SET, WITH BOLT, NUT	\$ 36.70
TR477135	COUPLER, BUTTON HEAD	\$ 59.45
TR477136	KIT, GREASE GUN	\$ 729.59
TR477142	HYDRAULIC OIL 22L CONTAINER	\$ 1,313.68
TR477144	OPERATORS MANUAL	\$ 75.00
TR477147	KIT, HIGH WEAR, HAMMER FLAIL	\$ 2,631.05

TR477157	DECAL, AI	\$ 54.09
TR477159	DECAL, TRAXXRF LARGE	\$ 64.93
TR477160	DECAL, BUILT SHARPER	\$ 39.12
TR477161	DECAL, TRAXXRF SMALL	\$ 59.17
TR477166	CHARGER, REMOTE BATTERY, DC	\$ 674.64
TR477176	BLOCK, RUBBER, SPIKE	\$ 60.06
TR477178	AXLE, TRACK ROLLER	\$ 33.89
TR477179	WHEEL, TRACK ROLLER	\$ 303.24
TR477180	NUT TOPLOCK M14-1.5 PL	\$ 3.05
TR477181	FLATWASHER M14X44X3MM PL	\$ 1.02
TR477182	BEARING, INNER, TRACK ROLLER	\$ 8.90
TR477183	SNAP RING, 25MM	\$ 2.40
TR477184	SEAL, OUTER, TRACK ROLLER	\$ 80.44
TR477185	FLATWASHER M11X32X4MM PL	\$ 2.86
TR477193	CONTAINER, AIR FILTER	\$ 435.71
TR477194	COVER, AIR INTAKE	\$ 75.75
TR477197	OIL PAN	\$ 627.39
TR477204	HOSE, WATER, RADIATOR, LEFT	\$ 78.80
TR477205	HOSE, WATER, RADIATOR, RIGHT	\$ 54.87
TR477215	NUT TOPLOCK M10-1.5 PL	\$ 1.85
TR477221	KIT, 3 FAN BLADES	\$ 639.74
TR477222	VALVE, DUST	\$ 34.09
TR477223	CAP, AIR FILTER	\$ 94.19
TR477226	ANTENNA, COMMUNICATION	\$ 283.84
TR477230	RETAINER, LIFT SPRING	\$ 21.74
TR477232	BRACKET, RH LIFT CYLINDER	\$ 35.90
TR477236	CHAIN, TOOLBAR LIFT	\$ 12.47
TR477239	BRACKET, ELECTRIC BOX	\$ 357.51
TR477240	BRACKET, RADIO RECEIVER	\$ 269.03
TR477242	ADAPTER, OIL SENSOR	\$ 25.19
TR477250	SHCS M4-0.7 X 40MM PL8.8	\$ 1.38
TR477253	FLCS M8-1.25 X 16MM PL8.8	\$ 2.10
TR477256	NUT TOPLOCK NYLON M4-0.7 PL	\$ 2.86
TR477257	NUT TOPLOCK NYLON M6-1.0 PL	\$ 1.49
TR477260	LATCH, RUBBER, HOOD	\$ 14.02
TR477261	FLATWASHER M4 PL	\$ 1.31
TR477262	FLATWASHER M6 PL	\$ 1.44
TR477269	STOP, HOOD	\$ 18.87
TR477271	MOUNT, RUBBER ISO, M6 LG	\$ 12.69
TR477273	SENSOR, HYD VAC PRESS	\$ 148.24
TR477279	ADP HYD QD 3/8F VV	\$ 89.89
TR477282	ADP HYD QD 3/8M VV	\$ 64.19
TR477283	ADP HYD QD 1/2M VVS	\$ 99.23
TR477284	CAP HYD QD 1/2F VV/VVS	\$ 81.48
TR477285	CAP HYD QD 3/8F VV/VVS	\$ 65.33
TR477287	PLUG HYD QD 3/8M VV/VVS	\$ 65.33
TR477290	RECEIVER, REMOTE	\$ 10,495.47

TR477291	SWITCH, EMERGENCY STOP	\$ 189.37
TR477295	ROLL-BAR	\$ 1,401.81
TR477297	MESH, REAR DOOR SIDE	\$ 34.13
TR477298	MESH, REAR DOOR BACK	\$ 90.80
TR477299	MESH, REAR DOOR TOP	\$ 73.67
TR477307	BUSHING RUBBER M8	\$ 14.55
TR477310	PLATE, SKID, OIL PAN	\$ 160.80
TR477313	MOUNT, HINGE, REAR DOOR	\$ 326.26
TR477314	MOUNT, LATCH, REAR DOOR	\$ 289.98
TR477319	STUD M8-1.25 X 35MM PL8.8	\$ 2.99
TR477320	STUD M6-1.0 X 25MM	\$ 1.09
TR477322	NUT TOPLOCK M6-1.0 PL	\$ 1.31
TR477325	LOCKWASHER SPRING M12 PL	\$ 3.64
TR477327	BATTERY, TRAXXRF	\$ 235.86
TR477328	BRKT, DOOR SUPPORT	\$ 12.94
TR477329	DOOR SUPPORT	\$ 33.87
TR477330	FRAME, HEAD	\$ 5,237.96
TR477331	FLANGE, ROTOR, POWER IN	\$ 7.50
TR477332	PLATE, MOTOR MOUNT	\$ 92.13
TR477333	FLATWASHER M13 PL	\$ 1.69
TR477341	NUT HEX M12-1.75 PL	\$ 3.29
TR477346	NUT TOPLOCK NYLON M10-1.5 PL	\$ 1.59
TR477347	FLATWASHER M10 PL	\$ 2.74
TR477349	SNAP RING, 30MM	\$ 1.72
TR477350	OIL SEAL, 30MM	\$ 43.31
TR477360	HHCS M12-1.25 X 80MM PL10.9	\$ 11.56
TR477362	NUT TOPLOCK M12-1.25 PL	\$ 3.21
TR477364	DIPSTICK, ENGINE OIL	\$ 338.78
TR477372	WASHER, ROLLER	\$ 5.30
TR477375	WASHER, KNURLED, M12	\$ 1.59
TR477376	WASHER, TOP ROLLER	\$ 8.62
TR477377	ASY UPPER TRACK ROLLER	\$ 642.68
TR477378	TRACK PAIR, RUBBER, 11-IN	\$ 6,714.11
TR477381	DOUBLE HOSE COLLAR 20MM	\$ 16.79
TR477382	DOUBLE HOSE COLLAR 12MM	\$ 10.20
TR477383	SET SCREW, M8X8	\$ 1.64
TR477389	SHCS M4-0.7 X 55MM PL8.8	\$ 1.64
TR477390	FSCS M6-1.0 X 25MM PL10.9	\$ 0.57
TR477392	NUT TOPLOCK NYLON M5-0.8 PL	\$ 0.96
TR477396	HINGE, REAR DOOR	\$ 38.29
TR477397	ASY, REAR DOOR, COMPLETE	\$ 1,448.85
TR477400	FLATWASHER M8X24MM PL	\$ 0.85
TR477401	BSCS M6-1.0 X 18MM PL8.8	\$ 2.11
TR477402	FLATWASHER M6X18MM PL	\$ 3.11
TR477403	WASHER RUBBER M6X18MM	\$ 3.57
TR477405	HHCS M8-1.25 X 30MM PL8.8	\$ 2.29
TR477411	FLCS M6-1.0 X 12MM PL8.8	\$ 1.20

TR477419	ASY, AIR FILTER CANISTER	\$ 450.98
TR477421	ENGINE STOP SOLENOID	\$ 812.83
TR477432	WATER SENSOR	\$ 178.00
TR477433	WASHER, COPPER, 16MM	\$ 1.64
TR477435	WASHER, COPPER, 22MM	\$ 2.29
TR477436	DRAIN PLUG, ENGINE	\$ 8.46
TR477440	FLYWHEEL-PUMP COUPLER	\$ 283.57
TR477443	WASHER, NORD LOCK M14	\$ 10.25
TR477444	HHCS M14-1.5 X 40MM PL10.9	\$ 9.62
TR477445	PUMP, TANDEM, TRACK W/VALVE	\$ 14,387.18
TR477447	O-RING, PUMP	\$ 8.31
TR477450	ADP HYD FTG 1/2 - 13/16	\$ 61.57
TR477451	FSCS M10-1.5 X 20MM PL10.9	\$ 3.52
TR477452	FLCS M10-1.5 X 20MM PL8.8	\$ 3.49
TR477453	FLCS M6X25 GR8.8	\$ 0.69
TR477461	KIT, FAN COMPRESSOR	\$ 2,194.85
TR477475	CANISTER, FUEL FILTER	\$ 333.97
TR477476	ELEMENT, PRIMARY FUEL FILTER	\$ 139.99
TR477478	HOSE CLAMP 13-15MM	\$ 3.40
TR477479	HOSE, FUEL, 47IN	\$ 98.81
TR477480	HOSE, FUEL, 34IN	\$ 87.07
TR477481	HOSE, FUEL, 10IN	\$ 58.84
TR477482	HOSE, FUEL, 53IN	\$ 124.71
TR477493	KIT, HARNESS, COMPLETE	\$ 3,942.18
TR477495	HORN	\$ 57.58
TR477498	SHUNT BOX	\$ 35.07
TR477505	HARNESS, BATTERY POS	\$ 196.47
TR477506	HARNESS, BATTERY NEG	\$ 215.67
TR477507	HARNESS, STARTER/ALTERNATOR	\$ 258.81
TR477523	BUTTON, BLACK	\$ 178.44
TR477525	BUTTON, GREEN	\$ 221.21
TR477534	SUPPLY HOSE, GEAR PUMP	\$ 149.47
TR477535	PRESSURE HOSE, GEAR PUMP	\$ 89.80
TR477536	RETURN HOSE, VALVE	\$ 114.23
TR477537	RETURN HOSE, COOLER	\$ 270.74
TR477538	SUPPLY HOSE, COOLER	\$ 304.57
TR477539	SUPPLY HOSE, PISTON PUMP	\$ 279.22
TR477540	HOSE, PISTON PUMP	\$ 105.91
TR477541	RETURN HOSE, HEAD PUMP	\$ 142.12
TR477542	RETURN HOSE, TRACK PUMPS	\$ 106.05
TR477543	ADP HYD FTG 3/8 - 11/16	\$ 20.04
TR477544	ADP HYD FTG 1/2 - 11/16	\$ 37.97
TR477545	ADP HYD FTG 3/4 - 1-3/16	\$ 20.70
TR477550	O-RING, VITON 1.78X18.77MM	\$ 1.43
TR477551	O-RING, VITON 1.78X12.42MM	\$ 2.61
TR477552	O-RING, VITON 2.62X15.54MM	\$ 2.43
TR477565	HOSE, TRACK, POSITION 08	\$ 152.36

TR477566	HOSE, TRACK, POSITION 04	\$ 147.21
TR477567	HOSE, TRACK, POSITION 07	\$ 208.10
TR477568	HOSE, TRACK, POSITION 06	\$ 173.42
TR477569	HOSE, TRACK, POSITION 02	\$ 167.51
TR477570	HOSE, TRACK, POSITION 03	\$ 139.59
TR477571	HOSE, TRACK, POSITION 11	\$ 121.83
TR477572	HOSE, TRACK, POSITION 12	\$ 121.83
TR477573	HOSE, TRACK, POSITION 12A	\$ 118.44
TR477574	HOSE, TRACK, POSITION 11A	\$ 142.12
TR477575	HOSE, TRACK, POSITION 10	\$ 106.58
TR477576	HOSE, TRACK, POSITION 13	\$ 142.12
TR477580	SEAL, HYD FITTING, 1/4	\$ 3.95
TR477581	ADP HYD FTG 1/4 - 9/16	\$ 14.64
TR477586	HOSE, LIFT, RH UP	\$ 97.23
TR477587	HOSE, LIFT, LH UP	\$ 104.11
TR477588	HOSE, LIFT, RH DN	\$ 94.15
TR477589	HOSE, LIFT, LH DN	\$ 109.14
TR477590	ADP HYD FTG 3/8 - 9/16	\$ 17.85
TR477592	HOSE, ACCY 1A	\$ 126.44
TR477593	HOSE, ACCY 2A	\$ 140.97
TR477594	HOSE, ACCY 1	\$ 134.05
TR477595	HOSE, ACCY 2	\$ 153.09
TR477596	HOSE, POWER 1	\$ 197.98
TR477597	HOSE, POWER 2	\$ 173.42
TR477598	HOSE, POWER 3	\$ 207.09
TR477599	O-RING, VITON 1.78X8.74MM	\$ 1.71
TR477601	HHCS M10-1.5 X 30MM PL8.8	\$ 2.42
TR477602	HHCS M10-1.5 X 35MM PL8.8	\$ 1.30
TR477603	HHCS M10-1.5 X 45MM PL10.9	\$ 2.23
TR477604	HHCS M12-1.75 X 40MM PL10.9	\$ 3.84
TR477605	NUT JAM M10-1.5 PL	\$ 0.64
TR477607	NUT TOPLOCK M12-1.75 PL	\$ 2.80
TR477609	WASHER, NORD LOCK M12	\$ 6.56
TR477610	NUT TOPLOCK NYLON M12-1.75 PL	\$ 3.09
TR477611	KIT, DOOR FLAP	\$ 165.72
TR477613	KIT, ROLLER W/BRNGS, BRKTS	\$ 977.74
TR477614	SHEAVE, MOTOR SHAFT	\$ 39.44
TR477643	SET, TRACKS, CLEATED (QTY 2)	\$ 11,736.30
TR477645	WASHER, TRACK PRESSURE	\$ 7.40
TR477650	ASY, TRACK VALVE, COMPLETE	\$ 61.97
TR477651	REMOTE, WIRED, 12-PIN	\$ 859.85
TR477667	KIT,GASKET,FLAIL HEAD MOTOR	\$ 514.08
TR477668	SEAL, OIL, VITON, GEAR PUMP	\$ 71.14
TR477669	O-RING, OIL, GEAR PUMP	\$ 9.66
TR477763	KEY, POWER, ROBO-UNIT	\$ 26.00
TR477766	BLOCK, TRACK KEEPER	\$ 58.56
TR477768	SEAL, FRONT SPROCKET	\$ 83.01

TR477769	SPROCKET, FRONT	\$ 924.48
TR477770	SEAL, ROLLER	\$ 99.70
TR477778	KIT, HYDRAULIC TENSION	\$ 768.96
TR477779	FULL SET, SPIKE/PAD	\$ 4,623.35
TR477783	GASKET, FUSE BOX	\$ 42.89
TR477787	KIT, ROLL BAR	\$ 1,672.77
TR477794	SENSOR, WATER	\$ 167.82
TR477797	WATER PUMP	\$ 3,421.37
TR477807	FAN, REVERSIBLE	\$ 8,610.54
TR477810	BLADE PAIR, FAN	\$ 915.83
TR477828	ASY, FUSE/RELAY BOX	\$ 6,071.70
TR477829	KIT, FULL ELECTRICAL	\$ 5,216.85
TR477831	CONTROL UNIT	\$ 4,246.69
TR477832	DISPLAY, INDICATOR	\$ 1,053.69
TR477834	RECEIVER UNIT	\$ 4,393.80
TR477835	HARNES, CONTROL	\$ 2,104.35
TR477837	RUBBER CLIP	\$ 11.01
TR477839	HARNES, CHASSIS	\$ 1,972.85
TR477841	ISO MOUNT, RECEIVER	\$ 12.23
TR477842	SHCS M4 X 12	\$ 0.41
TR477843	HEX NUT M4	\$ 0.30
TR477844	BRACKET, DISPLAY	\$ 94.82
TR477867	COVER, SWITCH	\$ 72.69
TR477869	KEY, COMMUNICATION	\$ 710.83
TR477878	FRAME, TOP, REMOTE	\$ 618.21
TR477879	CHARGER, REMOTE BATTERY, AC	\$ 635.37
TR477880	KIT, REMOTE CONTROL	\$ 17,538.92
TR477957	KIT, HAMMER FLAIL, SINGLE	\$ 38.97
TR477962	SENSOR, WATER	\$ 111.45
TR477963	REVERSIBLE FAN	\$ 6,600.05
TR477966	HOSE, REVERSIBLE FAN	\$ 201.90
TR477967	SPEED-BRAKE-FAN VALVE	\$ 1,065.45
TR477988	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, 2.5 LB	\$ 159.97
TR477989	SOLENOID, PUMP CONTROL	\$ 486.95
TR477994	BELT, DRIVE, FORESTRY HEAD	\$ 387.46
TR478002	KIT, FIXED TOOTH/NUT	\$ 100.93
TR478055	KIT, GASKET, HEAD PUMP	\$ 1,161.12
TR478086	CUTTING EDGE, BOLT-ON	\$ 269.25
TR478094	SOLENOID, SECTION	\$ 228.36
TR478115	KIT,STUDS,SPROCKET,REAR DRIVE	\$ 167.13
TR478117	SOLENOID VALVE, PUMP CNTRL	\$ 1,034.74
TR478118	SEAL, VITON, 22/35/6	\$ 157.42
W67	WASHER,SPECIAL - HEAT TREATED	\$ 14.65
W822	YOKE,SAE TAPER - PAINTED BLACK	\$ 357.09
W823	YOKE, SLIP	\$ 152.03
W824A	YOKE TORQ LMTR 8-1/2	\$ 898.85
W83	BEARING CONE	\$ 91.00

ESCNJ 18/19-25

Educational Services Commission of New Jersey
NJ State Approved Co-op #65MCESCCPS

Grounds Equipment

W84	BEARING CUP	\$	41.38
W840	KIT,CROSS	\$	79.50